UNC-061

KATALOG NAHRADNYCH DIELOV
ERSATZTEILKATALOG

CATALOGUE OF SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE
CATALOGO DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO
KATAINOI 3ANACHbIX YACTEN

a/1996

PODPOLIANSKE STROJARNE DETVA - SLOVAKIA
962 13 DETVA, Tel.:355 111,- 1561 .- 351 Fax.: 3566 122



o - - 0 55 1 Ay 7 e T

Tento kataldg ndhradnjch dielov je urcenj pre nakladace vyrobené v roku 1994 a v dalsich rokoch. V zdujme
zlepSovania technickfch parametrov stroja je nutné v priebehu vjroby urobit niektoré konitrukéné zdsahy. Tieto zmeny
budd premietnutné v katalégu pomocou priloh.

Textovd Cast katalogu je vpisand do tabuliek, ktoré maji 5 rubrik. V kaidej rubrike si ddaje podla nasledovného
VZOIu.

0BRAZ

1 2 3 4 5
Pozicia Cislo sdciastky Ndzov dielu Polet kusov Poznémka

Nad tabulkami je ndzov montdZnej skupiny, v pravom hornom rohu je éislo obrazu, na ktorom si sf¢iastky tejto
skupiny vyobrazené. Pozicné cislo sliZi na vyhladdvanie siciastky na prisluinom cbraze.

Niektoré sic¢iastky sG v *Poznimke® oznadené cislom (mapr. 58). Tieto sitiastky sd montdZnou podskupinou a &islo
udédva stranu, na ktorej si Specifikované diely tejto podskupiny.

Upozornenie
Pri objedndvani ndhradnych dielov na stroj je potrebné v objedndvke uviest' rok vjroby a vyrobné éislo stroja, na
ktory sa ndhradné diely objedndvajd.

Obrazovd cast’

Na obrdzkoch s rozkreslené ]ednotllvé podskuplny na detaily v nmontdZnom slede. Jednotlivé siéiastky sd
oéislované &islani od 1 vzostupne ai do vySerpania vietkjch siciastok. Cislovanie siciastok sa zadina na Yavej strane
v strede obrdzku a pokracuje v smere hodinovjch ruciciek po obvode obrdzku.

V pripade velkého poitu poziénfch é&isiel je okrem &islovania po obvode aj éislovanie v strede obrazu. Cislo
v krizku znamend, Ze sa jednd o dalSiu poskupinu, rozkresleni na tomto obrdzku, ktorej detaily sd ofislované
nasledujicimi ¢islami (ich podet je zrejm§ z textu). Od tohoto ¢isla v kriizku vedie Sipka k najpodstatnejsiemu detailu
daného uzla. Pod tymto islom sa v textovej casti nachddea Cislo vykresu, pod ktorym si moZno prisludny uzol
gpodskuplnu) objednat’ kompletny. (7
Cisla siciastok na obrazoch sa zhodujd s poziénymi ¢islami v textove] casti.

Der vorliegende Ersatzteilkatalog ist fir die in Jahre 1994 und in weiteren Jahren hergestellen lLadegerite
bestinmt, Im Interesse der Verbesserung technischer Parameter der Maschine ist es erforderlich, im Lauf der
Herstellung einige Konstructionseingriffe durchzufilhren. Diese Anderungen werden in den Anlagen des Katalogs
erscheinen.

Der Textteil des Katalogs ist in Tabellen angefihrt. Die Tabellen besitzen 5 Rubriken. In jeder Rubrik sind
Angaben nach folgende Muster vorhanden:

ABBILDUNG
1 2 3 4 - 5
Pos. Nummer des Bestandteils Benennung des Bestandteils Stiickzahl Anmerkung

Oben iiber den Tabellen sich Benennung der Montagegruppe, in rechter Ecke oben dann die Nummer der Abbildung, auf
der die Bestandteile dieser Gruppe veranschlaulicht sind. Die Positionsnummer dient zum Russuchen des Bestandteiles
auf der entsprechenden Abbildung. Manchere Bestandteile sind mit Nummer in Ammerkung Bezeichnet, z.B. 58. Diese
Bestandteile bilden die Montageuntergruppe und die Nummer bezeichnet die Seite, auf der die Teile der Untergruppe
spezifiziert sind,

Beauchtung, |

Die Bestellupg von Ersatzteilen fiir der Maschine ist notwendig Maschinen-Nr. und Produktionsjahr der Maschine
anfthren.

Bildteil
2uf den Bildern sind einzelne Untergruppen in die Details in der Montagefolge aufgezeichnet.
Finzelne 3estzndteile sind mit Nummern wvon 1 allmdhlich bis in die Erschdpfung aller Bestandteile numeriert.
Numerierung der Bestandteile beginnt auf der linken Seite in der Mitte des Bildes und setzt weiter im Uhrzelger51nd
durch die 3ildurfang fort.
2



In den Fdllen der grossen Zahl von Positionsnummern ist ausser der Nummerierung durch die Umfang, auch d-
Nummerierung in der Bildermitte mdglich, Die Nummer im Rreis bedeutet, dass es sich um andere Untergruppe handelt, -
in diesem Bild aufgezeichmet ist und deren Details mit folgenden Nummern (ihre Anzahl ist aus dem Text deutli.
numeriert sind, Ab dieser Nummer im Kreis fihrt der Richtungszeiger zum wesentlichsten Detail den angege.
Knotenpunkt.

Unter dieser Nummer hefindet sich im Textteil die ZJeichnungsnummer, unter deren ist es moglich, sich entsprechenL

Knotenpunkt (Untergruppe) komplet zu bestellen. Die Bestandteilnummer in den Bildern stimmen mit den Positionsnumme
im Textteil iberein.

-----------------------------

--------------------- - - -

This cataloque of spare parts is intended for the loaders manufactured in 1994 and subsequent years. In t}
interest of improverents of the technical parameters of the machined it is necessary to make certain modifications .
the design in the course of the productlon. These changes will be contained in the annexes of the catalogue.

The text of the catalogue is presented in tabulated form. The tables have 5 columns. Each column containes ti
following data:

FIGURE

1 2 3 4 5
Position Spare part No. Name Pieces Note

Abvole the Tables, assembly group, in the right-hand corner is the number of the picture in which the parts of
the respective group are shown. The position (item) No. serves for the looking up of the part in the appertaininc
picture. Some parts are marked with the number of page e.g. 58. This parts form subassembly and the numbe:
determinates the page, on which the parts of this subassembly are specificated.

Attention

At the ordering of spare parts for a machine is needed to introduce the year of production and the production
number of the machine.

Y

Figqurative part

In fiqures, the individual details of sub-assemblies are drawn in a sequence, how they are to be assembled.
Individual details are numbered from 1 advancemently up to the number of the last detail. Numbering of details begins
on the left-hand side in the middle of the figure and continues clock-wise on the periphery of the figure. In case of
a large quantity of the item numbers, the numbering of the details is to be found also in the middle of the figure.
The number in the ring indicates another sub-assembly drawn in this figure and its details are numbered by the
subsequent numbers (they are clear from the text).

An arrow nest to the number in the ring is indicating the main detail of the given assembly. Under this number in
the ring you can find the number of the drawing in the textual part, which serves for the ordering of the complete
assembly (sub-assembly). The numbers of the details in figures agree with the item numbers in the textual part.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Ce catalogue de piéces de rechange est destiné aux chargeurs fabriques en 1994 et aprés. Les machines étant san:
cesse perfecionnées, il faut procéder au cours de la fabrication a cerains changements de construction qui seront
spécifiés dans des annexes. Le texte du catalogue est compris dans les tables. Les tables comprement 5 colonres,
Chague comprend les indications d’aprés les exemples ci-dessous:

. FIGURZ

: 2 3 4 5
Position Nimero de la piéce Désicnation de la piéce Nombre de piéces Note



Au-dessous de tables, en la désignation du groupe de montage, et en haut & droite il y a le nimero de la fiqure
répresentant les pieces du groupe en question. Le nimero de position sert & trouver la piéce sur la figure,
Dans remarque sont quelques piéces indiquées par abreviation de nimero, par exemple 58. Ces pidee

appartiennement aux sous-ensembles de montage et le niimero, indique la page ou on peut trouver les pieces specifice
dudit sous-ensemble.

Avertissement

A la commande des pieces de rechange pour la machine il est nécessaire de mentionner 1annér de la fabrication ¢
le niimero de production de la machine.

Partie images :

Dans les images dessin sous ' - groupes au détail suivant du montage, Les parties sont numérotées de 1 ¢
ay-dessous. Le numérotagee des piéces commence de gauche, au milieu de la figure environ et les numéros vont croissar
1'un aprés 1autre de gauche & droite dans le sents du mouvement des aiguilles de la montre. Le numéro encercl
.correspond an numéro du sous-groupe suivant, représenté sur la figure en dont les composants sont codés par de
numéros supérieurs. Leur nombre est évident du texte.

A partir du numéro encerclé méme une flache dans la direction du composant le plus essentiel du groupe.

Ce la signifie que ce ndmero correspond au numéro du dessin selon lequel le groupe ou le sous-groupe pent etre livi
4 1'etat complet.

Les numéros codes figurant sur les images correspondent aux numéros des positions indiqués dans les textes.

------------------------------------------------ LYY - - . - -

Este catalogo de piezas de repuesto se refiere a los cargadores fabricados en 1994 y en los aiios posteriores. E
interés de un perfeccionamiento de los parimetros técnicos de la méquina conviene realizar alqunas intervenciones e
la construccion de los equipos que ya estdn fabricdndose. Estas modificaciones se reflejardn en el catélogo mediant
anexos.

El texto del catdlogo estd 1nser1to en las tablas. Las tablas tienen 5 columnas. Los datos que figuran en la
columnas estdn ordenados como sigue:

FIGURA

1 2 3 4 5
Posicitn Nimero de la pieza Denominacién de la pieza - Nimero de pzs Note

Por encima de las tablas; en la denominacitn del subconjunto, en el rincén derecho de arriba estd indicado e
nimero de la figura donde vienen ilustradas las partes componentes del dicho subconjunto. El nimero de posicién sirv
a localizar la pieza en cuestién en la figqura correspondlente.

Algunos accessorios estan marcar en anotacién con el nimero, par ejemple 58. Estos accessorios estan subfragmento
de montaje y ¢l nimero indicar el pagina con especificar partes del subfragmentos.

Aviso importante
En el pedido de las piezas de repuestos es necasario indicar, el afio de fabrication como tambien el nimero d
fabrication de la maquina a la cual las piezas estdn destinadas,

1
.

Capitulo de cuadro .
En los cuadros estdn dibujados pormendrizadamente algunos de los grupos con todos sus detalles y los paso:
a sequir para su respectivo montaje. Individualmente las piezas de repuestos estdn numeradas - desde el nimero un
y asi sucesivamente hasta agotar todas las piezas.
La numeracidn de las piezas se inicia al lado 1zqu1erdo, en en centro y continda en la misma direccion que van la
manecillas del reloj. En caso de mayor cantidad en la posicién de los nimeros, aparte de la numeracién circunferencial
estd también la numeracién por dentro.
Il nimero circunferencial indica que se trata de otras - agrupaciones dibujadas en este cuadro, cuyos detalles
estdn numerados en otro niimero de orden, lo cual se encuentra en el texto.
Desde el nimero del circuito hay una flecha importante - para una buena ejecucidn. De acuerdo con este nimero cel
plano estdn también los nimeros en el texto, con el cual se puede hacer el pedido - correspondiente.
Los nimeros de las piezas en el cuadro son igual que en el texto.

4



‘BacToguit Karanor 3anacHMx YacTed NpeiNa3HaveH AAg MITOTOBAEHHHX B . 1994 M nochemywuMe TofH NOTPY3UKKOB.
B mNTepecax YAYYueHHS NApaMeTpOB MANWHM Heo6XONMMO B TeYeNMM NpPOMIBOACTBA OCYMeCTBA HEKOTopHe KOHCTPYXCTPYKUMOHKHe

.- H3KeHeHMA, TeKCTOBaf YacTb KaTaZora HanmWcaWa Ka rabauyax. Tabmuud MenT 5 rpad. B xaxaoM rpape MMenTCq RaHHHe COIfacHo

HHXe yXalakHoMy ofpadny.

PHCYROK
1 2 3 4 5
Noasiina HoMep cocTaBHo# HauMeroBaKHe JleTalK KonxyecTBo TprMeyaKye

Hap TabmMuaM# B HauMeHOBaHWM y3la, B NpaBoM BepxHeM YLAY HaXoNWATCA HOMep DHCYHXa, Ha KOTOPOM M3obpaXexu COCTabHHe
YacTH yxalaHHoro ysfa. Homep MosuuMM CAYXMT AAS NOAHCKaHHA COCTABHOA YacTH Ha COOTBETCTBYWMeM PHCYHKe,

Hexoropowe gZeTamM obosnavedH B lpHMeuaHWW HoMepoM, NpkMep. -~ 58, 3T ReTalM ofpa3ynT MOHTHDOBOYHYW NOATPYRRY
¥ HOMep Ha CTpauMly, Ha XOTODOH HaXofMTCH crielufuyeckue peTasy 3Tod NOATPYNNH.

BumManKe
lipu 3axadMBaKMM NMaHacHWX YacTed Ha MawMHy, HeobXONMMo B 3aKade NpDHBECTH [OA BHNYcKa, NPOMIBOJCTBEHHHH HoMep
MaukHH, Ha XOTODYW 3amacHHe YacTH 3aKadHBanTcd,

PHCYHOUHAR YacTh

Ba  pHcynrax Hayeprannke OTAeAbHWe NOACPYNNH Y3foB B  CGOpOMHOA INoclefioBaTeAbHOCTH.  OTAelbiue ReTamy
NIpOHYMepoBaHkie ¢ HoMepa 1 BoCXofduMe JO DacXoRoBaKMA BceX AeTaleH. HyMepoBaHMe HAaYMHAETCH M3 HeBOH CTODOHH B CepefiHHe
PHCYHKa ¥ TpONOAXAET NO OKPYSHOCTH PHCYHKA MO HANpaBAeNMW YacOBHX CTpeloK. B cayvae Goabyelo XolWyecTBa TNOIMUMONMHX
HOMepoB, HAXOEHTCA KpoMe HyMepoBaHW§ MO OKPYXHOCTH W HyMepoBaMue B CepefMMe pHcynXa. HoMep B Xomble 3HauWx, yTo 370
Xacaercq clefyndeR NOATDYMNH, KOTOpaf HavepTaHa Ha 9ToM DHCYHKe, ReTalM XOTODOM NpOHYMepOBaMNH CISNYWKMMH HOMepaMM (KX
KOMHYeCTCBO OYEBMAHO M3 TeXcTa). OT 3TOrO HoMepa B Xofble BejeT yXadaTefbHaf CTpelka X BaxeldMeR ZeTamd JaNHOro
y3na.loR 3THM HOMEpOM HaxOfMTCA B TeKCTOBOM YAacTH HoMep WepTeXa, NMOK KOTOPHM BOIMOXHO COOTBETCTBYNMMH Y3ed 3aKa3aTh
XOMIReKTHEM .
Homep feTaNed Ha DMCYHKax ONWHAKOBH C NOJMUMOHHMMK Ho. B TEKCTOBOH YacTH.



OBSAH - CONTENS - INHALT - INDICE - SOMMAIRE - COZEPXAHUE

Ndzov Strana Obraz
Name Page Picture
Bezeichnug Seite Abbildung
Denominacién Pégina Fiqura
Désigantion Page Fiqure
HaumenoBanHe Crpawmia  Pucymox
Univerzilny naklada¢ Celn§ UNC-061 - Universal loader - Universallader -

Cargadora universa - Chargeur universel - YuBepcaAbHWK TOPUOBHM NOTPY3YHK 9 1
Upln§ rim-Frame compl.-Rahmen kompl.-Bastidor compl.-Chassis compl.-PaMa B cfope 12 2
Motor & 5201.22 s prisluSenstvom - Engine with accessories - Motor mit Zubehor -

Motor con accesorios - Moteur avec accessoires - JpHrarelb c NpHHaREEXHOCTSMM 16 3
Alternitor - Alternator - Alternator - Alternador - Alternateur - AsbTepHaTop 22 4
Cisti® vzduchu - Air filter - Luftfilter - Piltro de aire - Piltre d‘aire -

¢UILTD BO3AYXa 26 5
Spistac KR 116 - Starter - Anlasser - Arranque - Démarreur - Craprep 28 8
Zotrvacnik so spojkou - Flywheel with clutch - Schwungrad mit Rupplung -

Volante con embrague - Volant moteur avec embrayage & disques - MaxoBux

C cliennesHeM . kY] 1
Lavé prevodovka - Gear box left - Linkes Getriebe - Caja de transmisién

izquierda - Boite de vitesses gauche - Kopo6xa mepenay nesas 36 g
Pravé prevodovka - Gear box right - Rechtes Getriebe - Caja de engranajes

derecha - Boite de vitesses droite - Kopo6ka nmepenay npasas LY) 9
Oplnj pastorok - Pinion complete - Ritzel komplett - Pifion completo -

Pignon complete - UecTepks 8 caope 48 10
Palivovy systém - Fuel system - Kraftstoffsystem - Sistema de combistible -

Systéme & combustible ~ TomuBHad cucTeMa 52 11
Bydraulickj systém ~ Hydraulic system - Bydrauliksystem - Sistema hidraulico -

Equipement hydraulique - ['gpasnMecKas cHcTeMa 56 12
Hydraulickj systém - Hydraulic system - Hydrauliksystem - Sistema hidraulico -

Equipement hydraulique - I'mipaemMyeckas cHcTeMa 60 13
Bydraulickf systém - Hydraulic system - Hydrauliksystem - Sistema hidraulico -

Equipenent hydraulique - IMmpaBAMyeckad cHcTeMa 64 14
Hydraulickj systém - Hydraulic system - Hydrauliksystem - Sistema hidraulico -

Equipement hydraulique - [ugpasAMyeckas cCHCTeMa 68 15
Hydraulickd nddr? - Hydraulic tank - Hydraulikbehdlter - Deposito de la hidraulica -

Réservolr d hydraulique - TuppaBaMyeckHyt 6ax 72 16
Priamoéiary hydromotor zdvihu vyloznika - Hydraulic cylinder - Hydraulikzylinder -

Cylindre hidraulique - Cylindre hidraulico - TMEpaBAHYecKMH UMMMHAD 76 17




Priamoéiary hydromotor ndstroja - Hydraulic cylinder - Hydraulikzylinder -

Cylindre hidraulique - Cylindre hidraulico - TMppaBaMyecxwi uMAMHAD

Néhon hydrogen. - Hydrogen. drive - Antrieb der Hydrogener. - Accionamiento des
hydrogeneradores - Commande des hydrogenerateurs - IIpMBOA TMApOreHepaTopoB

Ovlidanie - Control - Betdtiqung - Control - Commande - Ynpasnenue

Ovladanie parkovacej brzdy - Hand brake control - Betdtiqung der Handbremse -
Gobierno del freno de mano - Manoeuvre de frein & main - Ynpaeaense cTosHOYHOrO TOpMO3a

BezpeCnostnd rampa - Safety ramp - Slcherheltsrampe - Rampa de segurldad -
Rampa de sureté - Besonachad pamma

Ventil - Valve - Ventil - VAlvula - Soupape - BenTHab

Ovlidanie pojazdu - Control of travel - Fahrwerkasteuerung - Sistema de manicbra
de la marcha - Commande de la marche - YnpaBfene xofa

Ovlédanie rozvddzaca - Distributor control - Verteilersteuerung - Sistema gobierno
del distribuidor - Commande du distributeur - YnpaBmenwe pacnpererurens

Ovlédanie rozvddzaca - Distributor control - Verteilersteuerung - Sistema gobisrno
del distribuidor - Commande du distributeur - YmpaBaexue pacnpefenutens

Ovlddanie spojky - Clutch control - Betdtiqung der Rupplung - Gobernacidn del embrague -
Commande du embrayage - Ynpasnenue cleNneHHs

Ovladanie vstrekovacieho Cerpadla - In]ectlon pump control - Betdtiqung der Ein-
spritapumpe - Control de la bomba de inyeccién - Manoeuvre de la pompe d injection -
YnpaBAeHHe TONNMBHHY MacocoM

Odkldpanie kabiny - Tipping of cabin - Rippen der Kabine - Levantamlento de la cabina -
Battement de la cabine - OTxuuuBaMMe XabMHH M OTTOPMOXEHHe

Chladiaci systém - Cooling system - Kihlsystem - Sistema de enframiento - Systeme
de refroidissement - CucTeMa oxnaxgenus

Pracovné zarladenie - Working equipment - Arbeitseinrichtunq - Equipo de trabajo -
Mecanisme de travail - Pabovee obopynobanwe

Raroséria - Body - Karosserie - Carroceria - Carrosserie - Kyaos
Blatniky - Mud quards - Kotfliigel - Guardabarros - Garde boues - Kpuna

Ivukovd izoldcia - Acoustic isolation - Schallisolation - Aislamiento fénico -
Isolation acoustique - 3ByKomornoTuTelb

Flektroindtaldcia - Electrical installation - Elektroinstallation - Instalacién
eléctrica - Installation électrique - 3mekTpoycranoBKa

Ostrekovac - Sprayer - Bespritzer - Lavador de inyec. - lave-glace inyjec. - ¢anTanuux

Pristrojovd doska lavd - L.H.Instrument board - Instrumentbrett L. - Placa de instrumentos
izq, - Tableau de bord g. - TpH6opHas Naxens 1.

Pristrojovd doska pravd - R.H.Instrument board - Instrumentbrett R. Placa de instrumenos
cer. - mableau de bord d. - lpHbopHag Naens 1.

8

80
84

86

90
92

94

98

102

106

110

114

116

120
124

128

134

138

144

146

150

18

19
20

21

22
23

24

25

26

21

28

29

30

i
32
n

34

35

36

N

38




Lopata - Shovel - Schaufel ~ Cuchara - Pelle - Koau

Kirenie - Beating - Heizung - Sistema de calefac. - Ensemble chauffage - Oromnenue
Kirenie - Beating - Heizung - Sistema de calefac. - Ensemble chauffage - Oronnenne
(plné koleso - Compl. wheel - Rad kompl. - Rueda compl. - Roue compl. - Koreco 8 cSope

Kabina - Cabin - Kabine - Cabina - Cabine - Kabuna

154
156
160
162
164

39
40
41
42
43




b e S

UNIVERZALNY NAKLADAC CELNY UNC-061 - UNIVERSAL LOADER
UNIVERSALLADER - CARGADORA UNIVERSAL - CHARGEUR
UNIVERSEL - YHMBEPCANBHHHA TOPLOBHH NOTPY3YHK

|

2

3

1-

10

11

1
4

8

533-9-62-00-000-1

533-9-62-25-000-1

533-9-62-81-000-1

533-9-62-32-000-1

533-9-62-21-000-2

533-9-62-15-000-2

533-9-62-19~000-2

533-9-62-22-000-4

533-9-62-30-000-2

533-9-62-02-000-1

533~9-62-07-000-1

1-8484-36

533-9-62-31-000-1

333-9-34-09-500-2

$33-9-34-09-000-2

Univerzalny naklada¢ celnj UNC-061 - Universal loader -
Universallader - Cargadora universal - Chargeur universel -
YHuBepcaNbHHK TOPLOBHA NOTDY3YHK

Pracovné zariadenie - Working equipment - Arbeitsein-
richtung - Equipe de trabajo - Mécanisme de travail -
Paboyee obopyncBanme

Kabina - Cabin - Kabine - Cabina - Cabine - KabuHa

Ivukova izoldcia - Acoustic isolation - Schallisolation -
Aislaniento fénico - Isolation acoustique - 3ByxomormoruTens

Ovlddanie - Control - Steuerung - Gobierno - Manoeuvre -
ynpasnexue

Palivovy systém - Fuel system - Xraftstoffsystem - Sistema
de combustible -~ Systéme & combustible - TonaMBMad cucTeMa

Rydraulickj systém - Hydraulic system - Hydrauliksystem -
Sistema hidraulica - Systeme hydraulique - Imapaeauyecxad
CHCTENa

Chladiaci systém - Cooling system - Kihlsystem -
Sistema de enfriamiento - Systeme de refroidissement -
CHcTeMa oXnaxpenus

Karoséria - Body - Karosserie - Carroceria - Carroserie -
Ky3os

Uplnj rém - Frame compl. - Rahmen kompl. - Bastidor compl. -
Chassis compl. - PaMa B c6ope

Motor Z 5201.22 s prislusenstvom - Engine with equipment -
Motor mit Zubehdr - Motor con accesorios - Moteur avec
accessoires - Juratenb ¢ NpMHAAREXHOCTSMH

Nahon hydrogeneratorv NH 50-060-2 ~ Hydogenerators drive -
Antrieb der Hydrogeneratoren - Accionamiento des hidro-
generadores - Commande des hydrogénerateurs - Ilpusox
THAPOTeHepaTopoB

Blatniky - Mud quards - Xotfliigel - Guardabarros - CGarde
boue - Kpura

Prevodovka lavd - Gear box left - Linke Cetriebe - Caja
de transmisién izq. - Boite de vitesses g. - ]l. Kopobka mepefiay

Prevodovka prava - Gear box richt - Rechte Getriebe - (ala
de transmisidn der. - 3oite de vitesses d. - Nip. XopoSka Nepenay

—

120

164

134

84

52

56

116

124

12

16

80

124

3t




1 2 3 5
15 533-9-62-33-000-1 Elektroinstaldcia - Electrical installation -

Elektroinstallation - Instalacién eléctrica -

Installation électrique - 3nexTpoycranosxa 138
16 533-9-62-79-000-1 Uplné koleso 10,00-15 - Compl. wheel - Komplettes

Rad - Rueda completa - Roue complete - Koeco B cGope 162
17 533-9-62-37-000-1 Kirenie - Heating - Heizung - Sistema de calefacién -

- Ensemble chauffage - Oronnenue 156
18 533-9-62-35-000-1 Lopata 8. 1,73 m - Shovel - Schaufel - Cuchara - Pelle -

Kosu 154

10



11




(PLNY RAM - FRAME COMPL. - RAHMEN KOMPL.-
BASTIDOR COMPL.- CHASSIS COMPL.- PAMA B CBOPE

1 2 3
1-33 533-9-62-02-000-1 Upln§ rdm - Frame compl. - Rahmen kompl. - Bastidor compl. -
Chassis compl. - PaMa B cBope
1 STN 02 1781.05 Zdvlacka 1,6x16 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille -
UnanHT 2
2 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 6,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llaiba 2
3 533-0-62-02-227-1 Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - langa 2
4 STN 02 1143.25 Skrutka M10x30 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT 2
5 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 10,5 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llai6a 16
b STN 02 1143.55 Skrutka M10x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BHHT 8
7 533-9-62-02-190-1 ~ Konzola lavd - Bracket left - Konsole link - Consola
" izquierda - Console gauche - KoHcoms nemag 1
8 729-58-228 Pruzina vyvaZovaca - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort -
Npyzuias 2
g 533-0-62-02-209-1 PruZina lavd - Spring left - Feder link - Resorte izquierda -
Console gauche - NpyxuHa nesad ]
10 533-9-62-02-210-1 Vzpera - Strut - Strebe - Entretoise - Tornapunta - Omopa 2
11 STN 02 1702.15 Podloika 19 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llanBa 2
12 533-0-84-02-905-1 PruZina pravd - Spring right - Feder recht - Resorte
derecha - Ressort droite - NpymsHa npasas 1
13 533-9-62-02-220-1 Upinacia Celust - Gripping jaw - Spannbacke -
Mordaza de sujecién - Machoire de serrage - 3axmMHag
rybxa 2
14 STN 02 1781.05 fdvlacka 4x25 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador -
Goupille - Unmuur 2
15 533-0-62-02-225-2 Cap - Pin - Japfen - Perno - Axe - langa 2
16 STN 02 1740.03 Podlozka 12 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Lianba 2
: 333-9-62-02-315-1 Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BT 2

233-9-62-02-200-1

Konzola prava - Bracket right - Xonsole rechte - Consola
derecha - Console droite - Kokcolb npasasd

-

12




2

19

20

21

22

23
24

25

| 28

27

28

28

30

il

LY,

1

STN 02 1740.05

STN 02 1103.25

STN 02 1702.15

533-0-62-02-230-1

533-9-62-02-001-1
STN 02 1401.55

STN 02 1740.05

533-0-62-31-097

533-0-62-02-236-1

533-0-62-02-043-1

700-40-189-02

730-50-366

533-0-62-02-042-1

765-50-283

100-40-189-01

3 4
Podlozka 8 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Hanba 4
Skrutka M8x20 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT 4
Podlozka 8,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lanba 4
Spodnj plech - Lover sheet - Unterblech - Chapa inferior -
Tole inferieure - Muct huximi . 1
Rém - Frame - Rahmen - Bastidor - Chassis - Pama 1
Matica M10 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Tawxa 2

Podlozka 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lanba 10

Podloika - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llanca 2

Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

llaba p.p.
Zétka - Plug - Stopfen - Tapdn - Bouchon - Ilpofxa 1
Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

llarBa ; 1
Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -

YnnoTHelHe : ' 1
Iétka - Plug - Stopfen - Tapén - Bouchon - Ilpobxa 2

Podloika - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llan6a 2

Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llaiba 2

13




15



JOTOR % 5201.22 § PRESLUSENSTVOM - ENGINE WITH ACCESSORIES -
HOTOR MIT ZUBEHCR - MOTOR CON ACCESORIOS - MOTEUR AVEC
ACCESSOIRES - JBHTATEND C TPHHANIEXHOCTAN

1 2 3 4 5
1-94 533-9-62-07-000-1 Motor 2 5201.22 s prisluSenstvom - Engine with accessories -
Motor mit zubehSr - Motor con accesorios - Moteur avec
accessoires - JBuraTeAb C NpHHAZAEXHOCTAMH
(::) 533-9-62-07-085-4 Kryt ventildtora dplny (2-3) - Ventilator cover - Lifter-
verkleidung - Cubierta del ventilador - Capot du ventilateur -
RpHiiXa BeHTHRATOpE 1
2 Kryt ventildtora - Ventilator cover - Lifterverkleidung -
Cubierta del ventilador - Capot du ventilateur -
Kpulixa BeHTHASTOpA 1
3 533-0-62-07-168-1 Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joit -
YnnotHensue 1
4 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M8x35 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BHT 4
5 533-9-62-07-206-1 Ventildtor - Fan - Lifter - Ventilador - Ventilateur -
BenTunsrop 1
b STN 02 1103.55 Skrutka MBx25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHt 3
1 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 8,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
liai6a 14
8 533-9-62-07-169-1 Konzola alterndtora - Alternator bracket - Konsole des
Alternators - Consola del alternador - Console
d alternateur - Xoncoab asbTepHaTopa 1
g 533-0-62-07-155-1 Remenica alterndtora - Alternator belt pulley - Riemen-
scheibe des Wechselstromgenerators - Polea del alternador -
Poulie & courroie de 1 alternateur - UXHB anbTepHaTopa 1
10 3-443 935 226 780 Ventildtor - Fan - Lifter - Ventilador - Ventilateur -
BenTHAsTOp 1
11 STN 02 1101.25 Skrutka M10x120 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BHHT 1
12 443 113 516 630 Alterndtor 14V/S5A - Alternator - Wechselstromgenerator -
Alternador - Alternateur - AnbTepHaTop 1 22
13 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Vanba 26
Y STN €2 1740.05 Podlozka 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lanba 20
: STN ¢z 1401.75 Matica M10 - Nut - Mutter - Tverca - Ecrou - aia b
§T% Tz 1740403 Podlozka § - washer - Unterlzge - Arandelz - Rondelie -
Lanba b

16



1 2 ‘ 3

17 STN 02 1740.05

(0  533-3-62-07-001-2

Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - Laiba

Konzola ¢istia vzduchu (19-22) - Air filter bracket -

[
[$ 5]

SN 02 1702.15

SN £2 1103.25

533-0-62-07-308-]

Konsole des Luftfilters - Consola del filtro de aire -
Console du filtre d aire - Kowcomp ¢uabTpa Bo3AyXa

19 Konzola &istita vzduchu - Air filter bracket - Konsole
des Luftfilters - Consola del filtro de aire - Console
du filtre d aire - KoHcomb ¢uAbTpa BO3Ryxa

20 533-0-62-07-009-2 Driiak éistida - Filter holder - Halter des Filters - .
Soporte del filtro - Support du filtre - JepxaTenb ¢uabTpa

21 STN 02 1401.15 Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taixa

2 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 6 ~ Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lfauba

| 23 §33-9-62-07-020-2 Cisti¢ vaduchu - Air filter - Luftfilter - Filtro de aire -
Filtre d aire - ¢uabTp Boalyxa

2 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M8x30 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuMT

25 STN 02 1401.15 Matica M§ - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa

26 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 6 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lian6a .

Al STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 6,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llan6a .

28 533-9-62-07-002-2 Konzola alterndtora - Alternator bracket - Konsole des
Alternators - Conscla del alternador - Console d alter-
nateur - KoHcomb anbTepHaTopa

29 STN 02 1727.05 Podlozka 9,5 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Hanba

30 533-9-62-07-310-1 Clonka - Blende - Orifice plate - Pantalla - Diapfragma - Iuadparma

3 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M10x30 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bunr

32 533-9-62-07-500-1 Vjfukové potrubie - Exhaust piping - Auspuffrohrleitung -
Tuberia de escape - Tuyauterie d échappement - TpySonposon Buxnoma

3 STN 02 1101.25 Skrutka M8x30 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BHHT

34 533-0-62-07-040-1 Objimka - Sleeve - Muffe - Abrazadera - Douille - Mydra

35 533-9-62-07-500-2 Vjfuk - Exhaust - Buspuff -Escape - Echappement - Buxnon

Podlozka 8,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llanba

Skrutka M6x14 - Screw - Schrathe - Tornillio - Vis - BHHT

Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BunT

—

1

[

26

17




1 2 3 { 5
39 4.173.1-4-0-0-25 Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -
YnnoTHenKe 1
40 443 115 516 722 Spistac KR 116 2,9 kW/12V - Starter - Anlasser -
Arrancador - Démarreur - llycxaTelb 1 28
40+ Spista¢ R 11.01 3 kW/12V - Starter - Anlasser -
Arrancador - Démarreur - flyckaTesb 1
41 4,173.1-¥-0-0-31 Centraénd trubka - Zentriertube - Centric pipe - Tubo
de centrar - Centrer tube - UenTpupoBoyHad Tpy6Ka 2
42 4,173,1-M-0-0-32 Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT 12
43 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 12 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
IEVTES 18
*44 533-9-62-07-070-1 Predn§ zéves (45-51) - Front suspension - Vorder Aufhingung -
Suspension deleantero - Suspension arriere - NepelHMi NolBec 2
45 STN 02 1781.00 Zévlacka 3,2x25 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille -
linauuT 1
46 STN 02 1411.20 Matica M12 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - l'aixa 1
47 533-0-62-07-081-1 Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - Uakta ]
48 533-0-62-07-080-1 Gunovy doraz - Rubber stop - Gummianschlag - Tope de goma -
Butée de caoutchouc - Pe3uHoBwH ynop 1
49 533-9-62-07-071-1 Lozko - Bed - Bett - Asiento eldstico - Siége souple -
Ynpyroe rHeszo !
50 533-0-62-07-079-1 Gumovy hranol - Rubber cube - Gummiwiirfel - Prisma de goma -
Bois de caoutchouc - Peaunosui xy6 z
51 533-9-62-07-075-1 Pétka - Base - Lappen - Patte - Pied - liokoms 1
52 533-0-62-07-650-1 Pruind hadica - Spring hose - Schlauch - Manguera -
Tube flexible - Ynpyrmit wnanr 1
53 STN 02 1401.15 Matica M14 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taixa 2
54 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 14,2 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
. la#ba . 2
55 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 15 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lia#ba 2
5% STN 02 1103.53 Skrutka M14x40 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bunt 2
57 331 552 015 022 Motor ZETOR 5201.22 - Engire - Moter - Motor - Moteur -
7P 27-050.1-01/90 IBMraTenb 1
58 STN 02 1103.55 Skrutka M10x25 - Screw - Schracke - Tornille » Vis - BuaT 8

18




r 2 3 .
59 STN 02 1103.55 Skrutka M12x30 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuuT 2
60 STN 02 1702.15 Podloika 13 ~ Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llak6a 15
533-9-62-07-125-2 Konzola motora dplnd (62- 74) - Bracket - Konsole - Soporte -
Suport - JepxaTefb 1
62 533-0-62-07-080-2 Gumovy doraz - Rubber stop - Gummianschlag - Tope do goma - ;
Gutée de caoutchouc - Mogsecka 1 |
63 SIN 02 1781,05 24vlacka 3,2%25 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille -
linaunr 1
64 STN 02 1411.25 Matica M12 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taixa 1
65 533-0-62-07-081-1 Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lla#6a 1
66 533-9-62-07-450-1 Fonzola spodnd - Bracket - Konsole - Consola - Console -
IepxaTens 1
67 533-9-62-07-069-1 Lozko - Bed - Bett - Asiento eldstico - Slege souple - |
Ynpyroe I'iesfo 1 }
|
68 STN 02 1411.25 Matica M10 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Tadixa 2
!
69 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 10,2 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - |
llan6a 2 |
i
10 STN 02 1702,15 Podlozka 10,5 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - |
Han6a 2
1 STN 02 1103.55 Skrutka M10x30 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bumt 2
n 533-0-62-07-079-1 Gumovy hranol - Rubber cube - Gummiwirfel - Prisma de goma -
Bois de caoutchouc - Pe3kHoBHKE Xyb 2
13 533-9-62-07-110-2 ZTéves - Suspensién - Gehdnge - Suspensidn - Suspensién -
llonsecka 1
, |
|
15 STN 02 1103.55 Skrutka M16x30 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bun? § |
76 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 17 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - i
Han6a 6 |
n STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 16,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - |
IEVLEY 6 ]
i
78 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M6x18 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buwr 3 ‘
79 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M10x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT 1
b0 533-0-62-07-131-1 Driiak horry - Top holder - Oberhalter - Soporte superior -
Support supérieur - JepxaTelb 1

19



1 2 3 {
81 443 449 015 020 Prevodové koleno - Transfer elbow - bergangskrimmer -
Codo de paso - Coude de transmissién - KoseHo mepemyckHoe 1
82 4.173.1-¥-0-0-23 Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -
ynnoTHerue 1
83 STN 02 3110 Klinovy remen 17x11x1120 - V-belt - Keilriemen - Correa
trapezoidal - Courroie trapézoidale - KIHHOBMAHHH peMeHb 1
84 533-0-62-07-140-1 Hadica - Hose - Schlauch - Manquera - Flexible - linaxr 1
85 548 241 571 533 Kovové hadicovd spona 6 32-50 - Metallic hose clip -
Metall-Schlauchspange - Abrazadera metdlica para manguera -
Collier metalique du tuyau flexible - MeTannuyecxwt 3axum
_ linamra 2
86 533-0-62-07-210-1 Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BHHT 2
87 STN 02 1401.25 Matica M8 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laiixa 13
88 533-0-62-07-160-2 Mierka oleja - 0il gauge - Olmessstab - Escala de aceite -
Jauge d huile - Macaswuii MsMepuTenb 1
89 533-9-62-07-300-1 Vjfukové potrubie - Exhaust piping - Auspuffrohrleitung -
Tuberia de escape - Tuyauterie d échappement - Tpy6onposon
BHXJONA 1
LY
90 333-9-62-07-630-1 Izolaénd doska - Insulating plate - Isolierplatte -
Plaquita - Plaquete - Haonsuuonyas naacTiua 1
91 533-9-62-07-620-2 Kryt tlmica - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle -
Koxyx 1
92 533-0-62-07-652~2 Prichytka - Clip - Befestigungschelle - Grapa - Agrafe -
' Cxobxa 1
93 SN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M10x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bunt 2
94 533-0-62-07-204-1 Vymedzovaci krdiok - Distance ring - Distanzring - Anillo
Anillo de separacidn - Bague d écartement - Kombuo AMCTaHLMOHHOE 1

* - 7, alternativa montize

- The second ass

ly alternative

- Die zweite Montage Alternative
- II. alternativo montaje

- Alternative II.

- Bropaf anbTepHaTHBA MOHTaXa

20




3‘2 92 13 W 93

/"‘:___“.

TS

5

0
3
4
5
b

5
5
5

5
59

21




ALTERNATOR - ALTERNATOR - ALTERNATOR - ALTERNADOR -
ALTERNATEUR - ARDTEPHATOP

] 2 3
1-34 443 113 516 630 Alterndtor - Alternator - Altermator - Alternador -
115-501010 Alternateur - TexepaTop Nepefnero Toxa
(::) 115-901080 Predné veko kompletné (2-3) - Front cover complet -
Komplette Vorderdeckel - Tapa delantera compl. - Couvercle
avant compl. - KpuMxa nepepxss B c6ope
2 960-630377 Gulickové lozisko 6303-2RS/C 36 - Ball-bearing -
STN 02 4640 Kubellager - Cojinete do bolas - Roulement & billes -
WapuXononuHIHMX
3 988-084014 Nit 4x14 - Rivet - Niet - Remache - Rivet - 3aKzemxa
STN 02 2301.14
4 992-403174 Matica M14x1,5 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Berou - aixa
STN 02 1403.24
5 392-741474 Pruind podlozka ¢ 14 - Elastic washer - Elastische Unterlage -
Arandela elastica - Rondelle elastigue - WYaiba ympyras
6 115-030050 Remenica - Belt pulley - Riemenscheibe - Polea - Poulie pour
courroie - PeMeHHMiA MXHB
N :
7 115-901050 Ventildtor - Cooling fan - Kihl-Lifter - Ventilador -
Ventilateur - BewTuRsTop
8 970-265060 Skrutka M5%60 - Screw - Schraube ~ Tornillo - Vis - BuMr
STN 02 1101.24
3 992-740465 Pruind podlozka ¢ 5 - Elastic washer - Elastische Unterlage -
STN 02 1740.04 Arandela elastica - Rondelle elastique - Uaiba ynpyrag
10 992702465 Podlozka ¢ 5,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
STN 02 1702.14 Yanba
il 985-904005 Pero 4x5 - Key - Feder - Chaveta - Ressort - lnaixa
STN 30 1385.12
12 115-901130 Rotor Gplnj - Rotor compl. - Kompl. Rotor - Rotor compl. -
: Inducteur compl. - Potop B c6ope
13 960-620177 Gulickové lozisko 6201-2RS C-36 - Ball-Bearing -
STN 02 4640 Kugellager .- Cojinete do bolas - Roulement & biles -
apHKOMORUKIHKK
14 132-901650 Pruznj kriZok - Elastic ring - Elastisch Ring - Anillo
elastico - Bague elastique - Kombio ympyroe
15 115-801121 Stator dplny - Stator compl. - Sténder kompl. -
Estator compl., - Stator compl. - Cratop 8 cBope !
74185018

SN 02 1131.25

Skrutka M5x18 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo -.Vis - Bunr

22




STN 02 1131.24

§92-733464
SN 02 1733.04

I 2 3
17 992-733465 Podloika 5,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
STN 02 1733.05 llaw6a
18 115-301251 Driak uhlikov s requlétorom - Brush-holder with governor -
Birstenhalter mit Regler - Escobilla con requlador -
Porte-balais avec réqulateur - leTKofepxaTenb C perynaTopoM
19 115-901502 Drziak uhlikov plnj - Brush holder compl. - Kompl.
Biirstenhalter - Escobila del alternador compl. -
Porte-balais compl. - lieTxomepxaTesb B c6ope
20 115-901760 Matica M6 - Nt - Mutter - Tuerca - fcrou - laika
STN 02 1401.89
21 992-740-466 Pruznd podlozka ¢ 6 - Elastic washer - Elastische Unterlage -
STN 02 1740.04 Arandela elastica - Rondelle elastique - lla#ba ynpyras
22 115-901771 Podlozka 6,3/13x1,5 MGN 19.05.04 - Washer - Unterlage -
Arandela - Rondelle - llaH6a
X 115-901770 ‘Podlozka 10,5/19x1,5 MGN 19.05.80 - Washer - Unterlage -
Arandela - Rondelle - llanba
24 992-401465 Matica M5 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa
STN 02 1401.24
25 115-901091 Zadné veko opracované - Rear cover - Hinterdeckel - Tapa
trasera - Couvercle arriére - Kpuuka 3amiss
115-901500 Usmerfiovaci blok (27-31) - Rectifier - Gleichrichter -
Retificador - Redresseur - BumpAMuTelb .
2 992-403465 Matica M5 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taia
STN 02 1403.24
28 132-501343 Si-dicda 208 KYZ 70 (KYZ 71) - Si diode - Si-Diode -
(390-902343) Si-diodo - Si-dioda - Cu-gHoa
29 132-501342 Si dioda 20A KYZ 75 (KYZ 76) - Si diode - Si-Diode -
(390-902342) Si-diodo - Si-dioda - Ch-nHon
ki) 971-265040 Skrutka M5x40 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buur
(STN 02 1103.24) |
31 115-901343 Si didda 1N5406 (1NS402-8) - Si-diode - Si-Diode -
(115-901342) $i-diodo - Si-dioda - Cu-guon
32 115-901480 Svorkovnica dplnd - Terminal board - Xlemmleiste - Panel
de bornes - Réglette de bornes - Knemmu#t umtox
33 374-164010 Skrutka M4x10 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuMr

Podlozka prehnutd ¢ 4,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela -
Rondelle - Wanba

23




25



CISTIC VIDUCHU - AIR FILTER - LUFTFILTER -
FILTRO DE AIRE - FILTRE D AIRE - ¢HRBTP BO3ZYXA

1 2 3
1-13 533-9-62-07-020-1 Cistic vzduchu - Air filter - Luftfilter - Filtro de aire -

Filtre d aire - ¢wnbTp Bo3gyxa

1 401-7802.43 Teleso CistiCa - Filter body - Filterkdrper - Corps
del filtro - Cuerpo du filtre - Kopmyc ¢unsTpa

2 301-8154.33 : Nidstavec pldsta - Adapter - Ansatz - ﬁalonge - Adicional -
Hacrasxa

3 401-5001.22 Medzikruzie - Circular ring - Kreisring - Anillo circular -

Couronne de cercle - Kpyrosoe Xoablio

4 STN 02 1701.05 Podlozka 6,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lia#6a

5 401-0700.08 Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa

6 101-7802.13 Veko ¢istica - Filter cover - Filterabdeckung -
Tapa del filtro - Couvercle du filtre - Koxyx ¢unbrpa

7 301-8100-87 Piltracnd vloika R2l - Filter element - Pilter einsatz -
Elemento filtrante - Cartouche filtre - ¢urbTpywuu#t aneMext

8 STN 02 1401 Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa

9 301-4200.60 Tesnenie hrdla - Gasket - Dichtung - Joint - Empaquetadura -
YNIOTHEHHE

10 STN 02 1101.25 Skrutka M6x90 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT

11 401-6400.91 Rozperka - Spacer - Spreize - Tornillo de acodolamiento -

Espaceur - Pacnmopka

12 401-4200.61 Prund vlotka - Spring washer - Elastische Unterlage -
Pieza de intercalar eldstica - Piece d insertion -
Ynpyrui BKAaZHd

13 401-7400.21 Rozperny krizok - Spacer ring - Spreizring - Anillo de acodo-
lamiento - Bague d espaceur - PacnopHoe XoAblo

26






spOSTAC KR 116 - STARTER - ANLASSER - ARRANQUE -

DEMARREUR - CTAPTEP

1

2

3

1-56

10

11

12
13
14

15

16

[
-

443 115 516 722

360-904550

752-904083

752-904600

STN 02 1103.24
(971-666016)

STN 02 1740.02
(991-740006)

STN 02 9281.2

(933-203822)

152-904010

752-904430
113-904680
113-90443]

113-504800

752-904350

315 116 101 281
752-904140
113-904770-

STN 02 1131.24
(374-165018)

STN 02 1403.24
(392-403470)

STN 02 1740.02
(391-740010)

Spdstad KR 116 2,9 kW/12V - Starter - Anlasser - Arranque -
Démarreur - Craprep

Samomazné loiisko - Self-lubricating bearing -
Selbschmierendes Lager - Cojinete autolubricante -
Palier autograisseur - CaMocMa3uBaNRMHCH NOAKHMHMK

Veko spistaca - Starter cover ~ Anlasserdeckel - Tapa
del arranque - Couvercle de démarreur - Xpuuxa cTaprepa

Cap - Pin - Japfen - Clavija - Cheville - Maney

Skrutka M6x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BHHT
Pruind podlozka ¢ 6,1 - Elastic washer -~ Elastische
Unterlage - Arandela eldstica - Rondelle grower -
TipyxunHad Manba

Tesniaci kriZok 38x2 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -

Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague de sureté - YnnoTHMTelbHoe

Konblo
N

Spinac 12V (8-18) - Switch - Schalter - Interruptor -
Interrupteur - BxmiyaTenb

Vidlica - Fork - Gabel - Nicleo - Fourche - Bunxa
Pruzina - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort - Npymmia
Cievka - Reel - Steckspulle - Bobina - Robine - Karyuxa

Tesnenie - Gaket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -
YnRoTHeHKe

Mostik - Bridge - Briickchen - Puente - Pont - Moct
Pruzina - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort - Iipyua
Viecko - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Kpuluxa

Podlotka 5,3 - Washer - Unterlegscheibe - Arandela -
Rondelle - Uaiba

Skrutka M5x18 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis =
BHHT

Matica M10 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Bcrou - laitxa
Pruznad podlozka 10,2 - Elastic washer - Elastische

Unterlage - Arandela eldstica - Rondelle grower -
lpytrnas waiba

28




2 ]

443 934 901 103 Podlozka 10,5/19x1,5 - Washer - Unterlegscheibe - Arandela -

Rondelle - Uamba

753-904681 Pruiina - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort - Nlpyxuna
397-904650 Uzavieraci krizok - Locking ring - Verschlussring -

Anillo de cierre - Anneaw de fermeture - 3axpuBawsee Kombuo
753-904690 Poistné pero - Spring clip - Sicherungsfeder - Cua

" de sequridad - Ressort de sureté - duxcMpywHad npyxusa

753-904510 ' lapinacia pdka - Operation lever - Schalthebel - Palanca

de embraque - Levier de mise en marche - BXAOYANWMH puyar
752-904711 * Spojovaci pdsik - Connecting band - Verbindungsband -

Cinta de conexion - Bande de connexion - CoefuHKTenbHaA

nenTa
395-904774 I20laénd podlotka - Insulation washer - Isolierunterlage -

Arandela aislante - Cale isolante - W3onsiuMoHHad waHba

793-304741 Izolacné pizdro - Insulation bush - Isolierbuchse - Tubo
alslante - Douille isolante - HaomsuuoMHas BTYAKa

153-904772 Podlozka Gapu - Washer - Unterlegscheibe - Arandela -
Rondelle - lfaba

STN 02 1151.24 Skrutka M10x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornille - Vis - BHHT

(975-970016) ’

752-904150 Dvojcievka - Double reel - Doppelspullé‘= Bobina doble -
Bobine double - JBoKHag xaTyuxa :

752-904151 Dvojcievka « Double reel - Doppelspulle - Bobina doble -
Bobine double - JaoiHaq KaTyuka

397-904352 P4l - Pole - Pol - Polo - Pble - TMomoc

STN 02 1402.54 Matica M7 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laka
ST 02 1740.02

Pruind podlozka ¢ 72 - Elastic washer - Elastischunterlage -
(991-740007)

Arandela eldstica - Rondelle grower - Tpymiunas uaiba
752-904290 Kryt - Cover - Deckel - Cubierta - Envelope - Koxyx

STN 02 113124
(974-184008)

Skrutka M4x8 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuuT

36

STN 02 1740.02

Pruind podloika ¢ 4,1 - Elastic washer - Elastische
Unterlage - Arandela eldstica - Rondelle grover -
llpysurHag uaHba

{991-740004)
{
197-904301 Uhlik - Carbon - Birste - Cepillo - Charbon - Yrome

7132-904682 Pruzina uhlika - Brush-spring - Birstenfeder - Rescrte
del cepille - Ressort de balai - lpyxuHa ueTku

29



2

3

3
40
41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

50
51

52

53

5

95

782-904750
PM 443 932 001 117

STN 02 9281.2
(933-2111032)

360-904141

397-904552

992-939008

752-304031

397-904554

397-504683

- 103-903691

397-904690

351-90468)

©397-904280

131-504640

752904132

360-904771

360-904770

752-904800

- Svornik - Pin - Bolzen - Pasador - Axe - CrepXeb

LoZisko - Bearing - Lager - Cojinete - Palier - llomunnumux

Krizok 110x3 - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Kombuo

Medzistena - Partition - Trennwand - Entrepared - Cloison -

TlpoMexyToyHag cTena

Samomazné loisko - Self-lubricating bearing - Selbst-
schnierendes Leger - Cojinete autolubricante - Palier
autograisseur - CaMoCMasuBakuMi NOAMMMNKK

Poistnj krizok ¢ 8 - Safety ring - Sicherungsring -

Anillo de sequridad - Bague d étancheité - CTomopHoe XoEbLO

Volnobezka (46-47-22) - Starter pinion assembly -
Freilaufkupplung - Rueda libre - Roue libre - Mygra
CBOBORHOTO XOfd

Samomazné lozisko - Self-lubricating bearing - Selbst-
schnierendes Lager - Cojinete autolubricante - Palier
autograisseur - CaMocMa3uBabMMHMCA NORUHMMHHK

Pruiina - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort - lpymuHa
Poistnj kriZok pruinj - Safety ring - Sicherungsring -
Anillo elastico de sequridad - Bague d étancheité -
CTonophoe Xolblo

Poistny krizok - Safety ring - Sicherungsring - Anillo
de sequridad - Baque d étancheité - Cromophoe Xomblo

Pruzina - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort - TipyxmMa
Lamela - Seqment - Lamelle - Ldmina - lamelle - NnacTHMa

Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Yanba

Rotor - Rotor - Rotor - Rotor - Rotor - Porop

Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llaba

Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llaiba

Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Bourrage -
ynnoTxekue

30




1 12 B3 1o

10

53 54 52 A2
sz
X

X3

31



JOTRVACNIK SO SPOJKOU - FLYWHEEL WITH CLUTCH - SCHWUNGRAD
MIT KUPPLUNG - VOLANTE CON EMBRAGUE - VOLANT MOTEUR AVEC

EMBRAYAGE A DISQUES - MAXOBHK C CLETAEHHEM

1 2 3 4
1-18 1-8288-95-3 Totrvacnik so spojkou - Plywheel with clutch - Schwungrad
nit Kupplung - Volante con embrague - Volant moteur avec
embrayage 4 disques - MaxoBMX c cyenieHueM
1 3-5201-26-2 Zotrvacnik s vencom - Flywheel with geared ring - Schwun-
grad mit Zahnrad - Volante con corona dentada - Volant
moteur avec couronne de rémarrage - MaxoBHK ¢ o6onoM 1
2 STN 02 2925 Poistnj krizok - Lock ring - Sicherungsring - Anillo
de sequridad - Bague de sureté - Kombyo cromopHoe 12
3 §-3101-30-2 Oporny €ap - Thrust pin - Abstiitzstift - Perno de apoyo -
Goupille d appui - Onopuui WTHT 3
@ 2104091 Spojkovi lamela (5-7) - Cluthc disc - Kupplungsscheibe -
Disco del embraque - Disque de embrayage - BenoMu# AucK
Clennexus 1
5 2-5490-26-2 Nosi¢ obloZenia - Lining holder - Belagstriger - Soporte
del revestimiento - Support du garnissage - HocuTenb
06K NafKH 1
6 2-7811-08-0 ObloZenie spojky - Clutch lining - Kupplungsbelag -
Revestimiento de embraque - Garniture d accouplement -
Obxnazixa clemnexus 2
1 STN 02 2381.7 Nit 5x10 - Rivet - Nit - Remache - Rivet - 3aKnenmxa 18
8 7001 11803 Opornd vloika - Insertion piece - Einlage - Pieza
de intercalar - Piece d insertion - Bxaamuu 3
g 2-6280-33-2 Vypinacia picka - Release lever - Ausriickhebel -
Palanquita de desembrague - Levier de débrayage -
BHKKYaNUUH pHYAr 3
10 STN 02 1143.52 Skrutka BM10x30 ~ Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
Bunt 3
11 95 1118 Podlozka 3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llan6a 3
12 4-4540-017 Pruiina - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort - Tipywuua 3
13 {-3040-22-1 Kolik - Pin - Stift - Espiga - Chewille - UTH$T 3
14 £-3140-73-1 Cap pruziny - Spring pin - Zapfen der Feder - Perno -
Axe - lianda npyxuHu 12
£ 4=7520-25-2 Miska - Pan - Schale - Cubeta - Coupe - MicKa 3
it 4-4501-36 Pruiina - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort - Npyxua 3

32




"1 2

3

17 2-1391-16-2

18 95-0318

Pritlacnj koté - Pressure disc - Druckscheibe - Disco
de pression - Disque de pression - PasxuMHMA JHCK

Poistnd podloZka - Lock washer - Sicherungsunterlage -
Arandela de sequridad - Rondelle de sureté - Npemoxpa-
KMTERbHOE KOBIO

33




35



TAVA PREVODOVKA - GERR BOX LEFT - LINKES GETRIEBE -
CAJA DE TRANSMISION IZQUIERDA - BOITE DE VITESSES
GAUCHE - KOPOBKA TMEPEJRY NEBAA

1 2 ] 4
1-58 533-9-34-09-500-2 Lavd prevodovka - Gear box left - Linkes Getriebe -
Caja de transmisidn izquierda - Boite de vitesses
gauche - lleBag xopobka nepenayb
1 533-0-34-09-053-3 Veko ~ Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Kpwuxa 2
2 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka § - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llaw6a n
3 STN 02 1103.55 Skrutka M8x20 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BunT LY)
4 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M6x14 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
Bunt 60
5 533-0-34-09-120-1  Upinacia matica - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa 1
§ 533-0-34-09-084-2 Rozpernj krizok - Distance ring - Abstandring - Anillo
distanciador - Baque de distancemnt - PacmopHoe Xoablo 4
7 533-0-34-09-089-4 Veko = Cover - Deckel = Tapa - Couvercle - Kpuuxa 10
8 STN 02 3640 Podlozka MB 8 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela -
Rondelle - la#a 7
9 STN 02 4630 LoZisko 6208 - Bearing - Lager - Cojinete - Palier -
TloRWHIHAHK 10
10 533-0-34-09-076-3 Ozubené koleso - Gear wheel - Zahnrad - Rueda dentada -
Roue dentée - LiecTepus §
11 533-0-34-09-073-1 Ozubené koleso - Gear wheel - Zahnrad - Rueda dentada -
Roue dentée - lUecrepns 3
12 533-0-34-09-087-2 Krizok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Konmslo 2
13 533-0-34-09-070-4 Hriadel - Shaft - Welle - Arbol - Arbre - Ban 5
14 533-0-34-03-075-1 Ozubené koleso - Gear whee) - Zahnrad - Rueda dentada -
Roue dentée - UecTepnq 4
15 STN 02 9310.3 Tesniaci krddok 27x32 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d étancheité -
Konplo ymaoTHWTENbHOR l
16 533-9-68-20-045-2 OdvzduSiiovacia zdtka - De-aeration plug - Gewindelufter -
Tapa respiradora - Bouchon de déseaeration -
06e3Bo3fyuHBanyas npobxa l
H STN 02 1143.55 Skrutka M8x80 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BuHT 3

36



35

533-0-34-09-072-2 A

Ozubené koleso - Gear wheel - Zahnrad - Rueda dentada -
Roue dentée - lecreps

I 2 ] 4 5
18 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 15 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
la#ba 4
19 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 14 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Wan6a 4
20 STN 02 1401,55 Matica M4 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa 4
2 STN 02 1176.15 Skrutka M14x35 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buur 4
2 533-0-34-09-065-2 Kryt - Cover - Deckung - Cubierta - Couvercle - Kpuuxa 2
23 STN 02 1151.25 Skrutka M6x12 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buur 16
24 533-9-34-09-501-3 Uplnj pastorok - Pinion complete - Ritzel komplette -
Pifbn completo - Pignon complete - liecTepns B cGope 1 48
25 533-0-34-09-082-1 Vymedzovaci kriZok - Define ring - Distanaring - Anillo
espaciador - Baque d écartement - OrpanMyuTelbHoe Xomblo 1
" 26 533-0-34-09-085-1 Vymedzovaci krdZok - Define ring - distanzring - Anillo
espaciador - Baque d écartement - OrpaHWyuTenbHoe XOAbLO 4
21 STN 02 9310.3 Tesniaci krizok 20x24 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Baque d étancheité - Kombuo
YIICTHUTeNbHOE 1
28 STN 02 1914.15 Zdtka M20x1,5x10 - Plug - Stopfen - Tapén - Bouchon -
Npotka 1
29 533-0-34-09-098-2 Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
IEVLEY 14
30 STN 02 1103.55 Skrutka M14x30 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
Bunt 14
3 533-0-34-09-111-1 Vymedzovaci krizok 1 - Define ring - Distanzring - Anillo
espaciador - Baque d’écartement - OrpaHMyMTenbHOe KOmbLO 5
3 533-0-34-09-112-1 Vymedzovaci krdzok 0,5 - Define ring - Distanzring - Anillo
espaciador - Baque d écartement - OrpanMunTenbHoe XombLo 5
33 533-0-34-09-113-1 Vymedzovaci kridok 0,3 - Define ring - Distanzring - Anillo
espaciador - Baque d écartement - OrpauyuTenbHoe KOIblO p.p.
3 533-0-41-01-044-1 Vymedzovacia podlozka 0,1 - Define washer - Distanzunter
lage - Arandela espaciadora - Rondelle d écartement -
OrpaHMynTelbHad Uanba 2
135 533-0-34-09-083-2 Rozpernj kriiok - Distance ring - Abstandring - Anillo
distanciador - Bague de distancement - Pacnoproe XombLo 1

37



1 2 3 4
Ly 533-0-34-09-086-1 Krizok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Koablo 1
38 533-0-34-09-074-2 Ozubené koleso - Gear wheel - Zahnrad - Rueda dentada -

Roue dentée - WecTepns 2
39 533-9-34-09-100-3 Vystupnj hriadel - Outlet shaft - Austrittwelle -

Arbol de salida - Arbre de sortie - Ban BTOpWYHM 2
40 533-0-34-09-090-1 Skrutka M18x1,5x11x50 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo -

Vis - BT 12
41 533-0-34-09-091-1 Matica M18x1,5 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taixa 12
42 533-0-34-09-114-1 Vymedzovaci krdzok 0,15 - Define ring - Distanzring - Anillo

espaciador - Bague d écartement - OrpaMMyTenbHoe Konbuo 2
43 533-0-34-09-056~2 Veko - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Kpuuxa 2
44 STN 02 9401.0 Gufero GP 50x80x13 NBR - Ring "Gufero® - Ring “Gufero® -

Anillo de retencién - Bague "Gufero - Xomwlio "ry$epo 10
45 STN 02 4720 LoZisko 32 210 A - Bearing ~ Lager - Cojinete - Palier -

NonNHnHKK 2
46 533-0-34-09-080-1 Rozpernd rirka - Distance tupe - Spreizrohr - Tubo

distanciador - Tube décartement - PacmopHas Tpyska 2
47 STN 02 4720 Loiisko 32 308 - Bearing - Lager - Cojinete - Palier -

ToasMRHKK 2
48 STN 02 7486 Olejoanak M24x1,5 - Olstanzeige - 0il gauge - Indicador

del nivel de aceite - Indicateur de niveau d huile -

Macnoyxasarens 1
49 533-0-34-09-108-1 Pruzina - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort - Ipyxuna 5
50 533-0-34-09-106-1 KriZok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Kombuo 2
51 533-0-34-09-088-1 Vymedzovaci krdzok 0,1 - Define ring - Distanzring -

Anillo espaciador - Bague d écartement - Orpamnyn-

TeAbKoe Xoplo 4
32 533-0-34-09-092-1 Vymedzovaci krdzok 1 - Define ring - Distanzring -

Bnillo espaciador - Bague d écartement - Orpanuym-

TelbHoe XOMbLO 2
53 533-0-34-09-094-1 Vynedzovact, krizok 0,3 - Define ring - Distanzring -

Anillo espaciador - Bague d écartement - Orpanyu-

TefbHoe Xonblo 2
54 533-0-34-09-095-1 Vymedzovaci krdzok 0,5 - Define ring - Distanzring -

Anillo espaciador - Bague d écartement - Orpdumyu-

TelbHoe KONblO 2

;55 533-0-34-09-109-3 KriZok - Ring - Ring - Bague - Anillo - Koabuo 2
56 333-0-34-09-051-3 Lavé skrifia - Box left - Linker Kasten - Caja

lzquierda - Boite gauche - Neswn xopmyc 1

38




I 2 3 4
57 533-0-34-09-107-1 Krizok - Ring - 'Ring - Anillo - Bague - Kosblo 1
58 STN 02 1740.16 Podlozka 17 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - laiba 60

A Doddva sa s poz, 13 obr. 10 Pastorok - It is supplied together with pos. 13, picture

10 Pinion - Se suministra con la posicion 13 fig. 10 Pifion - Il est delivré avec
position 13 tableau 10 Pignon - Mocrasaserca BMecTe ¢ moa. 13, puc. 10 UecTepud.

39




8

11 12 13

@i @M)

W10 15 16 17 18 19 20 29 22 23

Y

& susasysu Lo

41




PRAVA PREVODOVKA - GEAR BOX RIGHT - RECHTES GETRIEBE -
CAJA DE ENGRANAJES DERECHA - BOITE DE VITESSES DROITE -

[PABAA KOPOBKA TIEPEJAYb

1 2 3 4 5
1-59 533-9-34-09-000-2 Pravd prevodovka - Gear box right - Rechtes Getriebe -
Caja de engranajes derecha - Boite de vitesses droite -
Nipabad XopobKka nepefiay
1 STN 02 1914.15 Zdtka M20x1,5x10 - Plug - Stopfen - Tapon - Bouchon -
Npobxa 1
2 STN 02 9310.3 Tesniaci krizok 20x24 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d étancheité - Komslo
YNAOTHHTERbHOE 1
3 533-9-34-09-001-3 Upln§ pastorok pravj - Pinion complete right - Ganzes
Ritzel rechtes - Pifion completo derecha - Pignon complete
droite - llecTepis B cGope Mpabad 1 48
4 STN 02 1151.25 Skrutka M6x12 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BHHT 16
5 533-0-34-09-065-2 Keyt - Cover - Deckung - Tapa - Couvercle - Kpuuxa 2
6 STN 02 1176-15 Skrutka M14x35 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
Bunt 4
1 STN 02 1401.55 Matica M14 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taixa 4
8 - STN 02 1740.05 Podlotka 14 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
EVGE! 4
9 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 15 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llan6a 18
10 SN 02 1143.55 Skrutka M8x80 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BuyT 3
11 533-9-68-20-045-2 Odvzdudiiovacia zdtka - De-aeration plug - Gewindelufter -
Tapon respiradora - Bouchon de désaeration -
O6e3so3mynusanias npobxa 1
12 STN 02 9310.3 Tesniaci krazok 27x32 - Packing ring --Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d étancheité - Komwuo
YNIOTHHTE MbJ0E 1
13 533-0-34-09-076-3 Ozubené koleso - Gear wheel - lahnrad - Rueda dentada -
Roue dentée - llectepns 4
14 533-0-34-09-075-1 Ozubené koleso - Gear wheel - Zahnrad - Rueda dentada -
Roue dentée - lecTepus 2
15 533-0-24-09-070-4 firiadel - Shaft - Welle - Arbol - Arbre - Ban 5
16 533-0-24-09-087-2 Krizok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Kombyo Z

42




1 2 3 X 4

17 533-0-34-09-073-2 Ozubené koleso - Gear wheel - Zahnrad - Rueda dentada -

Roue dentée - Hecrepus 3
18 STN 02 4630 Lozisko 6208 - Bearing - Lager - Cojinete - Palier -

TNoREHMHUK ' 10
19 STN 02 3640 Podloika MB 8 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

llai6a 7
20 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M6x14 - Screw - Schrauwbe - Tornillo - Vis -

BiHT " §0
A 533-0-34-09-089-4 Veko - Cover - Deckel - Tapa ~ Couvercle - Kpuuxa 10
22 533-0-34-09-084-2 Rozpern{ kriZok - Distance ring - Abstandring -

Anillo espaciador - Bague de distancement -

PacTiopHoe KofbLO ' 4
23 533-0-34-09-120-1 Upinacia matica KM8 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laika 7
2 STN 02 1103.55 Skrutka M8x20 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis '«

Bunt ’ 32
25 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka § - Washer - Unterlegscheibe - Arandela -

Rondelle - liai6a 32
26 533-0-34-09-053-3 Veko - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Kpulixa 2
2 STN 02 4720 Lozisko 32 308 - Bearing - Lager - Cojinete - Palier -

TonummHuK N 2
28 533-0-34-09-080-2 Rozpernd rirka - Distance tube - Abstandfohf - Tubo

distanciador - Tube d écartement - Pacnophas Tpybxa 2
29 STN 02 4720 Lozisko 32 210 A - Bearing - Lager - Cojinete - Palier -

TloBUKNHAK .2
30 STN 02 9401.0 Gufero GP 50x80x13 NBR - Ring "Gufero” - Ring "Gufero” -

Rnillo de retancién - Bague "Gufero® - Koablo "Tydepo” 2
3l 533-0-34-09-056-3 Veko - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - KpuuKa 2
3 533-0-34-09-098-2 Podlozka - Washer - Unterlegscheibe - Arandela -

Rondelle - Wak6a 14
3 STN 02 1103.55 Skrutka M14x30 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -

BHHT 14
35 533-0-34-09-091-1 Matica M18x1,5 - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou - Tuerca - :

Taixa 12 i
3t 533-0-34-09-090-1 Skrutka M18x1,5x11x50 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo -

Vis - Bonr 12
3 313-9-34-09-100-3 Vstupnj hriadel - Outlet shaft - hustrittvelle -

Arbol de salida - Arbre de sortie - Ban BTOPHYHHH 2

43



.

3

38

39

40

41
42
43
44
45
48

47

48

49
50
51
52

P53

533-0-34-09-074-2

533-0-34-09-086-1

533-0-34-09-072-2 A

533-0-41-01-044-1

533-0-34-09-113-1

533-0-34-09-112-1

533-0-34-09-111-1

533-0-34-09-082-1

533-0-34-09-085-1

533-0-34-09-106-1

533-0-34-09-108-1

STN 02 7486

533-0-34-09-088-1

533-0-34-09-092-1

533-0-34-09-094-1

533-0-34-09-095-1

Ozubené koleso - Gear wheel - Zahnrad - Rueda dentada -
Rote dentée - llectepis

Rrizok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Komblo

Ozubené koleso - Gear wheel - Zahnrad - Rueda dentada -
Roue dentée - WecTepus

Vymedzovacia podlozka 0,1 - Define washer - Distanz-
unterlage - Arandela distanciadora - Rondelle & écartement -

.. liaiba orpanuyuTenbHas

Vymedzovaci krdZok 0,3 - Define ring - Distanzring -
Anillo distanciador - Bague d écartement -
OrpaHHyHTeNbHOE XOMbUO

Vymedzovaci{ kriZok 0,5 - Define ring - Distanzring -
Anillo distanciador - Bague d’écartement -
OrpanuyuTeabHoe Xofblo

Vymedzovaci krdZok 1 - Define ring - Distanzring -
Anille distanciador - Bague d’écartement -
OrpaHHynTeNbHOE XOMBLO

Vymedzovaci krdiok - Define ring - Distannzring -
Anillq distanciador - Bague d écartement -
Orpauganeanoe Xofbio

Vymedzovaci kriZok - Define ring - Distanzring -
Anillo distanciador - Bague décartement -
(OrpaHkunTenbRoe KORLlLo

KriZok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Koablo

Krizok 38, SN 02 2951.5 - Ring - Ring - Anillo -
Bague ~ Kombuo

Olejoznak M24x1,5 - 0il gauge - Olstanzeiger -
Indicador del nivel de aceite - Indicateur de niveau
d huile - MacroykazaTenb

Vymedzovac{ krdiok 0,1 - Define ring - Distanzring -
Anillo distanciador - Bague d écartement -
OrpaHuyuTenbHoe Xofblo

Vymedzovacy, kriZok | - Define ring - Distanzring -
Anillo distanciador - Bague d écartement -
OrpaluyHTenbioe XoNbUO

Vymedzovaci krdok 0,3 - Define ring - Distanzring -
Anillo distanciador - Bague d écartement -
Orpauu4MTeAEHOE KONBLO

Vymedzovaci krdzok 0,5 - Define ring - Distanzring -
Anillo distanciador - Bague d écartement -
OrpaHyyKTefbHoe KORbLO

44

Lt et s



I 2 3 4
54 533-0-34-09-109-3 Kriizok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Kombuo 2
55 533-0~-34-09-050-3 Prava skrifa - Box right - Kasten rechte - Caja

derecha - Boite droite - Ipasu# Xxopnyc 1
56 533-0-34-09-107-1 KriZok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Kombuo 1
57 533-0-34-09-083-2 Rozperny krizok - Distance ring - Abstadring - Anillo

espaciador - Bague de distancement - PacnopHoe Xoablio 1
58 533-0-34-09-114-1 Vymedzovaci kriZok 0,15 - Define ring - Distanzring -

Anillo distanciador - Bague d écartement -

OrpaHMyuTeNbHOE KOABLO 2
59 STN 02 1740.15 Podlozka 6 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle

lai6a 60

A - Doddva sa s poz. 13 obr, 10 Pastorok - It is supplied together with pos. 13
picture 10 Pinion - Se suministra con la posicion 13 fig. 10 Pifion - Il est
delivré avec postion 13 tableau 10 Pignon - llocraBagercd BMecTe ¢ moaw 13

puc. 10 UecTepns.

45



50,51,52,53 (I
\' '5\ o\ -\ -

25
>

\
44 20 21 57
43
42
41

l

47




ﬁPIVJNf PASTOROK - PINION COMPLETE - RITZEL-KOMPLETT -
PINON COMPLETO - PIGNON COMPLETE - WECTEPHA B CBOPE

10

1

2

3

1-21

1-21

10

11

12
13

14

15

16

533-9-34-09-001-3

533-9-34-09-501-3

533-0-34-09-003-2
STN 02 9280.1

STN 02 9280.1
533-0-34-09-008-1
STN 02 1143.55
339 050 502 702

533-0-34-09-004-1

STN 02 3648

339 050 501 702
533-0-34-09-015-1
STN 02 4665

STN 02 3630
533-0-34-09-004-2

STN 02 3640

533-0-34-0-006-1

STN 02 2931

533-0-24-09-013-1

Oplnj pastorok pravy - Pinion complete right -

Ritzel komplet rechts - Pifion completo derecho - Pignon
complete droite - Wecrepis B cbope mpasas

Opln§ pastorok lavy - Pinion complete left -

Ritzel komplet links - Pifion completo izquierde - Pignon
complete qauche - lecTeps B cGope neBad

Veko - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - KpuuKa
Krizok 90x80 - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Komslo
KriZok 120x110 - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Koablo
Piest - Piston - Kolben - Piston - Piston - Ilopuens
Skrutka M8x80 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buht
Lamela vonkajéia - Disk internal - Aussenverzahnte
Lamelle - Lamina exterior - Lamelle extérieure -

flnacTvHa BHeMuqs

Pritlafny krzok - Thrust ring - Druckring - Anillo
de empuje - Bague de presse - [lpHxuMHOe XOmBLO

Poistnj krdzok 80 - Safety ring - Sicherungsring -
Anillo de sequridad - Bague de sureté -
TipeRoxpaluTenbHOe XonbLo

Lamela vnitornd - Disk internal - Inneverzahne Lamelle -
Lamina inferior - Lamelle intérieur - NMracTuHa BHyTpeHas

Rozpernd rirka - Distance tube - Abstandrohr - Tubo
distanciador - Tuyau de destancement - Tpybxa pacropHas

Lozisko 3210 - Bearing - Lager - Cojinete - Palier -
Nopunmymux

Matica KM 9 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laiika
Pastarok - Pinion - Ritzel - Pifion - Pignon - Uecrepus

Podloika MB. 9 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llanba

Undsac lamiel - Disk carrier - Mitnehmer der Lamellen -
Arrastrador del laminas - Entraineur des lamelles -
TloBOfIOK TNACTHH

Poistny krizok 37 - Safety ring - Sichrungsring - Anillo
de sequridad - Bague de sureté - [lpepoxpaiMTenbioe Koblio

Xuzelové plizdro - Bush - Buches - Buje - Douille -
BTynXa

48



2

3

18

19

20

21

533-0-34-09-011-1

533-0-34-09-016-1

533-0-34-09-005-3

533-0-34-09-010-1

Podlozka - Packing piece - Unterlage - Arandela -
Rondelle - lLaiba

Skrutka M95x2 - Screw - Schraube - Tornille - Vis -
BHHT

Nosi¢ pastorka - Carrier of pinion - Trdgerritzel -
Suport de pinon - Support de pignon - HocuTeab wecTephu

Tanierovd pruzina - Head spring - Tellerfeder - Muelle
de platillos - Ressort de plateau -'.TapesbyaTas npyxuia

49




10

51




PALIVOV SYSTEM - FUEL SYSTEM - KRAFISTOFFSYSTEM -
SISTEMA DE COMBUSTIBLE - SYSTEME & COMBUSTIBLE -

TOMNHBHAA CHCTEMA

11

1

2

3

1-43

®

10

14

15

533-9-62-15-000~2
533-9-62-15-001-2

533-9-62-15-050-3
548 241 571 528

STN 62 2015.03

273 442 020 813
STN 63 5388.00
533-9-62-15-025-1
ON 02 9281.2
533-0-62-15-030-1
533-0-62-15-085-1
533-9-62-15-110-3
STN 02 292?.02
533-0-62-15-127-1
533-0-62-15-128-1

0y 63 3882.1

533-9-62-15-115-3

Palivovy systém - Fuel system - Kraftstoffsystem -
Sistema de combustible - Systéme & combustible -
TonnKBKad CHCTeMa

Nadrz Gplnd (2-25,41,42,43) - Fuel tank - Kraftstoffbehdlter -

Tanque de combustible - Réservoir de combustible -
Bax TONAHBHHH

Palivové nddri - Fuel tank - Kraftstoffbehdlter - Tanque
de combustible - Réservoir de combustible - TommueHii 6ax

Hadicovd spona 10-16 - Hose clip - Schlauchschelle -
Abrazadera - Agrafe - Cxofxa unaxra

Gumovy profil U 5x10x350 - Profile packing - Prifil-
dichtung - Empaquetadura perfilada - Joint profilé -
NpofKnb peanHoBHHA

Mikroporézna quma 8x13-275 - Rubber - Gummi - Goma -
Caoutchouc - Pe3una

Hadica\gumené 8x13 - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera -
Tuyau flexible - Unanr

Sitko - Filter element - Filtereinsatz - Tamiz de filtre
Imposicitn filtrante - éunbTpywimé aneMent

Tesniaci krifok 50x3 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague de sureté -
YIIOTHHTENbHOE KOMBUQ

Uzdver - Lid - Verschluss - Cierre - Fermeture - 3amop

Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
IECLE!

Kryt Gplny {14-21) - Cover complete - Deckel komplet -
Tapa compl. - Couvercle compl. - Kpsuxa B c6ope

Poistn§ krdzok 7 - Safety ring - Sicherungsring - Anillo
de sequridad - Bague de sureté - Cronopsoe Xonblo

Néstavec - Extension piece - Ansatz - Plece de ajuste -
Allonge - Hacrasxa

Zémok - Lock - Schioss - Cerradura -~ Serrure -
3aMok

Tesnlaca quma lemovka U 6x10-10 - Gasket - Dichtung -
Empaguetadura - Joint - Ynnothenue

Kryt - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Kpuuxa

52



I 2 3l 4
21 ON 62 2036.03 Tesniaca quma U6x10-137 - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaque-
tadura - Joint - YnnoTHenmue 1
23 STN 02 9310.2 Tesniaci krizok 30x36 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d étancheité -
Rofblio YnRIoTHHTENbHoe 1
24 533-0-62-15-105-2 Zdtka M30x1,5x12 ~ Plug - Stopfen - Tapon - Bouchon - Npobka 1
25 533-0-62-15-132-1 Hadica 8x11-1000 - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera - Flexible .
linanr 1
26 533-9-62-15-100-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposon 1
2 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M8x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BiuT 2
28 533-0-62-15-102-1 Poistnd podlozka - Safety washer - Sicherungsunterlage -
Arandela de sequro - Rondelle de securité -
TpenoxpanuTensrad yaiba 3
30 533-0-62-15-131-1 Hadica odpadu - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera - Tuyau
flexible - Unanr 1
il 533-0-62-19-818-1 Pruiné 167ko - Elastic bed - Elastisches Bett -
Cama elasitca - Logement - Ynpyroe rxesso 3
32 STN 02 1727.05 Podlozka 9 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lia#ba , E.D-
33 548 241 571 528 Hadicovd spona 10-16 - Hose clip - Schlauchschelle -
Abrazadera para manguera - Agrafe du tuyau -
CXobka unanra 8
34 533-0-62-15-130-1 Hadica sania II. - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera -
Flexible - lnaxr 1
35 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M8x22 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
Bunt 1
36 533-0-62-15-035-1 Rirka - Pipe - Rohr - Tubo - Tube - Tpy6ka 2
37 STN 30 5334 Privodnd skrutka M12x1 - Connection screw - Anschluss-
schraube - Tornillo de entrada - Vis du raccord -
t Bonr nozapona 2
|
3 STY 02 9310.2 Tesniaci kriZok 12x16 - Packing rirg - Dichtungsring -
| Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d étancheité -
Konbuo ynmnoTHHTENbHOE 4

53



Rucné Cerpadlo - Manual pump - Handpumpe - Bomba de mano -
Pompe & main - Pyuso# wacoc

TP Cv 41-161 Hadica 732-08-8080-500 - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera -
Tuyau flexible - Unanr

533-0-62-43-023-1 Poistka - Safety piece - Sicherung - Sequro - Sureté -
llpenoxpakKTenb

533-0-62-15-121-1 Lanko ¢ 1,6x270 - Cable wire - Bowdenzugseil - Cable -
Cable armé - Tubxad Tara

533-0-62-15-140-1 Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Wai6a

54




11

55



HYDRAULICKY SYSTEM - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HYDRAULIKSYSTEM -

SISTEMA HIDRAULICO - EQUIPEMENT HYDRAULIQUE -
THIPABNMYECKAA CHCTEMA

12

1 2 3 5
1-54 533-9-62-19-000-2 Hydraulicky systém - Hydraulic system - Hydrauliksystem -
Sistema hidraulico - Systeme hydraulique - IugpaBiuyecKas
CHCTeMa
(::) 533-9-62-19-801-1 Ventil zdvihu (2-5) - Lift valve - Hubventil -
Valvula de elevacién - Soupape de course - Knamas mopbema
2 533-0-62-19-802-1 Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT
3 SIN 02 3680 Gulka § - Ball - Kugel ~ Bola - Bille - Hapx
4 533-0-62-19-803-1 Pruzina - Spring - Feder - Ressort - Resorte - Npyxuua
5 STN 02 1729 Podlozka 5,5 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llan6a
6 STN 02 9310.2 Tesniacl krizok 22x27 ~ Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaque - Bague d étancheité - Kombuo
YUIOTHHTEAbHOE
1 §33-0-62-19-006-1 Hydromqtor priamodiary HV 63/32-630-111-211 M -
Hydraulic cylinder - Hydraulikzylinder - Cilindro
hidraulico - Cylindre hydraulique - TwmpaBRMueckMM WMAHHAD 76
T 533-0-62-19-006-1 Hydromotor priamociary BV 63/36-630-111-211 H -
Hydraulic cylinder - Hydraulikzylinder - Cilindro
hidraulico - Cylindre hydraulique - TwapaBAMYecKi UKIMHAD 763
8 TP 090.336 028 Hadica 722-10-1010-700 - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera -
Flexible - Unanr
9 533-9-62-19-447-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
TpyGonposon
10 533-9-62-19-442-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposox
11 533-9-62-19-390-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposon
12 548 241 571 524 Kovov hadicové spona 6 32-50 - Hose clip - Schlauch-
schelle - Abrazadera para manquera - Attache de tuyau -
Cxobxa Wnawra
13 533-0-62-19-680-1 Hadica sania 32x43-85 - Suction hose - Saugschlauch -

533-9-62-19-828-1

STN 02 1727

Manquera de aspiracién - Tuyau d aspiration -
BeacuBabuMyt unanr

Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BT

Podlozka 9 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela -
Rondelle - lUai6a

56




s s s o s e

I 2 3 4 5
16 STN 02 1740.05 Podloika 8 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llarba 2
17 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M8x14 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
Bunt 2
18 533-9-62-19-850~1 Hydraulickd nddri - Hydraulic tank - Hydraulikbehdlter -
Deposito de hidraulica - Réservoir d hydraulique -
Bax ruppaBauyeckun 1 1
19 548 241 571 532 Kovova hadicovd spona 5 25-40 - Hos clip - Schlauchschellg -
Abrazadera para manquera - Attache de tuyau -
Cxobka unanra 10
20 533-0-62-19-682-1 Hadica nddrie 25x35-240 - Hose - Schlauch - Manquera -
Flexible - lnaxr 1
21 533-0-62-19-011-1 Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
Bt 2
22 STN 02 1740.15 Podlozka 12 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Bunr 2
23 533-9-62-19-580-1 Konzola - Bracket - Konsolle - Consola - Console -
Koxconb 1
24 533-9-62-19-726-1 Ivarenec - Weldment - Schweisssteil - Pieza soladada -
Piece sondée - CBapeHKoe M3ZenHe ]
25 548 241 571 531 Kovova hadicovd spona 4 20-32 - Hose clip - Schlauch-
schelle - Abrazadera para manguera - Kitache de tuyau -
Cxobxa unaxra b
26 336 928 403 015 Pripojka priama Js20 - Connector direct - Anschluss-
DHP 40 3015 stiick - Conneccidn directa - Raccord - Mpucoemutenue 2
21 533-9-62-19-804-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposoa 2
28 533-0-62-19-688-1 Hadica sania 16x25,5-400 - Suction hose - Saugschlauch -
Manguera de aspiracién - Flexible d aspiration - Unanr 2
29 533-0-62-19-686-1 Radica rozvddzaca 16x25,5-260 - Hose - Schlauch -
Manguera - Flexible - Umaur 1
30 336 653 702 122 Olejovy Cistic FN 32 BK §ép 10N1 (IZE-2-16.01) -
0il cleaner - 0lfilter - Filtro de aceite - Filtre
d huile - Macnamuy guabTp 1
3 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela -
| Rondelle - lian6a 2
f
3 ST 02 1103.25 Skrutka M10x20 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
j BT 2
X $33-0-04-85-283-1 Hrdlo - Branch - Stutzen - Tubuladura - Tubulure -
I Natpyox 1

57




2

3

3}

3

36

3

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45
46
47

48

49

50

51

52

53

STN 02 9310.2

533-9-62-19-865-1

STN 02 9310.2

533-0-05-19-331-1

336 632 561 131
TP 090.336.028

STN 63 5388
336 146 156 125
TPF 01-4473-71

STN 02 9281.2

533-9-62-19-555-1

533-0-62-19-681-1
STN 63 5388

STN 02 1740.00

STN 02 1103.20
STN 02 1401.15
§33-9-62-19-585-1

533-0-05-19-347-2

STN 02 1103.20

533-0-62-19-818-1

SN 02 1103.25

533-0-62-15-102-1

533-0-£2-19-883-1

533-0-£2-19-718-1

Tesniaci kriZok 33x39 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaque - Bague d étancheité -
Komblio YNROTHHTERbHOE

Ivarenec ~ Weldment - Schseisssteil - Pieza soldada -
Piece sondéé - CapeHnoe M3penHe

Tesniaci krdZok 27%32 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d étancheité -
Komblio ymAGTHMTeNBHOE

Hrdlo - Branch - Stutzen - Tubuladura - Tubulure - Uryuep

Hadica 722-16-1010-500 - Hose - Schlauch ~ Manguera -
Flexible - Unanr

Hadica 25x36-790 - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera -
Flexible - lnanr

Rydrogenerator U32L - Hydrogenerator - Bydrogenerator -
Hidrogenerador - Hydrogénerateur - TwnporenepaTop

Tesniaci krzok 28x2 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Bague d étancheité - Anillo de empaquetadura -
YNAOTHHTEAbKOE KOABYO

Priruba - Flange - Flansch - Brida - Bride - ¢naey

Hadica sania 32x43-210 - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera -
Flexible - Unanr

Podlozka 16 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llan6a

Skrutka M16x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BunT
Matica M8 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taixa
Konzola ~ Bracket - Konsolle - Consola - Console - KoHcomb

Prichytka - Clip - Befestigungsschelle - Sujetador -
Attache - Cxofxa

Skrutka M8x40 - Screw - Schrawbe - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT

Pruiné 10zko - Elastic bed - Federbett - Asiento
elitico - Siége souple - Ynpyroe rye3fo

Skrutka M8x22 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buur

Poistnd podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela -
Rondelle - Uanba

Hadica - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera - Flexible - Lnanr

Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - TpyGonpcsoa

58



R N Y NS AT F = s 77 T e 2 - - e

I |
34 33 32533119253530

59




HYDRAULICKY SYSTEM - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HYDRAULIKSYSTEN -

SISTEMA HIDRAULICO - EQUIPEMENT HYDRAULIQUE -
THIPABNHHECKAS CHCTEMA

et it 2 i e cnf e S

13

1 2 3 5
1-32 533-9-62-19-000-2 Hydraulicky systém - Hydraulic system - Bydrauliksystem -
Sistema hidraulica - Systeme hydraulique - I'mapaemuyecKad
CHCTEMa
1 533-0-62-19-684-1 Hadica chladica 29x36-240 - Hose - Schlauch - Manquera -
Flexible - lUnaxr
/-’
2 SN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M8x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BryT
3 548 241 571 532 Badicovd spona - Hose clip - Schlauchspange - Grapa
de la manguera - Attache de tuyau - 3amonka unanra
4 533-0-05-19-347-2 Prichytka - Clip - Befestigungschelle - Grapa - Agrafe -
Cxofxa
5 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 8 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lia#6a
6 STN 02 1401.15 Matica M8 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa
S
7 533-0-62-19-470-1 Rirka - Pipe - Rohr - Tubo - Tube - Tpybxa
8 533-9-62-18-528-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
TpyGonpoBon
9 STN 02 9310.2 Tesniaci kriZok 23x28 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaque - Bague d étancheité -
YNAOTHUTEAbHO® XOMBLO
10 533-0-02-19-666-1 Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bunr
11 548 241 571 531 Hadicovd spona 4 20-32 - Hose clip - Schlauchspange -
Abrazadera para manquera - Attache de tuyau -
CrobKa uraura
12 533-0-62-19-690-1 Hadica hydrogenerdtorov 16x25,5-250 - Hose ~ Schlauch -
Manguera - Flexible - lnaxr
13 533-9-62-18-518-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
- Tpy6onposon
14 336 616 031 008-58 Hadica vysokotlakd 16/430 ZVT-DA - Righ-pressure hose -
Bochdruckschlauch - Manguera de alta presidn -
Flexible & haute pression - linanr Bucoxoro Aabfexus
15 533-0-62-19-691-1 Hadica 16x25,5-420 - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera - Flexible -
linanr
i6 533-3-82-19-807-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberfa - Tuyauterie - !
Tpy6OnpoBOR }
60



It 2 3 4
17 DHP 6959-K Skrutka 3/8-16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -

BuHT LY)
18 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

Wanba 16
19 DHP 406 481 0-krdzok 33x40,2x3,6 - "0* ring - "0 Ring ~ "0" anillo -

"0* bague - 0-xosbyo 8
20 533-9-62-19-804~1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -

TpySonpoaoa R 2
21 533-0-62-19-002-1 Rydromotor SMF 20-000-1100-00 - Hydromotor - Hydromotor -

Hidromotor - Hydromoteur - I'MapoMoTop 2
2 336 928 403 015 Pripojka priama Js 20 - Connector direct - Anschlussstiick -

Conneccion directa - Raccord - lpaMoe npHCoemuHeHKe 2
23 333-9-62-19-343-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -

Tpy6onpoeon 1
24 TP-04-02/H-E-21/70 Hydrogenerdtor SPV 20-000-0230-06 - Hydrogenerator'-

Hydroalternator - Hidrogenerador - Hydroalternateur -

Tunporeneparop 2
25 333-9-62-19-348-2 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -

Tpy6onpooa 1
26 333-6-62-19-689-1 Hadica pojazdu 16x25,5-600 - Gear hose - Treibschlauch -

Manguera de mando - Tuyau de commande - Unanr 1
21 533-9-62-19-542-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -

Tpy6onposon ' 2
28 333-9-62-19-353-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -

Tpy6onposoa 1
29 $33-0-62-19-678-1 Hadica pojazdu 16x25,5-680 - Gear hose - Treibschlauch -

Manguera de mando - Tuyau de commande - linanr npuaona 1
30 333-9-62-19-358-2 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -

Tpy6onposox 1
i 533-0-62-19-683-1 Hadica chladi¢a 25x36-480 - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera -

Flexible - linanr 1
3 333-9-62-19-611-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -

Tpy6onpoBog 1

61




13

14

0

1

(= A
¥,
’i@
25
T

63




HYDRAULICKY SYSTEM - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HYDRAULIKSYSTEM -

SISTEMA HIDRAULICO - EQUIPEMENT HYDRAULIQUE -
TMIPABNMYECKAT CHCTEMA

14

1 2 3 4 5
1-46 533-9-62-19-000-2 Hydraulickj systém - Hydraulic system - Hydrauliksystem -
Sistema hidraulico - Systéme hydraulique - I'MapaBaMuecxas
CHCTeMa
1 533-9-62-19-493-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposox 1
(::) 533-9-62-19-327-1 Potrubie (3,4) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia -
Tuyauterie - Tpy6onpoBox 2
3 533-0-62-19-619-1 Presuvnd matica - Cap nut - Oberwurfmutter - Ecrou
& chapeau - Tuerca desplazable - T'aiXa HaxuiHad 6
4 533-0-62-19-629-1 Zdrezny krizok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Komblo 1
() 513-0-62-19-272-1 Potrubie (3,4) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia -
Tuyauterie - TpyGonpoBoa 1
1 533-9-62-19-264-2 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onpoBoa 2
8 533-0-62-19-630-1 Zérezn} krizok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Komblo 14
9 533-0-62-19-620-1 Presuvnd matica - Cap mut - Jberwurfmutter - fcrou
& chapeau - Tuerca desplazable - laiXa HaxuaHad Y]
10 533-9-62-19-253-2 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
TpySonposox 2
11 533-0-05-19-755-1 Prichytka - Clip - Befestiqung - Sujetador - Attache -
Cxobxa 4
12 STN 02 1107.55 Skrutka M8x18 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuuT 1
13 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 8 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llakba 11
533-9-62-19-268-1 Potrubie (3,4) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberfa -
Tuyauterie - TpySonposon 2
1 533-9-62-13-508-1 Potrubie (8,9) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia -
' Tuyauterie - TpySonpoBol 1
533-9-62-19-513-1 Potrubie (8,9) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia -
Tuyauterie - TpySonposoa 1
@) 533-3-62-19-317-1 Potrubie (3,4) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia -
Tuyauterie - Tpy6onposoa 1
18 533-0-62-19-621-1 Matica - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa 6

64

PPN TR




2

3 -4

® ® 6~

22

23

25

26

21

28

30

32

33

®

Lo
)

Cad
—~1

533-9-62-19-402-1

533-9-62-19-417-1

533-9-62-19-431-1

STN 02 9310.3

SIN 02 1915

533-0-62-19-600-1

STN 02 9310.2

533-9-62-19-875-1

STN 02 9310.2

$33-0-62-19-004-1

STN 02 1740.05

STN 02 1103.25

533-0-62~19-602-1

533-9-62-19-428-1

533-9-62-19-435-1

533-9-62-19-423-1

333-9-62-19-488-1

Potrubie (8,9,22,23) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia
Tuyauterie - TpySonpoeon 1

Potrubie (8,9,22,23) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia
Tuyauterie - TpyGomposoa 1

t

Potrubie (8,9,22,23) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia
Tuyauterie - TpyGonposos 1

Hlinfkov§ kriZok 12x16 - Ring - R1ng - Anillo - Bague
Konbuo A b

Zétka M12x1,5 - Plug - Stopfen - Tapén - Bouchon -
Npo6Xa b

Skrutka M22x1,5 - Screw - Schraube - Tornlllo - Vis -
BT 1

Tesniaci kriZok 22x27 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d étancheité -
Kofiblio ymACTHKTeAbHOE o 14

Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onpoBox 2

Tesniaci krdZok 27x32 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -

Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d étancheité -

Konslo ymaoTHuTenbHoe . 2
Rozvédzaé RSK 16 T3 - Distributor - Verteiler -

Distribuidor - Distributeur - Pacmpenesurens 1

Podlozka 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Uan6a 4

Skrutka M10x20 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BHHT 4

Skrutka M27x2 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BuHT 1

Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposoa 1

Potrubie (8,9,22,23) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia -
Tuyauterie - Tpy6onposos 1

Potrubie (8,9,22,23) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia -
Tuyauterie - TpyGonpoBoa 1

Potrubie (8,9) - Piping - Rohrleiturg - Tuberia -
Tuyauterie - TpySomposoR 1

65




l

3

® &)~

40

4]
2
43

44
45

46

533-9-62-19-412-1

533-9-62-19-330-1

533-0-62-19-731-1

STN 02 2751
STN 02 2757

533-0-62-19-828-1

533-9-62-19-495-1
533-0-62-19-752-1

STN 02 1103.25

Potrubie (8,9) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia -
Tuyauterie - Tpy6onposon

Potrubie (3,4) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia -
Tuyauterie - TpySonpoBoa

Prichytka - Clip - Befestigungschelle - Sujetador -
Attache - Ckobxa

Spona SKF 9 - Clip - Spange - Grapa - Agrafe - 3anomxa
Pdska SKF9x250 - Tape - Band - Cinta - Bande - llexTa

Prichytka - Clip - Befestigqungschelle - Sujetador -
Attache - Cxobxa

Rirka - Pipe - Rohr - Tubo - Tube - Tpy6ka

Spalik - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Hanba

Skrutka M8x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BHHT

66




14

67



HYDRAULICKY SYSTEM - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HYDRAULIKSYSTEM -

SISTEMA HIDRAULICO - EQUIPEMENT HYDRAULIQUE -
TMIPABNMYECKAT CHCTEMA

15

1 2 3 4 5
1-24 533-9-62-19-000-2 Hydraulicky systém - Bydraulic system - Hydrauliksystem -
Sistema hidraulica - Systéme hydraulique - uapasamyecxad
CHCTeMa
1 533-0-62-19-007-1 Hydromotor priamotiary BV 63/32-320-111-213 M « Hydraulic
cylinder - Hydraulikzylinder - Cilindro hydraulico -
Cylindre hydraulique - TMppaBaMyecXu UWAMEED 2 18
1* 533-0-62-19-007-1 Hydromotor priamodiary KV 63/36-320-111-213 M ~ Hydraulic
cylinder - Bydraulikzylinder - Cilindro hydraulico -
Cylindre hydraulique - TWApaBAHYEeCKHMH UMAMHAD 2 183
2 TP 090.336.028 Hadica 722-13-1010-700 - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera -
Flexible - lnaur 4
] STN 02 §310.2 Tesniaci krifok 22x27 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d étancheité -
Koabllo ynaoTHUTexbHoe 10
4 533-9-62-19-298-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposon 1
5 533-0-62-19-828-1 Skrutka ~ Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT 4
(6)  533-9-62-19-296-1 Potrubie (7-8) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberfa -
Tuyauterie - Tpy6omposog 1
7 533-0-62-19+619-1 Presuvnd matica - Cap nut - Uberwurfmutter - Tuerca
desplazable - Ecrou & chapeau - Tafxa HaXuanaf 2
8 533-0-62-19-629-1 Tesniaci prstef - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d étancheité -
Konbllo ymAOTHHTENbHOR 2
9 533-9-62-19-288-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onpoBon 1
533-9-62-19-292-1 Potrubie (7-8) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia -
Tuyauterie - Tpy6ompoBoR 1
1 533-0-62-19-731-1 Prichytka -=.Clip - Befestiqungschelle ~ Sujetador -
Attahe - Cxobxa 1
12 SN 02 2751 Spona SKF 9 - Clip - Spange - Grapa - Agrafe - 3amoxka ]
13 STN 02 2757 Pdska SKF 9x250 - Tape - Band - Cinta - Bande - lenra 1
14 333-8-82-19-520-2 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposoa 1
|
I15 333-0-87-19-733-1 Prichytka - Clip - Befestigungsschelle - Sujetador -
E Attache - Cxofxa 6

68




2

3

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STN 02 1740.05
STN 02 1207.55
533-9-62-19-532-2

336 627 101 010

336 627 101 011

336 627 101 012

336 627 101 013

533-0-62-61-293-1

STN 02 1103.25

Podlozka 8§ ~ Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Uanba

Skrutka MBx18 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BHET

Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onpoBon

Pdzdro rjchlospojky 4v54 GBx6 - Quick coupling bush -
Schnellkupplungbuchse - Buje del avpplamiento de accién
rdpida - Douille du rapide joint - BTynxa GHCTpopasbeMHoH

MydT

b

Klapka rychlospojky 5029 - 4PY - Quick coupling flap -
Schnellkupplungsklappe - Valvula del acoplamiento de
accién rdpida - Clapet du rapide joint - BenTuab BhcTpo-
padseMHOM MY§TH

Objimka rfchlospojky 4V 14G Bx6 - Quick coupling sleeve -
Schnellkupplungsmuffe - Abrazadera del acoplamiento de accién -
ripida - Manchon du rapide joint - OBoiMa BHCTpOpa3beMHOH
Hy$TH

Plzdro rychlospojky 5029 - 4PY - Quick coupling bush -
Schnellkupplungbuchse - Buje del acoplamiento de

rdpida - Douille du rapide joint - BTymxa GHCTpOpasbeMHOM
Hygr :

Prichytka - Clip - Befestiqung - Sujetador - Attache - -
Ckobka N

Skrutka M8x14 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT

* - 2, alternativa montdZe ‘
- The second assembly alternative
- Die 2weite Montage Alternative
- Alternativo montaje II.

- Alternative II.

- Bropad anbTepHaTHBa MolTaxa

69




15

71




HYDRAULICKA WADRE - HYDRAULLC TANK -
HYDRAVLIKBERALTER - DEPOSITO DE A HIDRAULICA -
RESERVOIR D HYDRAULIQUE - THIPABIASECKIH BAK

16

1

2

3

1-38

10
11

12
13

15

533-9-62-19-850-1

533-9-62-19-851-1

STN 02 7486

533-0-62-15-085-1

533-0-84-15-057-1

ON 02 9280

WAF 1A

273 442 020 813

PND 21/362-80
273 312 090 160

PN 64-335-79
533-9-62-15-025-1
548 241 571 529
STN 63 5387
533-0-62- 19 078-1
213 121 615 744
?PND 5920588
533-9-62-15-110-3

333-0-62-16-127-1

STN 02 2929.02

Hydraullcka nddrz - Hydraulic tank - Hydraulikbehdlter -
Deposito de la hidraulica - Réservoir d hydrauligue -
THpaBAHYeCKHH 6aK

Hydraullcka nddrz - Hadraulic tank - Hydraulikbehdlter ~
Deposito de la hidraulica - Réservoir d hydraulique -
THEpaBAHYeCkHH 6aK

Olejoznak 52x1,5 - 0il gauge - 0lstandglass - Indicator
del aceite - Niveau d huille - Macnoyxasarems

Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lia#ba

Uzéver - Lid - Verschluss - Cierre - Fermeture - 3amop
Tesniaci kriZok 46x56 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d étancheité -

Konbiio ymnoTHuTeAbHoe

Piltraénd textilia - Filter element - Filtereinsatz -
Elemento filtrante - Cale filtrant - ¢uIbTpyRuMH 3neMeHT

Mikroporézna guma 8x13-275 - Rubber - Gummi - Gomme -
Goma ~ PesuHa

Hadica 9x16-8 - Hose - Schlauch - Manquera - Flexible -
lnayr

Sitko - Filter element - Filtereinsatz - Tamiz de filtre
Imposicién filtrante - éunbTpywush 3neMesT

Kovovd hadicovd spona 2 12-20 - Hose clip - Schlauchspange -

Grapa de la manquera - Agrafe du tyau - Cxobxa ufanra

Hadica 8x13-40 - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera - Flexible -
Unanr

Rirka - Pipe - Rohr - Tube - Tubo - Tpyfxa

" Prechodka 15x2 - Reducer - Ubergangstiick - Paso -

Traversée - llepexon

Keyt Gplny (16-20) - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle -
KpHuxa

Nadstavec - Extension piece - Ansatz ~ Pieza de ajustar -
Rallonge - Hacrasxa

Poistny krdZok 7 - Safety ring - Sicherungsring -
Anillo de sequridad - Bague de sureté - Cronopxoe
KOfbYO

72

e e e e teman




I 2 3 4
17 533-0-62-15-128-1 Zdmok - Lock - Schloss - Cerradura - Serure - 3aMox 1
19 533-0-62-15-115-3 Kryt - Cover - Deckel ~ Tapa - Couvercle - Kpuuxa 1
20 ON 62 2036.03 Tesniaca quma U 6x10-137 - Rubber - Gummi - Goma -

Gomme - Pe3una 1
21 533-0-62-15-121-1 Lanko ¢ 1,6x270 - Cable wire - Bowdenzugseil - Cable -
Cable armé - I'wbkas Tara . 1
22 533-0-62-43-023-1 Poistka - Safety piece - Sicherung - Sequro - Sureté -
llpesoxpanutenb 2
23 533-0-62-15-140-1 Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle
llak6a ’ 1
25 STN 62 2015.03 Gumovy profil U5x10-350 - Rubber profile - Gummiprofil -
Perfilada de goma - Profile de gome - Npodub pesunosok 1
26 533-0-84-02-901-1 Veko - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Kpuixa -. 1
21 SN 02 1740.25 Podloika 8 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lfan6a 4
28 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M8x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BuMT 4
2 STN 02 9281 Krdzok 120x3 - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Baque - Komblio -1
30 STN 02 9310.2 Tesniaci krizok 30x36 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaque - Bague d étancheité - Kombuo
YNROTHHTEAbHOE - 1
i 533-0-62-19-010-2 Zatka M30x1,5-12 - Plug - Stopfen - Tapdn - Bouchon -
Npo6xa , L 1
R STN 02 9281.2 0-krdzok 70x2 - "0* ring - "0 Ring - 0O-anillo -
0-bague - 0-xonbyo 2
13 336 521 501 065 Jednosmernj ventil VJ 2-16-015 M1 - One-way valve -
Einwegeventil - Vdlvula unidireccional - Soupape
continue - ORMHOCTOPOHHHK XAanau 1
34 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 5,1 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llanba 12
‘ 35 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M5x10 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
§ BHHT 12
‘ 36 533-9-62-19-074-1 Veko - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle .- Kpauxa 1
gy 533-9-62-19-070-1 Veko - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - couvercle - Xpauxa 1
|

73




1 2 3

38 336 521 360 380 Jednosmernj ventil 3V 16-01 - One-way valve - Binwege-
ventil - Valvula unidireccional ~ Soupape continue -
OIMOCTODONHMR XAamaH

74



B e e T = RIS T fa— s et i tve gam x S _

75




A\Y - WOYVMA XAk

'PRIAMOCIARY HYDROMOTOR ZDVIHU VYLOZNIKA - HYDRAULIC
CYLINDER - HYDRAULIKZYLINDER - CYLINDRE HIDRAULIQUE -
CILINDRO HIDRAULICO - THIPABMMYECKYH UMIHHIP

17

1 2 3 5
1-15 533-0-62-19-006-1 Priamociary hydromotor zdvihu vjloZnika BV 63/32-630-111-211 M -
Hydraulic cylinder - Rydraulikzylinder - Cylindre hidraulique -
Cylindre hidraulico - TWApaBAMYecKuH UMAHHAD
1 0143-136.572 Manzeta piesta 63x47x19,4 MERXEL - Piston cup - Rolbenmanschette -
Manquito de émbolo - Manchette de piston - Manxera noping
2 8004-223.279 Manieta piestnice 32x42x10,6 MERKEL - Piston rod cup - Xolben-
stangemanschette - Manguito de barra de émbolo - Manchette de
tige de piston - MaHxera nopuHeBoro uToxa
3 STN 02 9281.9 0-krizok 25x2 - 0-ring - 0-Ring - 0-anillo - 0-Bague -
0-xoBbYO
4 STN 02 9281.9 O-krdzok 55x3 - 0-ring - 0-Ring - 0-anille - 0-Bague -
0-XoRblO
5 B 9287-123.907 Vodiaci krdZok 5,6x2,5x107,6 MERKEL - Guiding ring -
Leitungsring - Anillo de quidage - Baque de guia -
Kosbilq Hampasnaxiee
6 STN 02 9295 Stieraci kriiZok 32 - Scraper ring - Olabstreifring -
Arorasce aceite de embolo - Segment de raclage -
, MacrocveMioe XoIbLo
14 STN 02 1143.50 Skrutka M6x10 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuxT
15 STN 02 9310.2 Tesniaci krdZok 6x10 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring - Anillo

de empaque - Bague d étancheité - YmnoTHuTenrbkoe Xombyo

76




17

Te e T TR TR ST TARTET T A R S T R e Do

15

14

77




|

PRIAMOCIARY HYDROMOTOR ZDVIHU VILOZNIKA - HYDRAULIC
CYLINDER - HYDRAULIKZYLINDER - CYLINDRE HIDRAULIQUE -
CILINDRO HIDRAULICO - TWIPABMHECKMA IMNMHIP

1 2 3

1-6 533-0-62-19-006-1 Prianotiary hydronotor 2dvihu viloinika BV 63/36-630-111-211 M -
Hydraulic cylinder - Hydraulikzylinder - Cylindre hidraulique -
Cylindre hidraulico - Twapasauyeckuh. uwauHAp

2N

1 0143-136.572 Manieta piesta §3x47x19,4 MERKEL - Cup - Manschette -
Manquito - Manchette - Manxera

2 B 8004-223.280 ManZeta piestnice 36x46x8 - Cup - Manschette -
Manquito - Manchette - Manxera

3 CSN 02 9281.9 0-krdok 25x2 - 0-ring - O-Ring - 0-anillo - 0-Bague -

' 0-xonpio

§ Csn 02 9281.9 0-krdzok 55x3 - O-ring - O-Ring - O-anillo - O-Bague -
0-xofblo

5 B 9287-123.907 Vodiaci krdzok 5,6x2,5x120,5 MERKEL ~ Ring - Ring - Anillo -

Bague - Koablo

6 B 2013-026.922 Stieraci krifok 36 MERKEL - Scraper ring - Olabstreifring
Arorasce aceite de embolo - Segment de raclage -
MacnocseMKoe xonbyo

A

77 A



PRIAMOCTARY HYDROMOTOR NASTROJA - HYDRAULIC CYLINDER -
HYDRAULIKZYLINDER - CYLINDRE HIDRAULIQUE - CILINDRO
HIDRAULICO - THIPABNYECKMH LMNMHIP

18]

1

2

3

1-15

6

14

15

533-0-62-19-007-1

0143-136.572

8004-223.279

STN 02 9281.9

STN 02 9281.9

B 9287-123.907

STN 02 9295

STN 02 1143.50

STN 02 9310.2

Priamociary hydromotor ndstroja BV 63/32-320-111-213 M -
Hydraulic cylinder - Hydraulikzylinder - Cilindre
hidraulique - Cilindro hidraulico - I'mapaiuyecxui
UHAHHAD

ManZeta piesta 63x47x19,4 MERKEL - Piston cup - Kolbenmanschette -
Manguito de émbolo - Manchette de piston - Maxxera mopuhs

ManZeta piestnice 32x42x10,6 MERKEL - Piston rod cup - Kolben-
stangemanschette - Manguito de barra de émbolo - Manchette de
tige de piston - Maxkxera nopwxeBoro ¥ToXa

O-kriizok 25x2 - O-ring - 0-Ring - 0-anillo - 0-Bague -
0-kosbLO

0-kriizok 55x3 - O-ring - 0-Ring - 0-anillo - 0-Bague -
0-xonbyo

Vodiaci krdZok 5,6x2,5x107,6 MERKEL - Guiding ring -
Leitungsring - Anillo de guidage - Bague de guia -
RonbLo Hanpasidkiee

Stieraci kriZok 32 - Scraper ring - Olabstreifring -
Arorasce aceite de embolo - Segment de raclage -
MacfnocheMHoe Xofipko

Skrutka M6x10 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BHMT

Tesniaci krdZok 6x10 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring - Anillo
de empaque - Baque d étancheité - YnnoTHMTessHoe Xomblo

78




18

15

14




PRIAMOCIARY HYDROMOTOR NASTROJA - HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
- HYDRALIKZYLINDER - CYLINDRE RIDRAULIQUE -

CYLINDRE HIDRAULICO - TWIRABAMYECKIA LIHAP

1 2 K 4 5
1-6 533-0-62-19-007-1 Priamoéiary hydromotor nistroja KV 63/36-320-111-213M -
Bydraulic cylinder - Hydraulikzylinder - Cylindre hidraulique -
Cylindre hidraulico - I'Wapasauyecxyti umnMKIp .
1 0143-136.572 Manzeta piesta 63x47x19,4 MERKEL - Cup - Manschette -
Manguito - Manchette - Maxxera 1
2 3 8004-223.280 ManZeta plestnice 36x46x8 MERKEL - Cup - Manschette -
Manquito - Manchette - Manxera 1
3 CSN 02 9281.9 O-krdzok 25%x2 - 0-ring - 0-Ring - O-anillo - 0-Bague -
- 0-xonmpio0 1
4 CsN 02 9281.9 0-krdok 55%3 - O-ring - 0-Ring - O-anillo - O-Bagie -
‘ 0-Xonblo 2
5 8 9287-123.907 Vodiaci krZok 5,6x2,5x120,5 MERKEL - Ring - Ring - Anillo -
Baque - Kombilo
2
6 B 2513-026.922

Stieraci kriiok 36 MERKEL - Scraper ring ~ Olabstreifring
Arorasce aceite de embolo - Segment de raclage -
MacnocweMHoe XonbLo

79A



NAHON HYDROGENERATOROV NH 50-060-2 - HYDROGENERATORS
DRIVE - ANTRIEB DER HYDROGENERATOREN - ACCIONAMIENTO
DES HYDROGENERADORES - COMMANDE DES HYDROGENERATEURS
PHBOT THIPOIEREPATOPOB

19

Bunut

1 2 3 5
1-44 1-8484-36 Néhon hydrogenerdtorov NH 50-060-2 - Hydrogenerators drive -
1-8484-38 Antrieb der Hydrogeneratoren - Accionamiento de hidrogene-
radores - Commande des hydrogenérateurs - IipuBon roxpasiu-
YeCcKHX Hacocos
D 46270290 (plnd vidlica (2-4) - Fork compl. - Kompl. Gabel -
Horquilla compl. - Fourche compl. - Buaxa B c6ope
2 2-6270-23-0 Vidlica - Fork - Gabel - Horquilla - Fourche - Buaxa
3 4-8244-82-0 Uprava kolika - Pin - Stift - Espiqa - Cheville - Urmgr
4 4-5770-22-0 Kamefl - Slide bloc - Gleitstein - Dado - Patin - Kamemp
5 STN 02 1143.52 Skrutka B M8x35 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BHHT
§ STN 02 1740.02 Podlozka 8 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
la#ba
7 1-8288-95-3 Zotrvaénik so spojkou - Flywheel with clutch - Schwungrad
nit Kupplung - Volante con acoplamiento - Volant moteur
avec embrayage - MaxoBuk B My@ToM kY,
8 4-8442-03 Vypinacie loiisko - Breaking bearing - Ausriicklager -
Cojinete de desembrague - Palier de débrayage -
BuX M0vYaI0NHK TORUMNHKK
9 STN 02 1103.12 Skrutka M8x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BuuT
10 STN 02 1740.02 Podlozka 8 ~ Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lian6a
11 3-3985-06-0 Vedenie spojky - Clutch quide - Kupplungsfihrung -
Guia del embrague - Guide d embrayage - Hanpaeaenue
cyennexus
12 STH 02 940% Gufero 52x30x8 - Ring qufero - Ring Gufero - Anillo
gufero - Bague gqufero - Konbuo rydepo
13 3-1601-47-2 Veko - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Kpuixa
| 14 STN 02 1745,02 Podlozka 6,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
| EVLEN
i 15 STN 02 1103.15 Skrutka M6x10 - Screw - Schraube - Tornille - Vis -

80




2

3 4

16

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

21

28

29
30
3
kY]

33

3

3

4-5810-73

STN 02 9310.2

1-5003-83-0
1-5003-82-0

STN 02 1740.05

STN 02 1143.52

STN 02 1101.15

STN 02 1740.05

1-5021-95-0

STN 02 2150.2

STN 02 1176.25

STN 02 1914.21

STN 02 1740.05

STN 02 1401.25
4-3932-43-0
4-1530-76-1

STN 02 4640

STN 02 4605

3-3351-61-0

SIN 02 1103.15

STN 02 1401.25

OdvzduSnovacia zdtka - Bleeding plug - Entliiftungstopsel -
Tapa desaireadora - Vis de purge - Mpo6xa A% BHMyCKa
BO3YXa ‘ 1

Tesniaci kriZok 20x26 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d"étancheité -

Komblio ynaoTHHTERBHOE ' 2
Skrifia (19-25) - Housing - Kasten - Caja - Boite - Kaprep |
Skrifia - Housing - Xasten - Caja -'Boite - Kaprep . 1
Podloika 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

lian6a 3
Skrutka BM 10x30 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -

BHHT _ ]
Skrutka M10x30 ~ Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -

BHHT 8
Podlozka 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - _
llar6a 10
Veko skrine - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Kpulixa 1
Kolik 10x36 - Pin - Stift - Espiga - Cheville -

liTugr : ’ 2
Skrutka M10x40 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -

BT , 4
Zatka - M20x1,5 - Plug - Stopfen - Tapon « Bouchon -

Npobka 1
Podlozka 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - '
lla6a 4
Matica M10 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taixa 4
Krizok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Xomblo 1
Viecko - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Kpuxa 1
Lozisko 6210 AN - Bearing - Lager - Cojinete - Palier -

TlORHHMIHKK 8
KrdZck 90 - Ring - Ring - Bague - Anillo - Komblo 8
Ozubené koleso - Gear wheel - Zahnrad - Rueda dentada -

Roue dentée - lectepus 1
Skrutka M8x10 ~ Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -

BUHT 1
Matica M4 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa 8

81



2

3

37

3

39

40

41

42

43
44

STN 02 1740.85

STN 02 1721.05

4-0405-43-1

STN 02 9310.2

3-3400-53-0

3-3400-54

3-2701-49

§-1601-77-0

Podlozka 14 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lanba

Podlozka 14 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lia#ba

Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bun?T
Tesniaci krézok 8x12 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d étancheité -

Konpllo YNAOTHHTeNbHOE

Ozubené koleso - Gear wheel - Zahnrad - Rueda dentada -
Roue dentée - lecrepus

Ozubené koleso - Gear wheel - Zahnrad - Rueda dentada -
Roue dentée - lecTepus

Briadel - Shaft - Welle - Arbol - Arbre - Ban

Viecko - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Kphixa

e e S i B e

82



83




OVLADANIE - CONTROL - BETATIGUNG - CONTROL - COMMANDE -

YIPABIEHHE

1

2

3

1-6

533-9-62-21-000-2

533-9-62-21-550-1

533-9-62-21-001-2

533-9-62-21-200-2

533-9-62-21-350-2

533-9-62-21-450-1

533-9-62-21-650-2

Ovlddanie - Control - Betdtigung - Control - Commande
YnpasiekHe :

Ovlddanie 1 - Ovlidanie parkovacej brzdy - Hand brake control -
Betdtiqung der Handbremse - Gobierno del freno de mano -
Manoeuvre de frein 4 manin - YnpaBaexue CTOSHOYHOTO TOpMO3R

Ovlddanie 2 - Ovlddanie pojazdu - Control 2 - Control of
travel - Betdtiqung 2 - Fahrwerksbetitigung - Control 2 -
Control de la marcha - Commande 2 - Commande de la marche -
Ynpasnekde 2 - YnpasnekHe xofa

Ovlddanie 3 - Ovlidanie rozvidzaca - Control 3 - Distributor
control - Betdtiqung 3 - Verteilersteverung - Control 3 -
Control del distribuidor - Commande 3 - Commande du distri-
buteur - Ynpasnexrue 3 ~ YnpaBaenwe pacnpefeluTens

Ovlddanie 4 - Ovlddanie spojky - Control 4 - Clutch control -
Betdtigung 4 - Betdtigqung der Rupplung - Control 4 - Control del
embraque - Commande 4 - Commande du embrayage - YnpaBieue 4 -

YnpaBlexHe clenneHus

A
Ovlidanie 5 - Ovlidanie vstrekovacieho Cerpadla - Control 5 -
Injection pump control - Betdtiqung 5 - Betdtigung der Ein-
spritzpumpe - Control 5 - Control de la bomba de inyeccién -
YnpaBhenne 5 - Ympablenne TONAMBHMM HacocoM

Ovlddanie 6 - Odkldpanie kabiny - Control 6 - Tipping of
cabin and - Betdtiqung 6 - Kippen der kabine -

Control 6 - Levantamiento de la cabina - Commande 6 -

- Battement de la cabine - Ynpaenemse 6 - OTkwmuBauue
KabuHH

86
k
i

TR

98
102

106

110

114

84




20




OVLADANIE 1 - CONTROL 1 - BETATIGUNG 1 - CONTROL 1 -
COMMANDE 1 - YIIPABNEHYE 1

21

533~3-82-21-370-1

¥onzola - Bracket - Xonsole ~ Consola - Console - XoMcorb

1 2 3 4 5
1-43 533-9-62-21-550-1 Ovlddanie parkovacej brzdy - Hand brake control - Betdtiqung
der Handbremse - Gobierno del freno de mano - Manoeuvre
de frein 4 main - YnpaBnewHe CTOSHOYHOTO TOpMO3a
1 STN 02 9310.2 Tesniaci kriZok 12x16 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaquetadura - Bague d étancheité -
YnnoTHUTeNbHOE KOMbLO 17
2 533-0-62-21-721-1 Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BHHT 3
3 533-9-62-21-285-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposoa 1
4 548 241 571 Hadicovd spona 2 12-20 - Hose clip - Schlauchspange -
Grapa - Agrafe - Cxobxa Wianra 2
5 533-0-62-21-542-1 Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buwr 1
6 STN 63 5387 Hadica 8/13 - Hose - Schlauch - Manquera - Flexible -
533-0-62-21-559-1 linanr 1
7 533-9-62-21-275-2 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposo 1
8 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 6 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lian6a 5
9 533-0-62-21-556-1 Poistka - Locker - Sicherung - Fiador - Pivot de sureté -
llpenoxpakuTenb 1
10 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M6x12 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BHHT 2
11 1533-0-62-21-591-2 Plech - Sheet - Blech - Chapa - Tole - Mucrt 1
12 STN 02 1226.05 Skrutka Mdx12 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT 3
13 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 6 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
liax6a 4
14 STN 02 1401,25 Matica M§ - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa 1
15 533-0-62-21-599-1 Konzola - Bracket - Konsole - Consola - Console - Kokcom ]
16 533-9-£2-21-551-1 Bezpecnostnd rampa - Safety ramp - Sicherungsrampe -
Rampa de segquridad - Rampa de sureté - Beaonacwas paMna 1 90
17 STN 02 1781.05 lvlacka 3,2x25 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille -
| Unagut 1
| .
P18 £33-0-82-21-585-1 Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - llana 1

86




2

3

20

21

2

23

25
26

27

28
29

30

3
32

33
34
35

36
3
38

38

40

e
Nt

STN 02 1745.05

STN 02 1431.25

533-9-62-21-690-1

533-0-62-21-714-1

533-9-62~21-~580-1

533-0-09-83-644-1

533-0-62-21-581-1

STN 02 1151.25

533-9-62-21-576-1

533-0-62-21-~342-1

STN 02 1403.25

STN 02 1702.15

533-0-62-21-586-2

533-0-62-21-587-1
533-0-62-21-588-1
533-9-62-21-250-1

336 632 522 109

273 141 024 003

533-9-62-21-544-1

533-0-62-21-341-1

533-9-62-21-543-1

532.8-62-21-536-1

Podlozka 6 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llar6a

Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taixa

Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposoa

Hrdlo - Branch - Stutzen - Tubuladura - Tubulure - NaTpy6ox

Konzola (25-26) - Bracket - Konsole,- Consola - Console -
KoHconb

Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llar6a

Konzola - Bracket - Stutzen - Tubuladura ~ Tubulure -
Koxcop

Skrutka M6x20 - Screw - Schraube ~ Tornillo ~ Vis - BuHT

Konzola - Bracket - Stutzen - Tubuladura - Tubulure -
Koxconb

Spojka - Connection - Verbindugsstiick - Pieza de unién -
Attache - Coefunetine

Matica M12 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - l'aika

Podlozka 12 - Washer - Unterlage - Arapdela - Rondelle -
larba : ,

Priechodka - Reducer - Ubergangstiick - Paso - Traversée -
Nepexon }

Tiahlo - Pull rod - Zugstange - Tirante - Tige - Tara
Rameno - Arm - Arm - Brazo - Bras - lirevo
Ventil - Valve - Ventil - Vdlvula - Soupape - Knanau

Hadica 722-06-10-10-630 - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera -
Flexible - lUnaur

Trubitkovd pruzina 17/21 - Spring - Feder - Resorte -
Resort - TpyxmHa

Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposoln

Hrdlo - Branch - Stutzen - Tubuladura - Tubulure - Narpy6ok

Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposon

Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onposoa

Y

87




1 2 3 § 5

42 533-0-62-21-731-1 Hrdlo - Branch - Stutzen - Tubu)adura - Tubulure -
NaTpy6ox 1

43 533-0-62-21-732-1 Skrutka - Screw - Schraube ~ Tornillo - Vis - BT 1

A - Nalievacie hrdlo hydraulickej nidrie - Branch of hydraulic liquid tank - Stutzen des Hydraulicbehilters -
Tubuladura del déposito hidraulico - Tubulure du réservoir hydraulique - NaTpyScx Gaxa rHapassHyecKoH
TUIXOCTH

B - Brzda botnjch ndhonov - Brake of side drivers - Bremse de Seitenantriebs - Freno del mando latéral -
Frein du eintrainement - Topo3 6cKXosMX NpuBOAOB

Cy,Cy - Dopliiovacie hydrogenerdtory requlaénjch hydrogenertorov SPV-20 - Replenished hydrogenerators
of requlating hydrogeneratos - Nachfliillhydrogeneratoren den Regelhydrogeneratoren SPV-20 -
Hidrogenerador llenado des Hidrogeneratores de requlacién $PV-20 - Hydrogenrateurs
Alimentaire des Bydrogenerateurs de réglage SPV-20 - Jonoxawue THADOTeHepaTOPH PeTyAHPOBOWHHX
THAPOr eHepaTopoB.,

88



21

13

14 27 15




BEZPECNOSTNA RAMPA - SAFETY RAMP - SICHERHEITSRAMPE -
PAMPA DE SEGURIDAD - RAMPA DE SURETE - BE3ONACHAA PAMIIA

22

1

2

3

1-17

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

533-9-62-21-5351-1
533-9-62-21-553-3

533.0-62-21-557-1
STN 02 1103.50
533-0-62-21-538-1

STN 02 1817.05
STN 02 1740.05

STN 02 1401.20
533-0-62-21-555-1

STN 02 1781.05

STN 02 1702.15
533-0-62-21-596-1

533-0-62-21-597-1

STN 02 1319.05

533-0-62-21-598-1

533-9-62-21-552-2

533-0-62-21-342-1

533-0-62-21-309-1

Bezpecnostnd rampa - Safety ramp - Sicherheitsrampe -
Rampa de sequridad ~ Rampa de surete - BeaonacHad pamma

Lanko dplné - Litz wire - Litze - Cable - Cable -
KaNaTHX

Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bunr
Skrutka M6x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT
Lista - Slat - Leiste - Listdn - Listean - NnaHxa

Vrut 4x13 - Wood screw - Stiftschrawbe - Tornillo - Vis
linKnpxa

PodloZka 6,1 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Unnuut

Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taiixa
Matica - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taixa

Zdvlacka 2x20 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille -
UnauuT

PodloZka 8,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - Uakba

Cap - Pin - Bolzen ~ Perno - Axe - lafexn

Lavé opierka - Left support - Stiitze links - Contreport
izquierda - Apoyo qauche - JleBag ynopxa

Skrutka M6x45 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BosT

Prava opierka - Right support - Stiitze rechts - Contredort
derecha - Apoyo droite - NpaBag ymopxa

Nosi¢ - Ramp - Trdger - Rampa - Rampe - PaMma

Spojka - Coupling - Kupplungsstiick - Accouplement -
Acoplamiento - Coepuenyue

Poistka - Locker - Sicherung - Pivot de sureté - Perno
fiador - Npenoxpanutens

920




22

921



'VENTIL - VALVE - VENTIL - VALVULA - SOUPAPE - BEHTHIb

23

2

3

10

11

12

533-9-62-21-250-1
533-0-62-21-251-1

533-0-62-21-252-1
STN 02 9281.1

533-0-62-21-258-1
533-0-34-21-345-1
533-0-62-21-259-1
STN 02 1103.20
STN 02 1401.20
533-0-62-21-720-1

STN 02 2931
STN 02 9281.1

533-0-62-21-719-1

Ventil - Valve - Ventil - Vélvula - Soupape - BHHTHAb
Teleso - Body - Kdrper - Corps - Cuerpo - Kopmyc

Poslivac - Slider - Schieber - Corredera - Coulisseauw -
Cyxapt

0-kriiok 8x2 - “0" ring - "0" Ring - "0" Anillo - Bague en 0 -
*0* xofblo

Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - Ua#6a
Pruzina - Spring - Feder - Ressorte - Resort - Npymuna
Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - Ha#ba
Skrutka M6x60 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bunt
Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa

Krizok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Komblo

Poistnj krizok 16 - Retaining ring - Sicherungsring -
Anillo de sequridad - Bague de sureté - Cronophoe Xoabyo

0-krfizok 12x2 - *0" ring - "0* Ring - *0" Anillo -
Bague en 0 - "0" xomvyo

Vlozka - Insert - Einlage - Junta - Cale - Bxnajuu

92



23

93




OVLADANIE 2 - CONTROL 2 - BETATIGUNG 2 - CONTROL 2 -

COMMANDE 2 - VIPABIEHHE 2 D BH MWCEHUE (x0D) 24

1 2 3 4
1-50 533-9-62-21-001-2 Ovlidanie pojazdu - Control of travel - Fahrwerksteuerung -
Sistema de maniobra de la marcha - Commande de la marche -
Ynpabnelxe xofia
1 533-9-62-21-140-2 Konzola lavd - Consol left - Linke Konsolle - Consola
izquierda - Console gauche - Koncomb Aesas 1
2 STN 02 1740.15 Podlozka 6 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llan6a 4
3 STN 02 1401.25 Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - l'aika 4
4 STN 02 1781.05 Zdvlacka 1,6x12 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille -
naunT 2
5 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 6,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llan6a 2
6 533-0-62-21-470-1 Cap - Pin - Japfen - Perno - Axe - Nafeq 2
7 533-9-62-21-167-1 Péka - Lever - Hebel - Palanca - levier - Puvar ]
8 533-0-62-21-337-1 Vidlica - Pork - Gabel - Borquilla - Fourche - BuAxa 2
9 173-L-RR-75-1450 Tlacno-taZny bowden *GAMA* L=1400 - Blind cable - Bowdenzug -
Bowden cable - Brin de rideau - Tpoc 2
10 533-0-62-21-334-2 Ty¢ rukovdte - Bar - Stauge - Barra - Barre - Wrtanra 1
11 STN 02 1183.25 Skrutka M3x8 - Bolt - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT 1
12 533-0-62-21-230-3 Rukovdt - Handle - Griff - Palanca - Levier - Pyxostxa 1
13 ON 63 3882.1 Lemovka 8-320 - Border - Einfasssband - Orillo -
Bordure - BoproBka 0,32
14 533-9-62-21-430-1 Prachovka - Dust cap - Staubschutz - Guarda-polvo -
Couvercle pare-poussiére - Mufe3awHTHHH Konnax 1
15 548 241 571 529 Hadicovd spona 2 12-20 - Hose clip - Schlauchspange -
Grapa de la manquera - Frette du flexible - CxofXa unanra 1
16 STN 02 1151.25 Skrutka M6%18 - Bolt - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BT 4
17 533-9-62-21-120-1 Konzola - Bracket - Konsole - Consola - Console -
KoHconb 1
E 18 533-0-62-21-005-1 Uhlovi kib 13 - Angular joint - Winkelgelenk - Articulacién -
| auqular - Joint augulaire - YrosbMwH wapHup 2
1 .
19 STN 02 1401.25 Fatica M10 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taiixa 3
20 STN (2 1740.05 Podlozka 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llanba 2

94




2

3

2]

23
24

25
26

27

® &

30
il
LY)
33

34

35

36

37

38

3

40

41

42

533-0~62-21-325-1

533-9-62-21-085-1

533-0-62-21-096-1 .

533-0-62-21-086-1

533-0-62-21-095-1
533-9-62-21-090-1
533-0-62-21-097-1

§3349-62-21-490~

533-9-62-21-487-1

533-0-62-21-491-1
533-0-62-21-486-1
STN 02 1401.15

533-0-62-21-483-1

STN 02 1401.15

533-0-62-21-481-1

533-0-62-21-309-1

STN 02 1401.15

533-0-62-21-308-1

533-0-62-21-014-1

533-0-62-21-342-1

STN 02 1401.15

533-9-62-21-160-2

333-0-62-21-336-1

Uhlova pdka - Anqular lever - Winkelhebel - Palanca
anqular - Levier anqulaire - Yramphwh pwyar

kb (23-27) - Joint - Gelenk - Articulacién - Joint -

lapux

Delenj ¢ap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - Uanga

Vidlica velkd - Fork - Gabel - Horquilla - Fourche -

Bunxa

Teleso - Body - Gehduse - Corps - Cuerpo - Kopnyc

- Vidlica mald - Fork - Gebel - Horquilla - Fourche - Bunxa

Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - Nagel

Tiahlo 3 (30,32-35) - Pull-rod - Zugstange - Tirante -

Tige de traction - Tara

Tiahlo 4 (31-35) - Pull-rod - Zugstange - Tirante =

Tige de traction - Tara

Tycka 3 - Bar - Stange - Barra - Barre - CTepxehb

Tyéka 2 - Bar - Stange - Barra - Barre - CTepxenb

Matica M10 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca -

Nastavovacia matica - Nut - Mutter -
lafxa

Ecrou - Tamxa

Tuerca - Ecrou -

Matica M10 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Bcrou - laixa

Tiahlo spodné - Pullrod - Jugstange - Tirante -

Tige de traction - Tara

Poistka - Locker - Sicherung - Fiador - Pivot de sureté -

llpesoxpaHHTenb

Matica M8 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa

Spojka - Connection piece - Verbindugsstiick -

Pieza de unién - Raccord - Mygra

Tesnenie - Packing - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -

YNIOTHeHKe

Spojka - Connection piece - Verbindungstiick -

Pieza de unién - Raccord - Mygra

Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laiKa

Konzola - Console - Xonsole - Consola - Consolle -

KoMcofb

Strmen - Yoke - Biigel - Brida - Bride - XoMyr

Ju—

95



1 1 3 4
g STN 02 1740.00 Podloika 6 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
45 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M5x10 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT 4 td
46 175-402-002 Gulové loZisko - Ball bearing - Kugellager - Cojinmette -
Roulement - HapuxoMOAMMIHHX 2
4 900 B 5002-000-51 Tesniaca matica - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - fcrou - Taika Z
48 900 B 3200-000-01 Vlnovec (prachovka) - Dust cap - Staubschutz - Guarda
polvo - Couvercle pare ~ poussiére - NiAe3auMTHHA KoAnax 2
49 283 429 600 185 Dierovany pés - Perforated tape - Lochband - Cinta
ONL 345 perforadora - Bande perforée - Neppanenta 2
50 321 840 811 005 Gombik ~ Button - Knopf - Boton ~ Bouton - Keomxa D.p-

ONL 3451.1

96

FE S



24




OVLADANIE 3 - CONTROL 3 - BETATIGUNG 3 - CONTROL 3 -
COMMANDE 3 - VIIPABNEHME 3 PACTIRPEDENUTENS

. i il

25

1

2

3

1-31

10
11
12
13

14
15

16
17
18
13

2
|2

Y

533-9-62-21-200-2

STN 02 2929.00

533-0-62-21-378-1

533-0-62-21-301-1

533-0-62-21-615-1
533-9-62-21-065-1
533-0-05-21-288-1
9311 11-SH/30

STN 02 2150.1

533-9-62-21-055-1
533-0-62-21-310-1
533-0-62-21-712-1
533-0-62-21-315-1

STN 02 1103.25

STN 02 1740.05
STN 02 1702.15

$33-9-62-21-035-1
STN 02 1103.25

533-0-62-71-306-1
533-0-62-21-307-1

$33-0-62-21-005-1
£33-0-62-21-302-1

$313.0482-21-231-1

Ovlidanie rozvddzada - Distributor control - Verteiler-
steuerung - Sistema gobierno del distribuidor - Commande
du distributeur - Ympamfenue pacnpelenuTens

Poistny krizok - Safety ring - Sicherungsring - Anillo
de sequridad - Bague de sureté - CromopHoe KoAblo

Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - [lane

Péka dvojramennd - Two-arm lever - Iweiarmhebel - Palanca -

Levier - Puyar
Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - Nasey
Tiahlo - Pull rod - Zugstange - Tuirante - Tige - T4ra

Vidlica - Fork - Gabel - Horquilla - Fourche - Buixa

Krdzok na kldce KR 30 - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Kombyio

Kolik 3x16 - Pin - Stift - Espiga - Cheville - lrugr
Peddl - Pedal - Pusshebel - Pedal - Pédale - Nenanb
Kolik -‘Pin - Stift - Espiga - Cheville - UTugr

Pruzina - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort - lpysuxa
Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - Naney

Skrutka M10x20 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuMT

Podloika 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Vanba

Podlozka 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
laiba

Podlaha - Floor - Fussboden - Piso - Plancher - fox
Skrutka M10x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT
Tiahlo 4 ~Pull rod - Zugstange - Tirante - Tige - Tdra
Tiahlo - Pull rod - Zugstange - Tirante - Tige - Tara

Uhlovi kib 13 - Angle joint - Winkelgeleuk - Articulatién
auqulant - Angle joint - YrmoBod waphup

Dvojramennd pdka - Two-arm - Zweiarmhebel - Palanca -
Levier - Puyar

Rozperka - Spacer - Spreize - Tornillo de acadola-miento -
Espaceur - Pacmopxa

18

98



2

3

23
2

25

26

21

28

29
30

k)|

533-9-62-21-070-1
533-9-62-21-075-1
533-9-62-21-810-1

533-0-62-21-313-1

533-0-62-21-232-1

729-62-365

STN 02 1401.15

533-0-62-21-317-1

533-0-62-21-205-1

Tiahlo Rl - Pull rod - Zugstange - Tirante - Tige - Tara
Tiahlo R? - Pull rod - Zugstange - Tirante - Tige - Tara
Rim ovlddania - Control frame - Rahmen der Steurung -

Bastidor de la sisteme gobierno - Chassis der commande ~

PaMa ympasneHud '

Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - llanga

Rozperka - Spacer - Spreize - Tornlilo de acadolamiento -

Espaceur - Paclopa

Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llan6a

Matica M8 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Bcrou - Taixa
Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - llanga

Protidmykovd hmota - Rubber floormat - Gummiteppich -
Typis en coutchouc - Goma del piso - Peauwa moma

99



25

101



OVLADANIE 3 - CONTROL 3 - BETATIGUNG 3 - CONTROL 3 -

COMMANDE 3 - YMPABNEHUE 3

PACIREDENUTENA

26

1 2 3 4 5
1-41 533-8-62-21-200-2 Ovlddanie rozvddzata - Distributor control - Verteiler-
steuerung - Sistema gobierno del distribuidor - Commande
_ del distributeur - Ynpaenense nacnpenemurens
1 533-0-62-21-324-1 Uhlovd péka - Angel lever - Winkelhebel - Palanca angulant -
Angle levier - Yraoso# pwyar 1
2 STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
liak6a 2
3 STN 02 1401.25 Matica MS - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecron ~ laiXa 3
4 533-0-62-21-141-1 Konzola lavd - Bracket left - Xonsole link - Consola
izquierda - Console gauche ~ Koscomh nepas 1
5 548 241 571 Badicovd spona 2 12-20 - Hose clip - Schlauchschelle -
Crapa de la manquera - Frette du flexible - Cxobxa unaxra 1
b 533-0-62-21-334-2 Ty¢ rukovdte - Stange - Bar - Barra - Barre - lTaHra 1
7 533-0-62-21-230-1 Rukovdt' - Griff - Handle - Palanca - Levier - PyxoaTxa 1
8 STN 02 1183.20 Skrutka M5x8 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuhT 1
9 273 239 155 203 Lemovka 8-320 - Border - Einfasssband - Orillo -
Bordure - Bopromxa 0,32
10 533-9-62-21-430-1 Rukdv - Dust cap - Staubschutz - Guardapolve - Couvercle -
' pare pouissiére - MuNe3awMTHHM XOAMAK 1
11 STN 02 1151.25 Skrutka M6x18 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buur 4
(::) 533-9-62-21-485-1 Tiahlo 2 (15-19) - Pull rod - Zugstange - Tirante - Tige -
Tara 1
(::) 533-9-62-21-480-1 Tiahlo 1 (14,16-19) - Pull rod - Zugstange - Tirante -
Tige - Tara 1
14 533-0-62-21-482-1 Tycka 1 - Bar - Stange - Barra - Barre - lranra 1
15 533-0-62-21-486-1 Tycka 2 - Bar - Stange - Barra - Barre - liTaura 1
16 STN 02 1402.15 Matica M10,- Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecron - laixa 2
17 533-0-62-21-481-1 Tiahlo spodné - Pull rod lower - Zugstange unter -
Tirante baja - Tige inferieure - Tara Huxuag 2
18 STN 02 1401.15 Matica M0 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - fcrou - Takxa 2
19 533-0-£2-21-483-1 Nastavovacia matica - Adjusting nut - Einstellmutter -
Tuerca de ajuste - Ecrou de réglage - Taixa 2
L2 533-0-22-21-309-1 Poistka - Locker - Sicherung - Sequro - Fusible -
fpeAoxpaHKHTenh 2

*
e i Ao e %S 6 b i A e e

102



S

2

3

2]

22
23

24

25
21

28

30

3l
3
33

kL

36
1
38

39

40

41

STN 02 1401.15
533-0-62-21-308-1

533-0-62-21-342-1

STN 02 1401.15
533-0-62-21-332-1

533-0-62-21-323-1

533-0-62-21-005-1

533-9-62-21-085-1

533-9-62-21-090-1

533-0-62-21-097-1
533-0-62-21-095-1
533-0-62-21-096-1
533-9-62-21-086-1

533-9-62-21-781-1

533-9-62-21-782-1
STN 02 1665.00
533-0-62-21-786-1

533-0-62-21-787-1

533-9-62-21-784-1

533-0-62-21-788-1

Matica M8 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - lamxa

Spojka - Connection - Verbindugsstiick - Pieza
de unidn - Attache - CoeuHenme

Spojka - Connection - Verbindungsstiick - Pieza
de unidn - Attache - Coenunenne

Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taixa

Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaguetadura - Joint -
YInoTHeHKe

Uhlova pdka - Angle lever - Winkelhebel - Palanca
anqulant - Angle levier - YraoBo# puyar

Uhlovj kib 13 - Angle joint - Winkelgelenk - Articulacién
anqulang - Angle joint - YraoBo# Wapuup

K{b (30-34) - Joint - Gelenk - Articulacién - Joint -
lapuup » S

Vidlica mald - Pork - Gebel - Horquilla - Fourche -
Buaxa

Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - langa
Teleso - Body - Korper - Corps - Cuerpo - Kopnyc
Delenj Eap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - lianga

vidlica velké - Fork - Gabel - Horquilla --Fourche -
Bunxa

Konzola dplnd (36-41) - Bracket - Komsole - Consola -
Console - Kowucons

Konzola - Bracket - Konsole - Consola - Console - Koconb
Kridlovd matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa
Driiak - Holder - Halter - Support - Soporte - JepxaTemb

Zdves - Suspender - Gegdnge - Suspension - Suspension -
NoxBecka

Oriiak - Holder - Halter - Support - Soporte - lepxarens

Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - Nane

103



26

105



OVLADANIE 4 - CONTROL 4 - BETATIGUNG 4 - CONTROL 4 -

27

COMMANDE 4 - YPABIEHHE 4

i 2 3 4 5
1-23 533-9-62-21-350-2 Ovlidanie spojky - Clutch control - Betdtigung der Xupplung -
Gobernacién del embrague - Commande du embrayage - Ynpaenenue
ClenneHus
1 533-0-62-21-326-2 Konzola - Bracket - Konsole - Consola - Consolle - KoHcons 1
2 STH 02 1702.15 Podlozka 8,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
laKba 2
3 STN 02 1781.05 Zdvlacka 2x18 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille -
linnune 2
4 STN 02 1401,25 Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecron - Taxa ]
5 STN 02 2929.00 Poistn§ strmefiovy kriZok 7 - Safety ring - Sicherungsring -
Anillo de sequridad - Bague de sureté - Cromophoe Komklo 2
b 533-0-62-21-330-1 Tesnenie podlahy - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura -
Joint - YnmorHenue 1
(1) 53-9-62-21-044-1  Peddl (8-9) - Pedal - Pedal - Pedal - Pédale - Nenan 1
8 533-9-62-21-045-1 Pédél\- Pedal - Pedal - Pedal - Pédale ~ Negann 1
g 273 151 012 010 Stupacka - Belage des Pedals - Pedal lining -
Garnissage de la pédale - Revestimiento del pedal -
06AHLOBKa Mefany 1
10 533-0-62-21-317-1 Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - llanga 1
11 533-9-62-21-080-1 Tiahlo - Pull rod - Zugstange - Tirante - Tige
' de traction - Tdra 1
12 533-0-62-21-300-1 Dvojramennd pika - Lever - Hebel - Palanca - Levier -
. Puyar 2
13 533-0-62-21-312-1 Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - Uanga 2
14 533-0-62-21-311-1 Cap ~ Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - lana 1
15 STN 02 1103.20 Skrutka Méx18 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buwr 1
16 533-9-62-71-245-1 Uplné lanko - Cable - Seil - Cable - Cable - Tpoc 1
17 TPF 14-215-61 Bowden BC 180 ¢ 5/9,6-850 - Blind cable - Bowdenzug -
Bowden cable - Brin de rideau - Tpoc 0,85 m
18 ST 02 1702.15 Podlozka 10,5 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
‘ lla#ba 1
19 STN €7 1781.05 Zdvlacka 3,2x25 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille -
UnA¥HT 1

106



20
21

2
JX

533-0-38-19-159-2

STN 02 1726.15

STN 02 1103.55

STN 02 1740.05

Pruzina - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort - lpymusa

Podlozka 6,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

laf6a

Skrutka M10x20 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuMT

Podlozka 10,2 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

Yanba

107



20 23 22 19

109




 OVLADANIE 5 - CONTROL 5 - BETATIGUNG 5 - CONTROL 5 -
COMMANDE 5 - YTIPABIEHHE 5

1

2

3

1-37

10
11

12

13

15

16

17

533-9-62-21-450-1

533-0-62-21-005-1

STN 02 1740.15

533-9-62-21-460-2

533-0-03-21-406-1

533-0-62-21-730-1
533-0-62-21-610-1
ON 02 5182.21
STN 02 1401.15

273 124 025 072

§33-9-62-21-700-1
533-0-62-21-729-1

STN 02 1781.05

533-9-62-21-706-1
533-9-62-21-453-1

110-59-5820

533-9-62-2-454-1
STN 02 1401.25

STN 02 1740.15

533-0-62-21-726-1
£33-0-62-21-727-1

533-9-62-21-672-1

Ovlddanie vstrekovacieho cerpadla - Injection pump control -
Betdtiqung der Einspritzpumpe - Control de la bomba

de inyeccién - Manoeuvre de la pompe d injection -
YnpasAeKue TONAMBHHM HacocoM

Uhlovy kib 10 - Anqular joint - Winkelgelenk - Articulacién
anqular - Angular joint - YraoBo# waphup

Podlozka 6 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
- Rondelle - la#6a

Ruénd pdka - Manual level - Handhebel - Palanca de mano -
- Levier a main - PyyHwi puyar

ObloZenie - Lining - Belag - Revestimiento - Garniture -
Haxnagxa

Kolik - Pin - Stift - Espiga - Cheville - Urupr
Pdka - Lever - Hebel - Palanca - Levier - Puyar
Gula 25 - Ball - Kugel - Bola - Boule ~ lapux
Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laika

Prachovka - Dust cap - Staubkappe - Souflett de
protection - Guardapolvo - Tune3auMTHHA MakXeT

Rirka - Pipe - Rohr - Tubo - Tube - Tpy6xa
Kolik 8x70 - Pin - Stift - Espiga - Cheville - Utugr

Zdvlacka 3,2x25 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille
Unauut

Tycka - Stange - Bar - Barra - Barre - Uranre
Peddl (15-16) - Pedal - Fusshebel - Pedal - Pédale - Nepann

Stupacka - Foot rest - Trittbrett - Marche pied - Rampa -
TlogKoxxa

Peddl - Pedal - Fusshebel - Pedal - Pédale - Nexare
Matica M8 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - lafxa

Podlozka 8 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llanba

Valcek - Roller - Rolle - Cilindro - Rouleau - LAKMEPHK
Cap - Pin - Japfen - Perno - Axe - lanpa

Pédka - Lever - Hebe] - Palanca - lLevier -~ Puvar

110




2

3

22

24

26

Al

28
29
30
kY]
33
3

35

36

kY

SN 02 1702.15

STN 02 1702.15

533-0-62-21-311-1
533-9-62-21-467-1

STN 02 1403.25
533-0-62-21-799-1
533-0-03-21-481-1

533-0-05-23-024-1
533-0-05-21-449-1

STN 02 1103.25

STN 02 1702.15

Péka "A" 13 - Lever - Hebel - Palanca - Levier - Puyar

Podlozka "A* 6,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Ua#ba

Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - lianga

Lanko plynu - Cable wire - Bowdenzugseil - Bowden cable
Cable armé - Tubxaf Tdra

Matica M12 - Nut - Mutter - Tuercd.- Ecrou - Taiixa R
Plech - Sheet - Blech - Chapa - Tdle - uct

Pruzina - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort - [lpyxuda
Podlozka 8 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - Uakba
Skrutka M8x20 - Screw - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo - Bun? |

Pruiina - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort - Mpywua

PodloZka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lan6a

Skrutka M6x18 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis = BMHT

Podlozka 10,5 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llan6a ' ‘

111



28

113



OVLADANIE 6 - CONTROL 6 - BETATIGUNG 6 - CONTROL 6 -
COMMANDE 6 - YTIPABIEHYE 6

1

2

3

1-8

533-9-62-21-650-1

533-0-62-21-651-1

533-0-62-21-339-1

533-0-6221-423-1

STN 02 2930

STN 02 1781.05

STN 02 1702.15
533-0-62-21-658-1

533-9-62-21-657-2

Ocklépanie kabiny - Tipping of cabin - Kippen der Kabine -
Levantamiento de la cabina - Battement de la cabine -
OTxmMpuBanve XabMHd M OTTODMOXElMe

Tiahlo I - Pull rod - Zugstange - Tirante - Tige - Tara

Rozperka - Spacer - Spreize - Espaciader - Espaceur -
Pacnopxa

Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Axe - Perno - llanga

Poistny krizok 12 - Safety ring - Sicherungsring -
Bague de sureté - Anillo de sequridad - Cromopkoe Xofblio

Zdvlacka 4x25 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador -
Goupille - Wnaunt

Podlozka 178 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - Uaiba
Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Axe - Perno - llanga

Tiahlo II - Pull rod - Zubstange - Tirante - Tige - Tdra

b

114

e e T e ot S R




29




CHLADIACI SYSTEM - COOLING SYSTEM - KULSYSTEM -
SISTEMA DE ENFRIAMIENTO - SYSTEME DE REFROI-
DISSEMENT - CHCTEMA OXIAXAEHHA

|

2

3

1-55

10

11

12

13

533-9-62-22-000-4

443 511 385 109
9674.92

443 512 306 109
9677.11

533-0-62-22-155-1

533-0-62-22-156-1

533-0-62-22-010-1

STN 02 9310.2

533-0-62-22-125-1

533-9-62-22-030-3

533-0-62-22-038-1

533-0-62-22-039-1

533-0-62-22-036-1

533-0-62-22-201-1

T

02 1702.15
STN 02 1740.05

STN 02 1103,25
N 02 1105.25

STN 02 1103.25

Chladiaci systém - Cooling system - Kihlsystem «
Sistema de enfriamiento - Systeme de refroidissement -
CucreMa oxaaxpenns

. Chladié vody TPP 124.26-63 08/90 - Water cooler -

Wasserkiihler - Radiator - Radiater d eau -
BonooxazHTenb

Chladi¢ oleja TPP 124.20 63 22/91 - Oil cooler -
Olkiihler - Radiator de aceite - Radiateur d huile -
Macnooxnagutene

Stredné tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura -
Joint - Ymnorxenre

Krajné tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura -
Joint - Ynnoruenue

Tesnenie - Gasket ~ Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -
YnaoTHeHHe

Medeny kriZok 14x18 - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague -
Koaslto

Zatka - Plug - Stopfen - Tapén - Bouchon - Npobxa

Vrchny draiak (9-11) - Holder - Halter - Support - Soporte -
Jepxatenb

Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -
YnnoTHenue

Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -
YnnoTHelne

Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -
YInoTHeNHe

Konzola - Bracket - Konsole - Consola - Console -
Kodconb

Podlozka 8;4 - Washer - Unterlage - Rondelle - Arandela -
llauba

Podloika 8 - Washer - Unterlage - Rondelle - Arandela -
lan6a

Skrutka M8x22 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT
Skrutka M8x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuyT

Skrutka M6x18 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuuT

116




I 2 3 4
18 STN 02 1740.15 Podlozka 6 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
liai6a 11
19 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 6,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Lanba ; 11
20 408 8791.04 Zdtka chladica - Plug - Stopfen - Tapén - Bouchon -
ONA 302630.1 Npobka ’ 1
21 533-9~62-22-045-1 Vyrovndvacia nddri - Equalization basin - Ausgleichbecken -
Bassin de compensation - Tanque de .compensacion - s
Konenecauuonuuit 6auox ' 1
22 533-0-62-22-106-1 KriZok FC 2914361 - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Komeuo 6
23 533-0-62-22-095-1 Hadica - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera - Flexible - Unaur 1
A 548 241 571 533 Kovovd hadicovd spona KR 32-50 - Rose clip - Schlauch-
spange - Abrazadera de la manguera - Collier du flexible -
Cxobxa wAanra . 18
2 533-0-62-22-092-2 Hadica $32/43-530 - Hose - Schlauch - Manquera - Flexible - Unanr 1
533-9-62-22-050-3 Potrubie (27-29) - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuyauteire -
Tuberia - Tpy6onpoeox 1
] 533-0-62-22-060-1 Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bunr 1
28 STN 02 9310.2 Tesniaci krdzok 8x12 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaguetadura - Bague d étancheité -
YnaoTHKTeIbHOE KONBLO X 1
29 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuyauterie - Tuberia -
Tpy6onposol 1
30 531 770 011 301 Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -
~ 4-7001 1306 ynnorxenue 1
3 533 960 011 301 Teleso termostatu - Thermostat body - Thermostatkdrper -
6001,1301-1 Cuerpo del termostato - Corps du thermostat - Kopmyc
TepMocTaTa 1
3 443 900 000 001 Termostat WAHLER Typ S-4030.78 - Thermostat - Thermostat -
7001.1316 Ternostato - Thermostat - TepMocrar 1
33 533-0-62-22-097-1 Hadica - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera - Flexible - Unaur 1
L1 533-0-62-22-090-1 Hadica - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera - Flexible - lnanr l
35 533+9-62-22-070-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuyauterie - Tuberia -
Tpy6aonpoBol 1
i 36 533-9-62-22-040-3 Kryt - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Koxyx 1
LT 532-0-§2-22-137-1 Prichytka - Clip - Befesticung - Sujetador - Attache -
! Cxobka 1

117




1 2 3 4
38 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M6x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bt 10
3 533-0-62-22-098-1 Hadica §32/43-480 - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera - Flexible - Wnawr 1
40 STN 02 1101,25 Skrutka M8x35 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bunt 1
i1 533-0-62-19-755-1 Prichytka - Clip - Befestiqung - Sujetador - Attache -

Crobxa 1
42 STN 02 1401.15 Matica M§ - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laitxa 4
533-9-62-22-080-3  Koleno (44-45) - Blbow - Kniestiick - Codo - Coude -
Koneno 1
4 Koleno - Elbow -~ Kniestiick - Codo - Coude - Konewo 1
85 443 761 351 600 Vjpustnj ventil 24.961,8062 - Drain valve - Ablassventil -
Vdlvula de descarga - Soupape de décharge -
BHOYCKHHE KAanaK 1
46 533-9-62-22-100-3 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuyauterie - Tuberia -
Tpy6onposon 1
47 - 533-8-62-22-115-2 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuyauterie - Tuberif -
TpyGonposox )\
533-9-62-22-001-1 spodnf driiak (49-51) - Holder - Halter - Support -
Soporte - JepzaTenp 1
49 533-0-62-22-022-1 Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadurd - Joint -
YNAOTHeKUE 1
50 533-0-62-22-039-1 Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -
YnRoTHeHKe 2
51 533-0-62-22-023-3 Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -
YNAOTHEHKE 2
52 533-0-62-22-154-1 Drziak rirok - Holder - Halter - Support - Soporte -
Jepxarteno 1
53 533-9-62-22-500-1 Koleno - Elbow - Kniestiick - Codo - Coude - Koneo 2
54 283 321 303 000 Trubickov prufina 17/21 - Spring - Feder - Resorte -
Ressort - Mpyota 0,6
55 533-0-62-22-091-2 Badica ~ Hose - Schlauch - Manquera - Tube flexible - linaHr Z

A - vodné Cerpadlo - Water pump - Wasserpumpe - Pompe & eau - Bomba de agua -

BoRAHOH Hacoc.

118

Wi o



4 17 18

13 16

15

119



PRACOVNE ZARIADENIE - WORKING EQUIPMENT -
ARBEITSEINRICHTUNG - EQUIPO DE TRABAJO -
MECANISME DE TRAVAIL - PABOYEE OBOPYJOBAKHE

1

2

3

1-59

10
1

lla

12

13

14
14+

15

533-9-62-25-000-1

533-9-62-25-250-1

533-0-62-25-282-1

§33-0-62-25-300-1

533-9-62-25-262-1

STN 02 1740.15
STN 02 1103.55

533-9-34-25-230-1

533-0-62-25-341-1
533-0-62-25-342-1
0N 02 9332.01

533-9-62-25-334-2

533-9-62-25-177-1

SIN 02 7421

PU 05/12-02-7271

533-0-62-%3-290-1
333-0-62-25-290-2
533-0-62-25-291-1
533-0-62-25-291-1

533-9-62-25-060-1

533-9-62-25-061-1

Pracovné zariadenie - Working equipment- Arbeitseinrichtung -
Equipo de trabajo - Mecanisme de travail - Pabouee ofopyRosanHe

Cap s poistkou - Pin with locker - Zapfen mit Sicherung -
Perno fiador - Pivot de sureté - Nasey c mpemoxpanuTeneM

KriZok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Kombuo

Tesniaci krdZok - Packing ring - Dichtungsring - Anillo
de empaquetadura - Baque de sureté - YmaoTHMTeAbHoe XoIbLo

Cap s poistkou - Pin with locker - Japfen mit Sicherung -
Perno fiador - Pivot de sureté - Nasey c mpefoxpaKuTeneM

PodloZka 8,2 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - lai6a
Skrutka M8x20 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buur

Cap s poistkou - Pin with locker - Japfen mit Sicherung -
Perno fiador - Pivot de sureté - Naney c mpegoxpauureneM

Rozpefka - Spacer - Spreize - Espaciador - Espaceur - Pacnopka
Pizdro - Bush - Buchse - Buje - Douille - Bryma
Pryéovy krizok 48x55x4 - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Komblo

Cap pravy - Pin right - Zapfen rechte - Perno derecha -
Pivot droite - Mamen mpasui

Cap lavy - Pin left - Zapfen link - Perno izquierda -
Pivot qauche - MNanen nesni

Maznica KM 10x] - Head - Schmierkopf - Cabeza - Téte -
Macrenxa

Kryt maznice - Head cover - Deckung des Schmierkopfes -
Cabeza de cubierta - Couvercle de téte - Koxyx Macnenxu

Matica - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laiixa
Matica - Nﬁt - Mutter - Tuerca - fcrou - aixa
Zdreany krizok 32 - Ring - Ring - Anillo ~ Bague - Kombuo
Zérezny krizok % - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Baque - Kombyo

Pdka pravd - Lever right - Hebel rechte - Palanca derecha -
Levier droite - lpast puyar

Pdka lavd - Lever left - Rebel link - Palanca izquierda -
Levier gauche - JleBw# puyar

12

12

18

16

18

18

120




1 2 3 4
f;/
" 18 533-0-62-25-283-1 Krizok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Komblo 4
533-9-62-25-055-1 Nédstavec (20-21) - Adapter - Aufsatz - Ajustador -
Allonge - Hacrasxa 2
533-962-25-055-2  Nidstavec (20-21) - Adapter - Aufsatz - Ajustador -
Allonge - HacTaska ' 2
20 STN 02 3515 Lozisko S 25 - Bearing - Lager - Cojinete - Palier -
NonumnHmx ' 1
21 STN 02 2931 Poistny kriZok 42 - Sicherungsringz- Lock ring - Anillo
de sequridad - Baque de sureté - Cronopdoe Xombio 2
22 533-9-62-25-254-1 Cap s poistkou - Pin with locker - Zapfen mit Sicherung -
Perno fiador - Pivot de sureté - llanga c npeaoxpaHuTeneM 2
23 533-0-62-25-284-1 Krizok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Kombyo .8
2 533-9-62-25-252-1 Cap s poistkou - Pin with locker - Zapfen mit Sicherung -
Perno fiador - Pivot de sureté - llanpa c NpeAoXpayHTE e 2
25 STN 02 2980.1 “0" krizok 38x30 - *0* ring - "0* Ring - "0* anillo -
‘0" bague - 0-xomblo 8
26 533-9-62-25-256-1 Cap paky lavj - Lever pin left - Hebelzapfen link - Perno de la
palanca izq. = Pivot du levier qauche - Uanga pwyara nesas 1
21 STN 02 2980.1 "0* krdgok 46x38 - *0* ring - *0" Ring - "0* anillo -
*0" bague - "0" xomiio . 4
2 §33-0-62-25-296-1 Pzdro - Bush - Buchse - Douille - Buje - Brymxa 4
29 533-0-62-25-270-1 Rozperka - Spacer - Spreize - Espaciador - Espaceur -
Pacnopka 2
30 533-9-62-25-275-1 Cap pdky pravj- Lever pin right- Hebelzapfen rechte - Perno de la
palanca der. - Pivot du levier droite - llanga puyara npasad 1
£ 333-9-62-25-054-3 Tiahlo dolné - Draw bar upper - Zungstange unter - Vistaqo
baja - Tige inférieure - Tara wuxuss 2
3 533-9-62-25-260-1 Cap s poistkou - Pin with locker - Zapfen mit Sicherung -
Perno fiador - Pivot de sureté - lLanga c mpepoxpanuTenes 2
() 533-9-62-25-130-1 Rychloupinad (34-49),(55-58) ~ Speed clamping device - Schnell-
spanner - Sujetador rapido - Serrage rapide - BecTpo3axMMHoe
YCTPOHCTBO 1
34 533-9-62-25-131-1 Kostra rychloupinaca - Clamping device frame - Schnell-
‘ spannerrahmen - Bastidor del sujetador rapido - Chassis
! du serrage rapide - PaMa GHCTpO3XMMHOTO YCTpOACTBa 1
| 33 STN 02 1781 Zdvlacka 5x28 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille - Unauut 1
£ STN 02 1702.05 Podlozka 5,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Rondelle - Arandela - lanba 2
| 37 321 831 005 002 Rukovdt Velo ¢ 22 - Handle - Handgriff - Mango - Poignée - PyxodTxa | :

121



2

3

38
39
40
41

4

43

44

45
46
47
48
49

50

5]
52
53
34
55
36
57
58

39

§33-9-62-25-160-1
533-9-62-25-170-1
STN 02 2150
533-0-62+25-186-1
STN 02 2929

533-0-62-25-188-1

STN 02 2929

533-0-62~26-189-1
533-9-62-25-180-1

533-0-14-21-138-1

§33-0-62-25-175-1

533-0-62-25-185-1

533-9-62-25-258-1

533-0-62-25-281-1
533-0-62~25-295-1
533-9-62-25-001-1

533-0-62-15-102-1

'533-0-62-25-147-1

STN 02 1103.25
STN 02 1740,05
STN 02 1702.15

533-0-62-61-293-1

Péka - Lever - Hebel - Palanca - Levier - Puvar

Tiahlo - Drawbar - Zugstange - Véstago - Tige - Tara
Kolik 8x20 - Pin - Stift - Espiga - Cheville - Urugr
Jazfcek - Latch - Zunge - Lingiilla - Languette - fswyox

Poistny krizok 7 - Safety ring - Sicherungsring - Bague
de sureté - Anillo de sequridad - Cromophoe xombyo

Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - Lianga

Poistny krizok § - Safety ring - Sicherungsring - Bague
de sureté - Anillo de sequridad - Cromopsre xombio

Cap 11 - Pin - Japfen - Pero - Axe - langa

Plzdro - Bush - Buchse - Buje - Donille - Bryaxa
Pruzina - Feder - Spring - Ressort - Resorte - NpymuHa
Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - lianga

Pizdro I - Bush - Buchse - Buje - Douille - Bryaxa

Gap s poistkou - Pin with locker - Zapfen mit Sicherung -
Perno fiador - Pivot de sureté - lUanda c npemoxpaxuTenex

Rozperka - Spacer - Spreize - Espaciador - Espaceur - Pacmopxa
Plzdro II - Bush - Buchse - Buje - Douille - Bryaxa

V§loinik - Jib - Rusleger - Brazo - Fleche - Crpena

Poistnd podlozka - Safety washer - Sicherungsunterlage -
Rondelle de sureté - Arandela de sequridad - Uanba

Doraz - Stop - Anschlag - Butée - Tope - Ynmop

Skrutka M8x12 - Screw - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo - Buar
Podlozka 8,2 - Washer - Unterlage - Rondelle - Arandela - Uasi6a
Podlozka 8,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Rondelle ~ Arandela - Wasba

Prichytka's, Clip - Befestigungsschelle - Sujetador - Attache -
Cxobxa

- Montuje sa s priamo¢iarym hydromotorom HV 63/36-320-11-2134

- Assembled with linear hydraulic motor HV 63/36-320-11-213

- Man montiert mit dem Hydraulische Zylinder HV 63/36-320-11-213M

- Montaje con cilindro hidraulico HV 63/36-320-11-213M

- Le montage est éxecuté en utilisant le hydromoteur lindare HV 63/36-320-11-213
- YcTaHoAuBaeTcd ¢ THAPABAMYECKMM LMAMHApOM HV63/36-320-11-213M

122

[

eenb




/ /
10 6 5 13

/ //
@49 48 47 46 45 44 39 40 42

123




KAROSERIA - BODY - KAROSSERIE - CARROCERIA -
CARROSSERIE - KY30B

32

1 2 3 4 5
1-49 533-9-62-30-000-2 Karoséria - Body - Karosserie - Carroceria - Carrosserie -
Kyaos .
1 533-9-62-30-096-1 Poistka dplnd - Locker compl. - Sicherung kompl. - Fiador «
Coupe-circuit - peaoxpakuTelb 1
2 533-0-03-30-611-1 Spona - Clip - Spange - Grapa - Agrafe - 3amouxa 4
K 533-0-62-30-106-2 Odhluinenie vrchné - Stop noise - Gegengerduschblende -
Pantalla contraruido - Ecran anti-bruit - liyModauura Bepxuid 1
4 533-0-62-30-201-1 Kolfk - Pin - Stift-Espiga - Cheville - lrudr 1
6 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M6x14 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuAT 12
7 STN 02 1740.15 Podloika 6,1 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
liai6a B
8 STN 02 1702.15 Podloika 6,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
liaf6a b
(3)  533-9-62-30-075-1  Kryt 10-19, 37-41 - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Kpwwxa 1
10 533-0-62-30-081-1 Gumovy profil U5x10-536 - Rubber profile - Gummiprofil -
Perfilada de goma - Profile de gomme - Mpodunb pesuHoBoH 1
1 533-9-62-30-076~2 Borny kryt - Top cover - Obendeckel - Tapa superior -
Couvercle superieure - Kpuuxa pepxuss 1
12 533-0-62-30-079-2 Izomat 25x496-275 - Izomat - Isomat - Izomat - Izomat -
HaomMar 1
13 STN 02 1781.05 2dvlacka 5x45 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille -
linAuHT 2
i 273 119 002 004 Spona qumovd 402211 - Rubber clip - Gummispange - Grapa
de goma - Agrafe de gomme - Cxobxa 2
15 533-0-62-30-078-1 Tyé - Bar - Stange - Barra - Barre - liTaura 1
16 533-9-62-30-090-2 Stena - Wall - Wand - Pared - Auvent - Crena 1
18 533-0-62-30-206-1 Izomat 25%496-270 - Izomat - Isomat - Izomat - Izomat -
HaoMar 1
i 20 STN 02 1101.25 Skrutka M6x30 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuuT 2
|
| 2 533-0-62-30-220-1 Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
| Wakba 2

124




2

3

23a

23b

24a

24b

25

26

27

28

29

30
il

33

34

533-0-62-30-114-1

533-0-62-30-104-2

533-0-62-30-107-2

533-0-62-30-115-1

533-0-62-30-105-2

533-0-62-30-108-1

533-0-62-30-102-2

533-9-62-30-001-3

533-0-62-30-101-2

STN 02 1781.05

§TN 02 1702.15

533-0~62-30-100-2

633 011 000

533-9-62-30-050-4

STN 02 1702.15

STN 02 1781.05

STN 02 2929.05

533-0-62-30-082-1

533-0-62-30-205-1

BoCnica lavd (23a-23b) - Side plate left - Link Bordwand -
Pared lateral izquierda - Ridelle qauche - Bopr Aesuit

Bocnica lavd - Side plate left - Link Bordwand - Pared
lateral izquierda - Ridelle gauche - Bopr nesu

Odhluénenie botné lavé - Stop noise left - Link Gegenge
rduchlende - Pantalla contraruido izquierda - Ecran
anti-bruit gauche - lymosauutHoe ycTpocTBO AeBoe

Bocnica pravd (24a-24b) - Side plgte right - Recht Bordwand -
Pared lateral derecha - Ridelle droite - Bopr mpasu

Bocnica pravd - Side plate right - Recht Bordwand -
Pared lateral derecha - Ridelle droite - Bopr npashi

Odhluénenie botné pravé - Stop noise right - Recht Gegenge
rduchlende - Pantalla contraruido derecha - Ecran
anti-bruit droite - UyMo3auMTHOE yCTpoACTBO NpaBoe

Vrchnj éap - Top pin - Oberzapfen - Perno superio. -
Axe superieure - Bepxxad yanda ’

Nosi¢ zadného krytu - Holder of rear cover - Hinter-
deckelhalter - Soporte de la tapa trasera - Support
du couvercle arriére - JepxaTenb 3afHed KpHHXH

Spodny cap - Lower pin - Unterzapfen - Perno inferior -
Axe inferieure - Uanga Huxids

Zdvlacka 2x22 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille -
Unnmuyt

Podlozka 10,5 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
EV Y

Cap - Pin - Zapfen - Perno - Axe - Langa

Motocyklovi zdmok 1304 - Lock - Schloss - Cerradura -
Serrure - 3JaMox

Odklopny kryt - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle «
Koxyx

Podlozka 13 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -lai6a

Zdvlacka 3,2x25 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille -
Unnunt

KriZok 9 - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Bague - Kombuo

T2omat 20x450x496 - Izomat - Isomat - Izomat - Izomat -
H3oMar

Lifta - Strip - Leiste - L:istdn - Listel - Mnaxxa

125




39
40

41

42
43

44

45
48
47

{8

45

533-0-03-30-611-1
STN 02 1401.15

STN 02 1702.15

STN 02 1103.25
STN 02 1740.15

STN 02 1702.15

533-9-62-30-215-1
533-9-84-30-210-1
533-0-84-30-250-1

533-0-62-30-218-1

533-0-62-43-023-1

Upinka - Clip - Spange - Grapa - Agrafe - Cko6ka
Matica M8 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa

Podlozka 8,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lianba

Skrutka M5x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuMT
Podlozka 5 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - liai6a

Podlozka 5,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
EVGEN

Upinka - Clip - Spange - Grapa - Agrafe - CXobka
Podpera - Strut - Stiitze - Soporte - Support - Onopa
Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis ~ BT

Lanko ¢ 16x340~ Cable wire - Jugseil - Cable -
Cable armé - TWEkag TAra

Poistka - Safety piece - Sicherung - Sequro - Fusible -
MgenoxpaikTens

126




32

14 42 15

0 11 40 41 38 12 39 13

127



BLATNIKY - MUD GUARDS - KOTFLUGEL - GUARDABARROS -
GARDE BOUES - KPRAA

1 2 3 4
1-75 533-9-62-31-000-1 Blatniky - Mud quards - Kotfliigel - Guardabarros - Garde
boues - Kpura
(::) 533+9.62.31-001-1 Blatnik pravy (2-35) - Mud guar right - Kotfliigel rechts -
Guardabarro derecho - Garde boue droit - Kpuno mpasoe 1
2 533-9-62-31-002-1 Blatnik - Mud quard - Kotfliigel - Guardabarro - Garde
boue - Kpuno
3 STN 63 3881.1 Prechodka 11x4 - Reducing sleeve - Tile - Paso - Pasage -
NIpOXORHOK K3OAATOD 3
4 443 311 050 001 Asymetrické svetlo 04050.5 - Asymetrical headlight - Asyme-
trischer Scheinwerfer - Faro asimétrico - Phare asymétrique -
AcuMerpryeckHe daph 1
5 STN 02 1131.25 Skrutka M4x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuT 5
6 STN 02 1740.15 Podlozka 4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
Hanba b
7 STN 02 1726.15 Podlozka 4,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lan6a 3
L2
8 347 222 152 310 Ziarovka P 45t 12V/45/40W - Bulb - Gliihlampe - Bombilla -
Ampoule - Jlamma 1
9 443 319 900 800 Svorkovnica k Ziarovkdm - Terminal board - Klemmleiste -
Bornera - Boite & bornes - KnemHad xopobxa 1
10 443 312 184 104 Smerové svetlo pravé - Flasher lamp right - Blinkleuchte
rechts - Luz de direccién derecha - Clignoteur droit -
Yxa3zaTesb NOBOpOTA NpaBhi 1
11 347 223 252 240 fiarovka BalSs 12V/21W - Bulb - Gliihlampe - Bombilla -
) Ampoule - Jamna 1
12 347 224 255 400 fiarovka Bads 12V/4W - Bulb - Gliihlampe - Bombilla -
Anpoule - llaMna 1 pre ES
12 347 224 231 505 Ziarovka BalSs 12V/5W - Bulb - Glihlampe - Bombilla -
_ Ampoule - Jlamna 1
13 533-9-62-31-080-1 Taves pravy .- Suspension right - Gehinge recht - Suspension
derecha - Suspension droite - NoaBecxa npasat 1
i STN 02 1207.15 Skrutka M8x18 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuxT 1
|
! 18 STN 02 1207.25 Skrutka M8x20 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BHHT 1
{ 16 533-0-84-30-261-1 Pruzing - Spring - Feder - Muelle - Ressort - Npyxna 1
i i 533-0-£2-31-006-1 Kolik 5%25 - Pin - Stift - Espiga - Cheville - UTupr 1

128




2

3

19

20
2
22

23

23
26

27

28
29

30

i

3
34

35

37

o

443 332/39 826

533-0-62-31-123-1
533-0-84-30-255-2
STN 02 1702.15

533-9-62-31-098-1
633 011 000

533-9-62-31-030-1
STN 02 1781.05

533-0-62-31-046-1

STN 02 1702.15
533-0-62-31-094-1

321 823 731 024

STN 02 1401.15
443 857 045 078
533-9-62-31-090-1
533-0-62-31-124-1

STN 02 1131.25

' §33-9-62-31-050-1

533-9-62-31-070-1

STN 02 1702.15

533-0-62-31-094-1

Irkadlo Z 430.1 - Rear view mirror - Riickspiegel - Espejo
retrovisor - Rétroviseur - 3epxa’o 3ajHero Buia

Zdtka - Plug - Stopfen - Tapén - Bouchon - Npobxa
Driiak - Holder - Halter - Soporte - Support - Jepxare:s

Podlozka 17 - Unterlage - Washer - Arandela - Rondelle -
lanba

Remefi - Belt - Riemen -Correa - Cdu;roie - PeMelb

=

Motocyklovy zdmok typ 1304 - Lock - Schloss - Cerradura =
Serrure - 3aMox

Veko pravé - Cover right - Deckel recht - Tapa derecha -
Couvercle droite - Kpuuka mpaBad

Zdvlacka 1,2x16 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille -
Unauur

~

Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - Uaia

Podloika 4,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lla#6a

Cap - Pin - Stift - Espiga - Cheville - Umar
Odrazové sklo cervené ¢ 85 - Red reflecting glas -
Rickstrahler rot - Catadiéptrico roja - Catadiptre rouge -

CTOM CTeXAO Xpachoe

Matica M - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Tasxa

Teleso zdsuvky 4-polovej - Body of socket - Steckdosekdrper -

Cuerpo del tomacorriente - Corps du prise de courant -
Kopnyc po3eTkH

Ivazok vodicov &é. 1 - Bundle od conductors - Leiterbiindel -

Haz des conductors - Faisceau des conducteurs - Ilydox MpoBonoB

Prichytka - Clamp - Befestiqungsschelle - Grapa - Attache -
Sax

Skrutka M4x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buur

Lavy blatnik (37-68) - Left-hand mudguard - Kotfligel links -

Guardabaro izquierdo - Garde-boue gauche - Kpunro nesoe

Veko lavé - Left hand cover - Deckel links - Tapa izquierda -

Couvercle gauche - KpuuXa fesad

Podloika 4,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llaiba

Cap - Pin - Stift - Espiga - Cheville - Umugr

129



2

3

40
41
42
43

44
45

45

4
48

49
51

52
53
54

35

56
57

58

59

5

STN 02 1781.05

STN 02 1131.25

321 823 731 024

STN 02 1740.15

STN 02 1401.15
533-0-84-30-255-2

443 332/39 826

533-0-62-31-123-1

STN 02 1702.15

533-0-84-30-261-1
533-0-62-31-006-1

533-9-62-31-051-1

STN 63 3881.1

443 319 900 800

Y 443 311 050 001

U7 222 152 310
STN 02 1726.15

443 312 184 104

347 224 232 505

247 224 255 400

Tdvlacka 1,6x16 - Split pin - Splint - Pasador - Goupille -
maun

Skrutka M4x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buwt
Odrazové sklo cervené ¢ 85 - Red reflecting glass - Riick-
strahler rot - Catadioptro color rojo - Catadiopre rouge -

Cron-cTexno XpacHoe

Podlozka 4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lianba

Matica M4 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taixa
Driiak - Holder - Halter - Soporte - Support - Jepxarens

frkadlo % 430.1 - Rear view mirror - Riickspiegel - Espejo
rétrovisor - Retrovisseur - 3epkalo 3aiHero Bpa

Zétka - Plug - Stopfen - Tap6n - Bouchon - Nipobka

Podlozka 17 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llan6a

Pruiina - Spring - Feder - Resort - Ressorte - Npymmua
Rolik 5%25 - Pin - Stift - Espiga - Cheville - Urupr

Blatnik - Mud-guard - Kotfliigel - Guardabarro - Garde
boue - Kpuno

Prechodka 11x4 - Reducing sleeve - {bergangstiick - Paso -
Pasage - [IpoxofMOH M3ONATOD

Svorkovnica k Ziarovkim - Terminal board - Klemmleiste -
Bornera - Boite 4 bornes - Knemnad xopobxa

Asymestricky svetlomet 04050.5 - Head light asymetrical -
Asymetrischer Scheiwerfer - Faro asimétrico - Phare asymé-
métrique - AcumeTpuyeckoe BapH

Ziarovka P 45t 12V/45/40W - Bulb - Gliihlampe - Bombilla -
Ampoule ~ Nlamna

Podlozka 4,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lianta

Smerové svetlo lavé - Flasher lamp left - Blinkleuchte
link - Luz de direccién izquierda - Clignoteur gauche -
Yka3aTenb NoBopoTa NeBHH

Ziarovka 15s 12V/5W - Bulb - Glihlampe - Bombilla - Ampoule -

Namna

Iiarovka BalSs 12V/21W - Bulb - Glihlampe - Bombilla -
Ampoule - NlaMna

1 pre ES

130




2 3

347 223 252 240 fiarovka BalSs 12V/21W - Bulb - Glihlampe - Bombilla -

Ampoule - NlaMna
533-9-62-31-082-1 Zdves lavy - Suspension left - Gahdnge link - Suspension
izquierda - Suspension gauche - NlogBecxa nesas
STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 8,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llan6a

STN 02 1207.25 Skrutka M8x18 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BunrT

.

STN 02 1131,25 Skrutka Mx25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buwr

533-0-62-31-124-1 Prichytka - Clip - Befestigung - Grapa - Agrafe - Cxofxa

443 857 045 078 Teleso zdsuvky 4.polovej - Body of socket - Steckdosekdrper -

Cuerpo del tomacorriente - Corps du prise de sourant -

67

68
89

10

11

2

13

74

75

633 011 000

STN 02 1151.25
STN 02 1103.20
STN 02 1702.10

STN 02 1740.00

533-0-62-31-040-1

533-0-62-31-026-1

533-0-62~31-025-1

533-9-62-31-091-1

Kopmyc poaeTkH

Motocyklovj zdmok typ 1304 - Lock - Schloss - Cerradura - -

Serrure - 3aMox

Skrutka M10x22 - Screw - Schraube ~ Tornillo - Vis - BHNT
Skrutka M10x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT

Podlozka 10,5 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

Han6a

Podlozka 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
hl

llasi6a

Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -

YnnoTHelHe

Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaguetadura - Joint -

YnnoTHeHHe

Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -

YnnoTHenHe

Ivdzok vodidov ¢. 2 - Bundle of conductors - Leiterbiinde] -
Haz de los conductors - Faisceau des conducteurs -

Tiyyox nposofos

Y

131



33

133



IVUROVA I20LACIA - ACOUSTIC ISOLATION -
SCHALLISOLATION - AISLAMIENTO FONICO -
ISQLATION ACOUSTIQUE - 3BYKONOTAQTHTERD

34

2

3

1-34

10

11

12

13

o
o~

533-9-62-32-000-1

533-0-62-32-023-1
533-0-62-32-005-1

533-0-62-32-012-1

533-0-62-32-010-1

533-0-62-32-011-1

533-0-62-32-013-2

533-0-62-32-003-1

533-0-62-84-115-1

533-0-62-32-002-1

533-0-62-32-008-1

533-0-62-32-007-1

533-0-62-32-004-1

533-0-62-32-022-1

533-0-62-32-020-1

533-0-62-32-006-1

533-0-62-32-019-1

Ivukovd izoldcia - Acoustic isolation - Schallisolation -
Mislamiento fénico - Isolation acoustigue - 3syxomornoTTenb

Pds - Band - Gurt - Cinta - Bande - Mosc

Izol4cia - Isolation - Isolation - Isolation - Aislamiento -
Haonauusa

Podlaha lavd - Floor left - Fussboden links - Piso izquierdo -
Plancher gauche - Non nesu#

Podlaha ~ Floor - Fussboden - Piso - Plancher - fon

Podlaha pravd - Floor right - Fussboden rechts - Piso derecho -
Plancher droite - llos npapuit

Podlaha - Floor - Fussboden ~ Piso - Plancher - fon

Izoldcia stresnd - Roof s isolation - Dachisolation -
Aislamiento del tejado - Isolation du toit - H3oARUMS XpHWKH

Izolddia zadnd pravd - Isolation rear right - Hinter Isolation
rechte - Aislamiento trasero derecho - Isolation arriére
droite - Haonguus 3amugd npasad

Izolicia zadnd - Isolation rear - Hinteriseclation -
Aislamiento trasero - Isolation arriére - Haonduus 3afHaq

Izolécia boénd lavd - Isolation side left - Seitenisolation
linke - Aislamiento lateral izquierdo - Isolation latéral
gauche ~ Haonguus GoxoBas sepag

Izoldcia boénd lavd - Isolation side left - Seitenisolation
linke - Aislamiento lateral izquierdo - Isolation latéral
gauche - Haonquus 6okosad nesag

Tzolacia boénd lavd - Isolation side left - Seitenisolation
linke - Aislamiento lateral izquierdo - Isolation latéral
gauche - H3onduua 6oxopad nebas

Izoldcia wrchnd prava - Isolation upper right - Obenisolation
rechte - Aislaniento superior derecho - Isolation supérieure
droite - H3onduus sepxHis Npadas

Iz0lécia pravd - Isolation right - Isolation rechte -
Aislamiento derecho - H3onauus npasas

Izo0ldcia boénd pravé - Isolation side right - Seitenisolation
rechte - Aislamiento lateral derecho - Isolation latéral
droite - MaoaquMs Boxosad npasas

P4s - Band - Gurt - Banda - Bande - fosc

134




2

3

17
18

19

533-0-62-32-016-2
533-0-62-32-014-2
533-0-62-32-015-2

Guma - Rubber ~ Gummi - Goma - Caoutchoue - Peauna

Guma - Rubber - Gummi - Goma - Caoutchoue - Peauna

Guma - Rubber - Gummi - Goma - Caoutchoue - Pe3Hxa
533-0-62-32-001-1 Izoldcia sedadky - Seat isolation - Sitzisolation -
Aislamiento del asiento - Isolation du siége - Haonsums
CHAEHHE

548 425 013 012 Podloika ozdobnd KR § 952/11 - Decorative washer - N
Zlerunterlage - Arandela adoranadora - Rondelle d’ornement -
llar6a ReKopaTHsHaq

STN 02 1228.05 Skrutka M6x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis < BHHT

533-0-62-32-021-1 Lifta - Strip - Leiste - Liston - Listel - NnaHka

533-0-62-32-018-2 Pds - Band - Gurt - Banda - Bande - Tlogc

533-0-62-32-024-1 P4s - Band - Gurt - Banda - Bande - MNosc ~

N
.

533-0-62-32-136-1 Izoldcia NEFOL spodnd - Isolation NEFOL lower - Unterteil

Isolation NEFOL - Aislamiento NEFOL parte - Isolation

partie - Haonsuus HuxHad

533-0-62-32-135-1 Tzolicia NEFOL spodnd - Isolation NEROL lower - Unterteil

" Isolation NEFOL - Aislamiento NEFOL parte - Isolation
partie - Haonsuus Humids

533-0-62-32-137-1 " Iz0ldcia TAPO - Isolation - Isolation - Aislamiento -
Isolation - Haonsuug

533-0-62-32-133-1 Izoldcia NEFOL - Isolation - Isolation - Aislamiento -

Isolation - Haomaums

533-0-62-32-134-1 Tzoldcia NEFOL - Isolation - Isolation - Aislamiento -

Isolation - Haonsuus '

533-0-62-32-131-1 Izoldcia lavd spodnd - Isolation lower left - Unterteil

Isolation linke - Aislamiento parte izquierdo - Isolatlon

partie gauche - Hoonduus HHXHAA Nepas

533-0-62-32-130-1 Izolécia podlahy - Isolation floor - Isolation - Aisla-

miento - Isolation - Haonduus nona

533+0-62-32-132-1 Iz0ldcia podlahy - Isolation floor - Isolation ~ Aisla-

miento - Isolation - Haonsuua nona

31-0-62-32-025-1 Pds - Tape - Band - Cinta - Bande - JlenTa

135







ELEKTROINSTALACIA - ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION -
ELEXTROINSTALLATION - INSTALACICN ELECTRICA -
INSTALLATION ELECTRIQUE - SIEKTROYCTAHOBKA

35

1

2

3

1-73

533-9-62-33-000~1

533-9-62-33-031-1

533-9-62-33-032-1

533-9-62-33-033-1

533-9-62-33-034-1

533-9-62-33-002-1

533-9-62-33-005-1

STN 02 1103.25

443 311 614 109

STN 02 1103.25

STN 02 1740.0%

STN 02 1401.15

533-9-62-43-086-1
STN 30 4002

443 313 125 102

Elektroinitaldcia - Electrical installation ~ Elektro-
installation - Instalacién eléctrica - Installation
électrique - 3AeXTpoycTaHoBKa

Ivizok vodicov &, 1 - Bundle of conductors - Leiterbiindel -
Haz de los conductors - Faisceau des conducteurs -
llyyox nposonos

Jvizok vodicov &. 2 - Bundle of conductors - Leiterbiindel =~
Haz de los conductors - Faisceau des conducteurs -
Nyyox nposonos

Ivdzok vodicdov kabiny - Bundle od conductors of cabina -
Leiterbiindel der Kabine - Haz de los conductors de la
cabina - Faisceau des onducteurs des cabine - Myvox
NIpoBOAICB XaGHHH

Volné vodide - Conductor - Leiter - Conductores -
Conducteurs - MposoA

Lavd: pristrojovd doska - Instrument board left -
Instrumentbrett link - Panel de aparatos izquierdo -
Panneau d apareillage gauche - NipubopHag focka fesas

Pravd pristrojovad doska - Instrument board right -

Instrumentbrett recht - Panel de aparatos derecho -
Panneau d appareillage droite - NpH6opHad Aocxa mpaBaf

Skrutka M8x12 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo ~ Vis -
BHHT

Prednj pracovny svetlomet - Working headlamp front -
Arbeitsscheinwerfer vorder - Proyector de trabajo
delantero - Projecteur de travail avant - PaSovad dapa
NeperHss

Skrutka M12x30 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BT

Podlozka 8 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llanba

Matica M8 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taia

Magnetickj majék - Beacon - Leuchtfever - Faro luminoso
- Phare & éclipses - Masx

Zasuvka pre ruéné svetlo - Socket - Steckdose - Enchufe -
Socle de prise - liTencenbiad po3eTXa

Vndtorné svietidlo - Imside lamp - Innenleuchte -
Lémpara interior - Luminaire intérieur - BHYTpehnwiH ¢oHapb

146

150

138



1 2 3 4
28 347 226 232 512 fiarovka SV 8,5 (C-11) 12V/5 - Bulb - Gliihlampe -
Ampoule - Bombilla - fNamna 2
30 STN 02 1740.15 Podlozka 12,2 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -lan6a 2
31 STH 02 1103.55 Skrutka ¥12x20 - Screw - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo - BuT 1
LY} 443 311 605 109 Zadny pracovny svetlomet - Rear woriing head-lamp - N
Arbeitscheinwerfer hinter - Proyector de trabajo trasero -
Projecteur de travail arriére - Paboyas apa 3amHas 1
33 347 221 224 512 fiarovka (F2) BA 20s 12V 35% - Bulb - Glihlampe -
Bombilla - Ampoule - Namma 1
34 443 321 607 000 Akustickd hikacka 12V BELMA 212.23, 24.41 - Horn - Horn -
Bocina - Avertisseur - 3ByXoBoi curhan 2
A
35 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka 48x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BauT 1
36 ONL 3450 Dierovany pds - Perforated tape - Lochband - Cinta
perforadora - Bande perforée - Nepdonenra 2
N ONL 3451.1 Gombik - Button - Knopf - Botén - Bouton - Kdonxa 25
38 443 312 268 103 ladné skupinové svietidlo - Rear group light - Kombi-
nierte hinter Leuchte - Luz de grupo trasera - Feu
groupe arriére - 3aghuM PpymoBo# ¢onapb 2
39 347 224 231 505 Tiarovka (P 25-2) 12V/SW BA 15s - Bulb - Glihlampe -
P25-2 Bombilla - Ampoule - Namna 2
40 347 223 252 240 fiarovka (P 25-2) 12V/21W BA 15s - Bulb - Gluhlampe -
P25-1 Bombilla - Ampoule - NamMma 2
41 533-0-62-33-062-2 Konzola svietidla - Bracket - Xonsole - Consola -
Console - Konconb 2
42 443 815 432 010 Odpojova¢ akumuldtora In-1004 - Isolating switch of
storrage battery - Trennschalter des Akkumulators -
Seccionador del accumulador - Sectionneur d accumulateur -
Pa3befuBHTENb AKKYMyAsTOpa 1
43 STN 02 1401.15 Matica M§ - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laika 5
44 STN 02 1740.15 Podlozka 6 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - liai6a 13
45 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M6x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BMHT 2
443 900 600 112 Uzemfovaci vodic 30-23/250 - Earthing conductor -

46

1-76-126

Erdungsleiter - Conductor de toma de tierra -
Conducteur de mise & la terre - TlpopoR Ha Maccy

139




47

48

49

50

51

52

53
54
55
56

3

58

59

443 441 343 800
N 701-26-670

443 429 110 050

533 062 330 771
STN 36 4314

533 062 330 772

346 211 306 392
PN 364309

443 412 000 001

STN 02 1403.20

STN 02 1702.15

STN 02 1401.15

STN 02 1103.20

358 111 410 000

STN 02 1151.25

STN 02 1104.25

533-0-62-33-070-1

STN 02 1401.15

443 852 021 020

Nihon otdékomeru - Drive tachometer - Antrieb des
Drehzahlmessers - Accionamiento de cuentarevoluciones -
Etraineur de compte-tours - lipuBoA yXadaTens yucAa ofopoToB

Snima¢ teploty - Temperature sensing element -
Temperaturmessfihler - Captador de la temperature -
Transmitter de température - JaTyMx TeMnepaTypu

Svorka akumuldtora (+) 17,5 ~ Battery terminal -
Rkkumulatorklemme - Borne del acumulador - Borne
d accumulateur - KneMMa akkyMyadTopa

Svorka akumuldtora (~) 15,9 - Battery terminal -
Rkkupulatorklemme - Borne del acumulador - Borne
d accumulateur - KneMMa axxyvynaTopa

Akumuldtor 12 H3 90 Ah - Battery - Akkumulator -
Akumulador - Accumulateur - AxxywyasTop

Ot4ckomer s pocitacom motohodin - Speed indicador
with engine hours - Drehzahlmesser mit Motoreinatz-
-Stundenzdhler - Cuentarevoluciones con cuentamoto-
horas - Compte~tours avec compteur d heures -
Taxoug?p

Matica M16x1,5 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Tauxa

Podlozka 13 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

‘ Hatica M12 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laitxa

Skrutka M12x20 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo -~ Vis -
BHHT

Tdsuvka pomocného 2droja - Socket for additional
source - Steckdose fiir die Ersatzstromquelle -
Tomacorriente para la fuente adicional - Prise
de courant pour source auxiliaire - Buixa Ans
JIONONHHTENBHOTO HCTOYNHKa

Skrutka M6x50 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BHHT

Skrutka M}0x45 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BuuT

Rirka - Pipe - Rohr - Tube - Tubo - Tpybxa
Matica M0 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laifxa
Tlakovy spinac - Push-button switch - Druck-

knopfschalter - Interruptor de botén - Commutateur
& bouton poussoir - KHOMOYMuM BXNNYaTelb

340



i 1- 2 ]
L
X 533-9-62-33-071-2 Ostrekovac celného skla - Winscreen washer -
i Scheibenwasher - Limpiaparabrisas - lave glace
| de parebrise - OMuBatesb crexna 144
64 443 900 000 002 Krytka na + pdl - Rubber cap - Gummikappe - Bouchon en gome -
Sombrerete de goma - Pe3oHoBOH XomnauoK
65 STN 63 3881 Gumovd prechodka 8x2 - Rubber reducing sleeve -
Gumnitiile - Aislador de paso - Isolateur d entrée -
Pe3nHoBOH NPOXONHOK M3ONATOP ‘
66 347 451 324 314 fiarovka 12V/SSW - Bulb - Glﬁhlampe.- Bombilla -
| Ampoule - Naxma ’
. 87 §33-0-62-33-075-1 Ronzola pocitaca motohodin - Kensole - Bracket - Consola -
| Consolle - Konconb
68 STN 02 1744.05 Podloika 8,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - law6a
? 69 533-0-62-33-251-1 Prichytka - Clip - Befestigungschelle - Sujetador -
Attache - Cxobxa Y
10 §72 054 000 907 Prichytka - Clip - Befestigungschelle - Sujetador -
§72-54-9-07 Attache - Cxobxa
Sl STN 02 1131.25 Skrutka M5x10 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT
| 1 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 5,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - ~
llai6a .
' n STN 02 1740.05 Podlozka 5 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandéla,— Rondelle -

Hai6a

141




35

13\\

| 101,34

26

65

27,28

65
32,33

10,11,34.35

3637

R)———17,3839,40

NI 68417

42,43,44,45
9,30,31,46, 54,

-
~
o
it



OSTREKOYA(I - SPRAYER - BESPRITZER - LAVADOR DE
INYECCION - LAVE-GLACE A INJECTION - ¢OHTAHYHK

/) 3
1-14 §33-9-62-33-071-2 Ostrekovad - Sprayer - Bespritzer - Lavador de inyeccidn -

Lave-~glace & injection - GonTaHyuk

1 321 710 838 234 Nédrzka - Cup - Kleines GefdB - Vaso pequefo -
Bac - Bayox

2 VA 259 02.04 Hadica NOVOPLAST L=900 - Hose - Schlauch - Manquera -
Flexible - iisanr

3 STN 02 1401.25 Matica M4 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa

4 TVA 259 02.04 Hadica NOVOPLAST 1=1900 - Hose - Schlauch - Manquera -

Flexible - linanr

b Gunova prechodka - Rubber reducing sleeve - Gummiiiber-
gangstiick - Aislador de paso - Isolateur d entrée -
PeauHoBOH MPOXOAHOH H3ONATOD

7 Tryska - Nozzle - Einspritzdiise - Tobera - Tuyére -
Conno

8 £43 831 602 812 Ostrekovaé AP0 040 - Sprayer - Bespritzer - Lavador
de inyeccién - Lave-glace 4 injection ~ danTanymx

9 SIN 02 1702,15 Podloika 4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
IEVGES

10 SN 02 1151.25 Skrutka Mdx10 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BHHT

11 £33-0-62-33-210-1 Driiak nddriky - Holder - Halter - Soporte - Support -
Jepxatens

12 3§ 310 952 002 Ozdobnd podlozka KR 5 952/11 - Decorative washer -

Zierunterlage - Arandela adornadora - Rondelle
d ornement - lai6a AexopaTMBHasg

13 5N 02 1151.25 Skrutka MSx16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis .
BHKT
14 233 362 302 003 Hadicka Novoplast 4,5x6,5 L=1150 - Hose - Schlauch -

Manguera - Flexible - Wnar

e

144




36

12 " 10

R+

145




PRISTROJOVA DOSKA I, - L.H. INSTRUMENT BOARD -
TNSTRUMENTRBRETT L. - PLACA DE INSTRUMENTOS I10. -
TABLEAU DE BORD G. - TPWEOPHAS TIAHEAD 1.

37

1

2

3

1-32

10

11

13

b
=

533-9-62-33-002-1

548 425 013 012

STN 02 1155.25

STN 30 4002

STN 30 4002

STN 30 4002

443 924 101 151

347 225 132 402

STN 30 5100

STH 02 1401.25

STN 30 4002

STN 30 4002
STN 30 4002

STN 30 4002

Pristrojovd doska lavad - Instrument board left - Instrument-
brett links - Placa de instrumentos - Tableau de bord -
llpu6opxad naefb AeBas

Podlozka ozdobnd KR 6 - Decorative washer - Zierunterlage -
Arandela adornadora - Rondelle d ormement - iai6a LexopaTuBKas

Skrutka M6x20 - Scrw - Schraube - Torpillo ~ Vis - BUHT

OtoCny prepina¢ (kirenie) - Rotary switch - Drehschalter -
Interruptor rotatorio - Interrupteur rotatif - NomopoTkk
TepexaeyaTe b

Otoény prepinac (varovné svetld) - Rotary switch - Dreh-
schalter - Interruptor rotatorio - Interrupteur rotatif -
NoBopoTHHH NepeXmoyaTenb

Otoénf prepinaé (pomocny svetlomet) - Rotary switch - Dreh-
schalter - Interruptor rotatorio - Interrupteur rotatif -
TioBOpoTHOH NepexanyaTendh

Strmefi - Stirrup - Biigel - Estribo - Etrieur - Xomyr

fiarovka 12V/2¥ Ba 95 - Bulb - Glihlampe - Bombilla -
Ampoule -~ Nlamma

Teplomer 12V - Thermometer - Thermometer - Termometro -
Thermanétre - TepmoMeTp

Matica M4 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrow - Taixa

Kontrolné svetlo (varovné svetld) - Pilot lamp - Xontrol-
licht - Bombilla de senalizacién - Voyant lumineux -
NlaMna

Rontrolné svetlo (pomocnj svetlomet) - Pilot lamp -
Kontrollicht - Bombilla de sefializacién - Voyant lumineux -
Jlauna XoHTpolbias

Kontrolné svetlo (nabijanie) - Pilot lamp - Kontrollicht -
Bombilla de sefializacién - Voyant lumineux - Nauna
KOHTpORbHaA

Kontrolné svetlo (mazanie motora) - Pilot lamp - Xontrol-
licht - Bombilla de senalizacidn - Voyant lumineux - Nauna
KOHTPONbHAS

146




1 2 3 X
16 STN 30 4002 Kontrolné svetlo (smerové svetld) - Pilot lamp - Kontrollicht -

Bombilla de sefializacién - Voyant lumineux - NlaMna

KOHTpOnbKas 1
17 533-9-62-33-010-1 Konzola poistiek - Bracket - Komsole - Consola - Console -

Konconb 1
18 STN 30 4470 Poistkovd vlozka 8A - Plug cartridge - Sicherungseinsatz -

Fusible - Cartouche de fusible - NpemoxpamuTenbHwi BXAamH 4
19 STN 30 4470 Poistkovd vloika 15A - Plug cartridge - Sicherungseinsatz -,

' Fusible - Cartouche de fusible - NpegoxpanuTenvHui BXAaKHM 4

20 STN 02 1401.15 Matica M5 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecron - Taixa ' 4
21 SIN 02 1131.25° Skrutka M5x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT 2
22 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 5,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - :

lian6a 2
23 443 855 072 008 Poistkovd skrinka 4L 8-polovd - Fuse box - Sicherungs-

kasten - Caja de fusibles - Boite & fusibles - flumx

NpefloxpanKTe ey , 1
24 STN 02 1151.25 Skrutka Mdx12 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis ~ BHHT 12
25 548 300 952 001 Podlotka ozdobnd KR4 VIOR 952/11 - Decorative washer -

Zlerunterlage - Arandela adornadora - Rondelle d ornement -

llak6a fexopaTusHag : ) 12
26 STN 30 4002 Idsuvka pre ruéné svetlo - Socket - Steckdosé - Toma-

corriente - Prise de courrant - liTencenbkas poseTxa 1
27 533-9-62-33-003-1 Panel lav{ - Panel left - Paneel links - Panel izquierdo -

Panneau gauche - Maxenb neBu# 1
28 533-9-62-33-008-1 Kryt dplnf - Cover - Deckung - Cubierta - Couvercle -

Koxyx 1
29 533-0-62-33-018-2 Kryt ~ Cover - Deckung - Cubierta - Couvercle - Koxyx 1
30 STN 02 1740.15 Podlozka 4 ~ Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

lia#6a 4
3 STN 02 1740.15 Podlozka 5 ~ Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

liasba _ 4
n 443 925 903 016 MedzikriZok - Circular ring - Kreisring - Anillo amular -

Couronne - Kpyrosoe XoAslo 2

|
147



149

o en we e ey



PRISTROJOVA DOSKA P. - R.H.INSTRUMENT BOARD -
INSTRUMENTBRETT R. - PLACA DE INSTRUMENTOS DER. -

TABLEAU DE BORD D.

- TIPHEOPHAA TIAHEND 11,

)\

2

3

1-13

533-9-62-33-005-1

533-9-62-33-006-1
SIN 30 4410.2

SN 30 4002

SN 30 4002

STN 30 4002

SN 02 1155.25

348 425 013 012
48 300 952 001

b
STN 02 113k23
§33-0-62-33-017-1

STN 30 4002

23 925 903 016

Pristrojovd doska pravd - Instrument board right -
Instrumentbrett recht - Placa de instrumentos derecha -
Tableau de bord droite - Npubopas Aocka npabas

Panel pravy - Panel right - Paneel recht - Panel derecha -
Panneau droite ~ NaHemb npasas

Spinacia skrinka typ 9502 B - Switch box - Schaltkasten -
Caja de conexidn - Contact 4 clé - MycxoBad Xopobxa

Otocnj prepinac (stieral, ostrekovac) - Rotary switch
(wiper, windscreen washer) - Dreh-schalter
(Scheibenwischer, Scheibenwasher) - Interruptor
rotatorio (Limpiador, limpiaparabrisas) - Rotatif
interrupteur (Essuie glace, lave glace) - lloBoporHuH
NepexneyaTeb (CTeXAOOUHCTHTEeNb, OMHBAaTenb)

Otocny prepina¢ (vonkajsie osvetlenie) - Rotary
switch (outside lighting) - Drehschalter (Aussen-
beleuchtung) - Interruptor rotatorio {Iluminacién
extetior) - Rotatif interrupteur (Eclairage exté-
rieure) - MoBopoTHM TepexmouaTenb (BHeHee ocBenenue)

Otoény prepinaé (smerové svetld, hikacka) - Rotary
switch (Direction lamp, horn) - Drehschalter (Blink-
leuchte, Horn) - Interruptor rotatorio {Iuz de direc-
cién, bocina) - Rotatif interrupteur (Feu de direction,
avertisseur) - MoBopoTHHM nepexmoyarenb ($OHaph
YKa3aT. Halpasi., 3BYKaBoM CHIHal)

Skrutka M6x20 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bt
Ozdobnd podlozka KR 6 - Decorative washer - Zier-
unterlage - Arandela adornadora - Rondelle d ornement -
llaba fexopaTHBMag

Ozdobnd podlozka KR 4 - Decorative washer - Iier-
unterlage - Arandela adornadora - Rondelle d ornement -
larb6a nexopaTHBHag

Skrutka Mdx]2 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BHHT

Kryt - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Kphixa

Xontrolné svetlo - Pilot lamp - Xontrolicht -
Bombilla de sefializacién - Voyant lumineux - NaMna KowTp.

MedzikriZok - Circular ring - Kreisring - Anillo anular -
Couronne - Kpyrosoe Xolblo

150




1

2

3

13

347 225 232 402

iiarovka Ba 9s, 12V/2W - Bulb - Glihlampe - Bombilla -

Ampoule - NaMna

151




38

153



LOPATA - SHOVEL - SCHAUFEL - CUCHARA - PELLE - KOBU

39

)

2

3

)

533-9-62-35-000-1

Lopata - Shovel - Schaufel - Cuchara - Pelle - Kosx

154




39

155




KURENIE - HEATING - HEIZUNG - SISTEMA DE CALEFACCION -
ENSEMBLE CHAUFFAGE - OTOMIEHME

40

1 2 3 4 5
1-50 533-9-62-37-000-1 Rirenie - Heating - Heizung - Sistema de calefaccién -
Ensemble chauffage - Oronsene
1 533-0-62-37-024-1 Zdvitovd spojka - Connector - Verbindungsstiick -
Pieza de unidn - Raccord - CoeaunuTesbad MygTa 1
2 533-0-62-37-037-1 Tesniaca vlozka - Insertion piece - Dichtungseinlage -
Pieza de intercalar - Piece d insertion - Bxnanuy 1
3 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 23 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lan6a 1
4 STN 02 1403.25 Matica M22x1,5 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taiixa 1
5 533-0-62-37-030-1 Hadicovd spojka - Hose imsert - Schlaucheinlage -
Pieza de intercalar de la manquera - Piece d insertion
du flexible - Mygra wmaura 4
§ §11-9-62-37-017-1 Koleno - Elbow - Kniestiick - Codo - Coude - Koaeno 1
1 523-9-62-37-011-1 Potrubie - Piping - Rohrleitung - Tuberia - Tuyauterie -
Tpy6onipoeon 1
8 533-9-62-37-001-1 Kryt ventilitora dpln§ - Fan cover - Ventilatorverkleidung -
Tapa del ventilador - Couvercle du ventilateur - Koxyx
~ BeHTHASTOpa 1
9 SN 02 1131.20 Skrutka M5x12 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT 3
10 STN 02 1702.15 Podlozka 5,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - BuHT 3
I 443 960 525 068 Driiak s elektromotorom - Holder with elektromotor - Halter
mit Elektromotor - Soporte con electromotor - Support avec
electromoteur - lepxaTeAb ¢ 31eXTpoRBMraTeAeN 1
12 33-9-62-37-042-1 Filtracnd vlozka - Filter element - Filtrereinlage -
Elemento filtrante - Piece d insertion filtrante -
SHALTDYRUKH 3NEMENT 1
13 513.0-62-37-049-2 Vlozka - Einlage - Insertion piece - Junta - Piece d insertion -
Bnanuu 1
4 538 02 1131w25 Skrutka M4xi§ - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuAT 4
|
13 §78 02 1726.15 Podlozka 4,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
.* llait6a 4
g . 513-0-62-37-027-2 Mriezka - Grille - Gitter - Tamiz - Grille - PeueTxa 1
T 5% 02 1131.25 Skrutka M3x10 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuaT 5

SN 12 1702.15

Podlozka 3,2 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lla#ba

wn

156




1- 2 3 o 4
19 STN 02 1401.15 Matica M3 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - TaiiKa 3
20 533-0-62-37-036-1 Tesniaca vloika I - Insertion piece - Dichtungseinlage -
Pieza de intercalar - Piece d insertion - Bxnaguu 1
21 443 950 521 001 Vykurovacie teleso - Heating body - Heizkdrper -
Cuerpo del calefaccién - Corps du chauffage - OBorpesaten 1
2 533-0-62-37-039-1 Tesniaca vloika IV - Insertion piece - Dichtungseinlage -
Pieza de intercalar - Piece d insertion - Bxnamuk 1
23 548 241 571 528 Hadicové spona 10 - Schlauchspange - Hose )
clip - Grapa de la manquera - Agrafe du tuyau -
Cxobxa WRaMra 2
24 STN 02 1403.25 Matica M10 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - fcrou - laixa 1
25 443 761 351 000 Vypustny kohit - Drain plug - Ablassshahn - Llave -
de descarga - Robinet de vidange - ChuBHOH Xpax 1
2% 533-0-62-37-034-1 Odvzdusfovacia hadica - De-aerating hose - Entliftupg-
schlauch - Manguera desarear - Tube flexible para
j desaération - Wnar gng Bumycxa Bo3gyxa 1
28 533-0-62-37-040-1 Vystelka - Lining - Futter - Relleno - Garniture -
! 06 1uitopxa A 1
i 29 533-0-62-37-038-1 Tesniaca vlozka III - Insertion piece - Dichtungseinlage -
’ Pieza de intercalar - Piece d insertion - Bxnazuu 1
30 548 141 571 522 Rovovd hadicovd spona IA - Hose clip - Schlauch-
: schelle - Abrazadera para manguera - Attache du
| tuyau - 3amuM umanra 14
) 533-0-62-37-033-1 Hadica odtokovd - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera -
: Flexible - linanr !
R 533-0-62-37-031-1 Hadica vymedzovacia - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera - )
g Flexible - linanr 2
3 33 533-0-62-37-032-1 Hadica pritokovd - Hose - Schlauch - Manguera -
‘ Flexible - Unanr 1
i 533-0-62-37-022-1 Rirka - Pipe - Rohr - Tubo - Tube - Tpybxa 1
.35 STN 62 2015.03 Gumovy profil UL=310 mm - Profile packing - Profil-

STN 02 1151.25

348 300 952 002

dichtung - Empaquetadura perfilada - Joint profilé -
NpoduasHoe ynaoTHenwe ]

Skrutka M5x12 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BHHT 2
0zdobna podlozka ¥R 5 952/ - Decorative washer -

lierunterlage - Arandela adornadora - Rondelle d ornement -
llan6a nexopaTHBHad 2

157



2

3

8

3

40

41

{2

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

533-9-62-37-006-1

533-0-05-37-008-1

STN 02 9310.3

533-9-62-37-046-1

533-0-62-37-044-1

533-0-62-37-045-1
STN 02 1151.25
548 300 952 001

533-0-62-37-026-1

551 243

443 960 522 114

SN 02 1702.15

STN 62 2015.03

Kryt vykurovacieho telesa dplny - Heating body cover compl. -
Heizkdrperdeckel - Tapa del cuerpo de la calefaccién -
Couvercle du corps du chauffage - Kpuxa xopmyca oborpesaTens

Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bumr
Tesniaci krdZok 26x32 - Packing ring - Dichtungsring -
Anillo de empaguetadura - Bague d étancheité -

Kofblio ynAcTHHTeAbHOE

Pripojka - Connection ~ AnschluBstiick - Pieza de
empalme - Raccord - llpucoemnnenne

Odfukova¢-Gprava - Blower-modification - Blise-Modifikation -
Dispositivo soplador-adaptado - Souffleur-aménagement -
062yBaTenb-NoAHEUK AU

Podloika - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - Ha@ba
Skrutka M4x10 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BHHT
Ozdobné podloika KR 4 952/11 - Decorative washer -
Zierunterlage - Arandela adornadora - Rondelle d ornement -

llattba nexopatHBHag

Konzola - Bracket - Konsolle - Consola - Console - Kocomb

Radiatorovy kohit V-4232-3/8" - Cock - Hahn -

Robinete - Robinet - Kpan paaMaTopa

Regulaény odpor - Regel-resistance - Regel Winder
stand - Resistor de control - Résistance de réglage -
Perynauoktoe CONpOTHBIeHHE

Podlozka 10 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
laba

Gumovy profil U 1=535 mm - Profil - Profil - Perfil -
Profile - Mpoguss

158




159




KORENIE - HEATING - HEIZUNG - SISTEMA DE CALEFACCION -

ENSEMBLE CHAUFFAGE

- OTOMNEHKE

41

1 Z

3

1-9 533-9-62-37-000-1

1 533-0-62-37-045-1

2 533-0-62-37-023-1

3 321 810 981 120

4 STN 02 1103.25

5 STN 02 1401.20
6 STN 02 1740.15

7 STN 42 6410.41
8 333-0-62-37-035-1

9 $33-9-62-37-050-1

Kirenie - Heating - Heizung - Calefacién - Chauffage -
Oronnenke

PodloZka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
larba

Konzola - Bracket - Konsolle - Consola - Consolle -
KoHconp

Uplnj bocnj ofukovad - Compl. side blower - Kompl. Seit-
enblédse - Dispositivo soplador lateral - Compl. souffleur
latéral - BoxoBoi o6ayBaTenp

Skrutka M6x14 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bunr

Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa

Podlozka 6 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lian6a

Drot KRl - Wire - Draht - Alambre - Fill - NpoBoaoxa
Hadica - Bose - Schlauch - Manguera - Plexible - Hnanr

Chréni¢ - Protector - Schutzeinrichtung - Proteccién -
Bouclier - MpoTMBOaBapHHHad 3anuTa

160







(PLNE ROLESO - COMPLETE WHEEL - RAD KOMPLETT -
RUEDA COMPLETA - ROUE COMPLETE - KONECO B CBOPE

42

2

]

1-4

533-9-62-79-000-1

DT4-8PR

533-9-62-79-001-1

274 461 321 111

533-0-62-79-003-1

Uplné koleso 10,00-15 - Complete wheel - Rad komplett -
Rueda completa - Roue complete - Xoseco B cbope

Pneumatika 10,00-75-15,3 SPECIAL - Tyre - Luftreifen -
Neumdtico - Pneu - [loxpuNXa

Rdfik Gpinj - Fixed rim flange - Felgen rand - Bord fixe
de jante - Disco completo - Bopr oboma

Dua 10-15 s ventilom V 54525 BARUM - Air tube with valve -
Luftschlauch mit Ventil - Camara con valwvula -

Chambre & air avec valve de chambre - Boaaywnas XaMepa

C BENTHACN

Matica - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - Taixa

162




42

163




KABINA - CABIN - KABINE - CABINA - CABINE - KABHHA

STN 02 1401.15

SN 02 1740.15

133-0-22-81-776-1

1 2 3
1-132  533-9-62-81-000-1 Rabina - Cabin - Rabine - Cabina - Cabine - Kabuna
(::) 533-9-84-83-250-1 Dvere (2-18) - Door - Tir - Puerta - Porte - JBeph
2 533-0-84-83-336-1 Prednj profil - Section - Profil - Perfil - Profil -
Tlpodinb
3 533-0-84-83-337-1 Rlinok - Rubber sealing - Gummikeil - Insertion
de goma - Cale de caoutchouc - Knuuox
4 533-9-84-83-251-1 Rostra dveri - Door body - Tiirkarkass - Esqueleto
de la puerta - Squelette du porte - Kopxac nseph
5  533-0-84-83-325-1 Gelné sklo - Glass - Glas - Vidrio - Glace - Crexno
6 442-84532-010-7 Kluka dveri a vlozka 1336 - Handle with insert -
Scheife mit Schlosseneinlage - Manilla con cierre -
Loquet avec cale - Pyuka C THMAb3OH
1 $33-0-84-83-324-1 Podloika - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
llaga
8 333-0-84-83-255-1 Skrutka - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bur
9 £33-0-84-83-326-1 Palec - Finger - Daumen - Dedo - Taguet - Maney
0 STN 02 1103.25 Skrutka M4x10 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BuHT
1l $33-9-64-83-300-1 Zmok - Lock - Schloss - Cerradura - Serrure - 3aMox
2 $7N 02 1151.25 Skrutka Mdx8 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
: " ., BHHT
33 533-0-24-83-321-1 Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
- lian6a
4 333-0-84-83-323-1 Rlucka - Handle - Schleife - Manilla - Loguet - Pyuka
15 STN 02 1143.25 Skrutka M5x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornille - Vis -
BMHT
6 5306199 ¥ Motordek stieraca - Wiper motor - Scheibenwischer elektromotor -
<43 122 120 001 Electromotor del limpiaparabrisas - Moteur élictrique
d essuie-glace - 3neXTpoABMTaTeAb CTEKNOCYHCTHTEND

Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laiixa

Podloika 6 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

llanba

Klinok - Rubber sealing - Gummikeil - Insertion de goma -

Cale de caoutchouc - Knxeox

164



2

3

20
2l

23
24
25
26
Al

28
30

il
kY,

3
34

35
36
3

38

39

oS
<3

533-0-62-81-775-1

5§33-0-62-81-736-1
§33-9-62-81-714-1
§33-9-62-81-715-1
533-0-62-81-726-1
533-0-62-81-739-1
53-0-62-81-725-1
533-0-62-81-724-1
§33-9-62-81-734-1

STN 02 2301.4

STN 02 1726.2

316-794 311
316 794 310

STN 02 1131.25
ST§ 02 1726.05

316 794 550
316 794 400
316 748 180

533-0-62-81-735-1
333-0-62-81-737-1
313-0-62-81-742-1

3:i-0-62-81-743-]

Profil - Section - Profil - Perfil - Profil - Mpoguan

Horné sklo - Upper glass - Ober Glas - Vidrio superior -
Carreau superieure - Bepxsee CTeKAo

Pravé okno (23-50) - Window right - Penster-rechte -
Ventana derecha - Fenetre droite - Oxo npasoe

Pravy rdmik - Frame - Rahmen - Bastidor - Chassis «
PaMa

.

Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaduetadura - Garpiture -
YnaorHenue

Spodné sklo - Glass lower - Unterglas - Vidrio inferior -
Verre inferieure - Huxuee crexiso

Klinok - Rubber sealing - Gummikeil - Insertion de goma -
Cale de caoutchouc - Kamnox

Profilovy rémik - Section - Profil - Perfil - Proti] -
Npoduan

Okno pravé (29-48) - Window right - Fenster-rechte -
Ventana derecha - Fenetre droite - llpaBoe OKHO

Nit 3x8 - Rivet - Niett - Remache - Rivet - 3axnenxa

lla#ba .
Zépadka - Klinke - Latch - Trinquete - Verrou - 3ayenxa
Zdpadka - Klinke - Latch - Trinquete - Verrou - 3agesxa

Skrutka M5x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BunT

Podlozka 5,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lanba

Rrytka - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Kphuxa
Driiak - Holder - Halter - Mango - Collier - JepxaTenms
Pruiina - Spring - Feder - Resorte - Ressort - Mpymmma

Rém okna - Window frame - Fensterrahmen - Marco
de la ventana - Cadre de fenétre - PaMa oxa

Li§ta spodnd - Strip lower - Unterleitste - Listdn
inferior - Listeau inferieure - Humuas maanxa

Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura -
Garniture - YnnoTHewe

Profil U - Section - Profil - Perfil - Profil - Npojunp

Podlozka 3,2 - Washer ~ Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

N

165




2

3

&2

43

&4

43

4§

41

48

£3

&x
L3

33

£

£33-0-62-81-744-1
333-0-62-81-745-1
SIN 02 2311.3

533-0-62-81-741-1
£13-0-62-81-738-1

533-0-62-81-749-1

$33-0-62-81-740-1

£33-9-62-81-850-2

STN 02 2026.05

£33-9-62-81-001-1

§306200

¢43 122 120 002
443 122 120 005
4;2 973 800 111
333-0-62-81-843-1
533-0-62-81-841-1

SN 02 1236

0

39

SN 02 1228.05

Profil U - Section - Profil - Perfil - Profil - Npogump

Profil L - Section - Profil - Perfil - Profil - Tlpoduap
Nit 4x10 - Rivet - Niett - Remache - Rivet - 3axnenxa
Posuvné sklo - Sliding glass - Scheibe-glas - Vidrio
avance - Verre avance - [lepexBMEHOe CTekA0

Priecka - Bulkhead - Trennwand - Traverse - Tibique -
llonepeyuxa

Kolik - Pin - Stift - Espiga - Cheville - ltupr

Pevné sklo - Pixed glass - Festglas - Vidrio fijo -
Verre fixe - Hemogsumioe crexio

Ochrannd nriezka pravd - Protectiongrid - Schutagitter -
Grille protection - Tamiz de protection - 3auuTHaq
peseTxa

Skrutka\MBxG - Screw - Schranbe - Tornillo - Vis - Buwr

Rostra kabiny - Cabin body - Kabinenkarkass - Esqueleto
de la cabina - Squelette du cabine - Xapxac xabuHu

Motordek stieraa - Wiper motor - Scheibenwischer elektromotor -
Electromotor del limpiaparabrisas - Moteur élictrique
d essuie-glace - 3nexTpoABHraTelb CTeXIOOYHCTHTEZD

" Ramienko - Scherarm - Wiper - Racloir - Parabrisas - Puyaxox

Tienitko - Shade - Lichtschirm - Abat-jour - Pantalla - 3xpax
Driiak dplny - Holder - Halter - Soporte - Support - JepxaTens
Uchytka - Clip - Spange - Grapa ~ Agrafe - Cxobxa

Skrutka M4x10 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BHHT

Vesiak - Rack - Kleiderhaken - Gaucho - Suspension -
Beyanxa

Skrutka M4x12 - Screw - Schraube - Tornille - Vis -
BuMT

166




2

3

65

66
87

68
69

10

1

n

13
i

15

76

78
LE]
80

81

83

X3
e

29311521
443 122 120 009

STN 02 1401.25
STN 02 1740.15

533-0-62-81-663-1
533-9-62-81-470-1

533~0-62-81-753-1
STN 02 1740.15

STX 02 1103.55

STN 02 1103.55

931 111-88/30

533-0-62-81-755-1

533-0-62-81-756-1

533-0-62-81-754-1

533-9-62-81-727-1

533-0-62-81-726-1

533-9-62-81-728-1

533-0-62-81-725-1

533-0-62-81-724-1
533-9-62-81-746-1

533-0-62-81-74]-]

33:-0-62-81-740-1

Stieratko - Rakel - Windscreen wiper blade - Lame d essuil-
glace - Limpiador - CTexaoouncTuTeNb

Matica M6 - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa

Podlozka 6 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
lianba

Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - Wai6a

Silentblok - Rubber joint - Gummi- -gelenk - Caucho de goma -

YRpYTHH MapHup
Podlozka - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle - Ha#ba

Podlozka 8 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle «
lai6a ‘

Skrutka M8x30 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BMHT

Skrutka M8x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - ViS\e\BMHT

Krizok - Ring - Ring - Anillo - Babue - Xombyo
Profil - Section = Profil - Perfil - Profil - NMpoguab

Klinok - Rubber sealing - Gummikeil - Insertion de goma -
Cale de caoutchouc - Kmumox

Al

Zadné sklo - Rear glass - Hinteres Glas - Vidrio
trasero - Carreau arriére - 3agHee CTeXIo

Lavé okno (78-103,50,127) - Window left - Fenster linke -
Ventana izquierda - Penetre gauche - leBoe Ko

Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -
YynroTHeRHe

Lavj rémik - Linker Rahmen - Frame left - Cadre gauche -
Marco izquierda - PaMa neBas

Klinok - Rubber sealing - Gummikeil - Insertion de goma -
Cale de caoutchouc - Knumox

Profil - Section - Profil - Perfil - Profil - Npoduas

Okno lavé (83-50,103,127) - Window left - Fenster linke -
Ventana izquierda - Penetre gauche - Jlesoe oxio

Posuvné sklo - Sliding glass - Schiebe-glas - Vidrio
avance - Verre avance - [lepefiBuxHoe CTeXRo

Pevné sklo - Fixed glass - Festglas - Vidrio fijo -
Verre fixe - HemofBMXHOE CTex1o

24

24

p.p.

167



2

3

85

86

§7

83

P
bl
+

533-0-€2-81-738-1

533-0-62-81-749-1

513-0-62-81-748-1
333-0-62-81-742-1

533-0-62-81-743-1
533-0-62-81-744-1
533-0-62-81-745-1

513-0-62-81-747-1

SN 02 2311.3
116-794 400
116-748 180
316-794 550

STN 02 1726.05
SN 02 1232.05

316-749 310
316-794 311

STN 02 1726.2

SN 02 2301.4

$33-0-£2-81-729-1

$2N (2 103.25
SN 02 1151.25

SN 8z 1702.15

STN {2 101,25

Priecka - Bulkhead - Trennwand - Tabique - Traverse -
Nonepeynna

Rolik 3x14 - Pin - Stift - Cheville - Clavija - ¥rupr

Lista spodnd - Strip lower - Unterleiste - Listén
inferior - Listeau inferieure - HBumysx mnamxa

Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -
YnaoTHeHke

Profil U - Section - Profil - Perfil - Profil - Mpogurn
Profil U - Section - Profil - Perfil - Profil ~ Mpoduinb
Profil L - Section - Profil - Perfil - Profil - Tpofuab

Rén okna - Window frame - Fensterrahmen ~ Marco
de la ventana - Cadre de fenétre - PaMa oxkMa

Nit 4x10 - Rivet - Niett - Remache - Rivet - 3axaenxa
Driiak - Holder - Halter - Soporte - Support - Jeprarenms
Pruzina - Spring - Feder - Ressort - Muelle - Npymuna

Krytka - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Xoxyx

_ Podlozka 5,3 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -

llan6a

Skrutka M4,8x13 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis -
BHHT

Zdpadka - Klinke - Latch - Trinquete - Verrou - 3asesxa

 ldpadka - Rlinke - Latch - Trinquete - Verrou - 3agesxa

PodloZka 3,2 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle =
Ha#ba

Nit 3x8 - Rivet - Niett - Remache - Rivet - 3axfenxa

Spodné sklo - Glass lower - Unterglas - Vidrio inferior -
Verre inferieure - Humuee cTexso

Skrutka M6x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BiT
Skrutka Méx16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuuT

Podlozka 6,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle ~
llanGa

Skrutka M6x22 - Screw - Schraube - Tornille - Vis - BHHT

le68




2

3

109

110

113

114

113

116

oY)

118
119

120

121

1

123
124

125

126

127

18

533-0-+62-81-672-1

533-0-62-81-664-1

533-9-62-81-750-1

533-9-62-81-460-1

SN 02 1702.15

333-0-62-81-662-1

533-9-62-81-465-1

STN 02 1103.15
STN 02 1103.25
932 010 00

T2F 01-8595-77
533-9-62-81-707-1
STN 02 1702.15

S§TN 02 1401.25
SI§ 02 1101.25

STN 02 2930

337 712 190 101

533-9-62-81-855-2

29316521
443 122 120 008

25280002
el 122 120 004

Kryt - Cover - Deckel - Tapa - Couvercle - Koxyx

Profil dveri - Section - Profil - Perfil - Profil -

Npoduab

Schrénka - Case - Dose - Caja - Boite - flumx

Cap s poistkou - Pin with locker - Zapfen mit Sicherung
Perno con sequro - Axe avec pivot - langa ¢ npepoxpakuTeleM
Podlozka 8,4 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandela - Rondelle -
liaGa

Tesnenie - Gasket - chhtung - Empaguetadura - Joint -
YnaoTHelue

Plech podlahy - Floor sheet - Bodenblech - Chapa
de piso - Tdle de planche - lucr nora

Skrutka M8x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Buwr
Skrutka M8x25 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bunt
Bezpecnostny pds - Safety band - Sicherheitsqurt -
Cinturon de sequridad - Band de sécurité - Npefoxpa-
HKTeNbNHH Nodc

Sedacka - Seat - Fahrersitz - Asiento - Siege - CaeHbe

Podlozka 10,5 - Washer - Unterlage - Arandeld - Rondelle -
la6a

Matica M§ - Nut - Mutter - Tuerca - Ecrou - laixa
Skrutka M8x35 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - BuHT

Poistny krizok 8 - Safety ring - Sicherungsring - Bague
de blocage - Anillo de sequridad - CTomopHoe Xomblo

Plynovd vzpera PV-110 (120N) - Gasfederstrebe - Gas
pneumatic strut - Gaz entretoise - Tornapunta
gasétera - Ta3oBas omopa

Ochrannd mrieika lavd - Protectiongrid - Schutzgitter -
Grille protection - Tamiz de protection - 3aMeTHaf peMeTXa

Stieratko - Rakel - Windscreen wiper blade - Lame
d’essuilglace - Limpiador - CTeknoowncthTems

Ramienko - Scherarm - Wiper - Parabrisas - Racloir -
Pryaxox

169




2

3

130

131

132

533-9-09-83~610-1

533-0-62-81-661-1

STN 02 1103.25

Pruzina - Spring - Peder - Ressort - Muelle - Npymuua

Tesnenie - Gasket - Dichtung - Empaquetadura - Joint -
YnnoTenue

Skrutka M10x16 - Screw - Schraube - Tornillo - Vis - Bumr

170



43

63 64 132 6553 66 67 69

39
60
61

/1T

[ 102 101 100 97 96
Ty 105

75
109
110
[ 67
0 ' 66
121 120 19 118 N7 71 116 115 114 66 67 106 113

171



UNC - 061
KATALOG NAHRADNYCH DIELOV

Spracoval kolektiv pracovnikov OTS - oddelenie dokumentdcie, PPS DETV.

IV. vydanie 1996



	Редуктор насос



